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dvocates for ne ppiict 	
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.:ocate5 of th 
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21.02 4 , 12005 I present : The Hon' bl.e 

 

I 	Prahiadan, M -tber (). 
71 

L i 

	

r 	

I 
Heard 1.1re 14. Chnda, learned 

Dd 	

t 

* 	

counsel for the applicant. 

• 	 * 	
The appliCatiofl is adrnitte e  

- 	I call for 
the records. Issue notice 

to th parties. Returfl 	
wlthifl 

I four weeks. 

List on 25.3.2)05 for order 

1 	M.mbr (A1 

• 	
mb 1present s The  Han'bl$ hr. jutiCS 

)/ 	
0• sivarajan • ViceChairm1n. 

,4)ft>.- 	

lit • 0 • !tahul., iearned ceUflS 

J- &A b. 	
el has entered appearaflC en 

/ 	
a •f  the Re8p•fldflt$ N•. 2 to 

4/7 	' 	
6 and seeks time for filing 

	

-' 	
- 	1writtefl statement pst •fl 

"1 	p 	,uJ1i 	
i 21.412005. fritten* .*tat1t it °  

- 	

in thc meantime. 

•fl 	
I : 

I - . - 	 vjoe.Chairman 

	

-. 	 wb 
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I  

, 	 27,4.05 	Mr M.chanda, learned courjsej for the 77 	
applicant is present • Ht o .Ru1. learned 
counsel ±or the respondents submits that 
some more time is required for filing . 	. . 	 . 	. 
wzitten 8tatenëflt. : 	 • 	. 
I 

\ ist off 1 .6 • 05 for order. 
- 	 - 

ViceChairman 
t(11ta-' cL- /  

S 

SJ 	 01.06.2005, Mr, M. Chanda, learned counsel for 
1--P 	 eapiin't) js present0 Mr. G. Rahul, 

2 T 	 lefned counsel appearing on behalf of 
the respondents No. 2 to 6 seeks time 
for filing wtitten staement. Pos on 
13,7.2005. Written statnent in'the 
meantune, 

Ce 	Jiv 
VjcChajan. 

Mr,S,Nath learned doursei for the 
applicant is present. The learned 

' 	 counsel for the iesporkient is absent, 
L 	'1 	Written statement has not been filed, 

Post the matter on 168.05. 
I 

In the meantime, written statem4nt may 
file, 	 eel 

	

• 	 Vice!-Chajrjan 
Member 	 -• 

QS-

:  

	

kiu&t' 	16.8 .2005 	Mr.G.RahUl, learned counsel appeazi!I 
V L4 

	

	 for the respondents seeks for orne more,  
time to file written StateMejt 

4 	 •. 	 - 	 I 

POSt Ofl 30.8.2005. 

LVLC°jLrma I  
-,-•- 

 

bbl.  
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L 7 f1te l ei  

0.A.41 of 05 - 
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30.8.05 
	The ,Re$pQndents have filed their 

written statnent. The applicant wantth to 
file rejoinder. Post the matter on 

3fl.0,OS. 

Vice-Chairman 

4 

im '2L 	
3.10.05 

c& LS4 

Mr.M.Chaflda learned counsel for the 
applicant submits that the appliCafl wane 
to file rejoinder. Mr,G.Rahul learned 

counsel for the respondents is also 

present o  
post the matter on 9.11.05. 

rii;e (.flad1 
rcr. d; 

-: 

~Jn r~er 	Vice- nairman 

9.11.2005 	' Mr:SaNath, learned counsel for the 
applicant and Mr.G.Rahul, learned coun-
sel for the respondents are present 

and both submit' that this case can be 
posted for hearing, post oh!.12.2005 
for hearing 

Vice-Chairman 

bb 

Mr. S,Nath learned caunsel fer the 

applicant suimits that this case may 
be adj.urned by two weeks. There is no 
representatien for the Respend ants. 

Past the matter an 2.1.$. > 

Vice.Chairman 
im 

06.02.2006 	Mr. S. Nath, learned counsel for the 

app lic ant. s ubrni ts that he has got s ocne 
personal inconvenience and sought for 

- 	 adjournment. Post on 8.2.2006( ,,,  

- 	 vice-Chairman 

' 	 rl -A 	 9 • 12. S •  
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•• 4l • .f 

4wingJhen tne matter dine up rr  
Mr.G. Rahul learned c.unsel for the Z'eBp*fl 

dents is directed t* preQuce undelivered 
ieter •dat 	17.4wo:253 which is referred 

the 	gned letter 
pest the matter on 21009 

-' Vice-Chairman 
* .. 

•0 

3 27.3.29 	Pest e 	4.4.2001. 

Vice-Cjan 
bb 

4.4.06, 	Post the matter on 21.4.06 for 
hering& 

L!e is ready for he, 
I  vicchairTnan 

9.5.06 	Cn the prayer ~ot  the counse?. tor the 
applicant post the matter on 175.06 for 

• hearing. 
• 	: 

Vice .sCbairman 
•.., 	-• 	 • '. - 	

•- 	 -. 	 - •• 	. 

17*5.2006 	it is stated that due to acme 
+ pesona1 inconvenience Mrs.R.S.Choudhury 

learned counsel -tar the! respondents is 
not psent today, post on 23.5.2006. 

. 	

. 	 o further 	journment Wi 1' be grantee 
thereatter. 

Vicec'Chairman 
- * 	- 	 bb 	' 	* 

- 23.S .2006 	Mr.M.chanda. smits that he has. 
got some personal difficulty today and 

• 	:. hence prayed for adjournment 	a a very 
• 	 . 	 . . 	 lestchance, Post on 29.5.20 	. 

Vice-chairman 
bb 
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29.5.20064 	Heart in part. AAjourned to 
31.5.2006. 	 / 

- 	 S 

Vice-Chairman 
bb 

31.5.06 	part heard matter. After hearing 
the counsel ror the parties at length 
it is found that tor proper adjudication 
of the matter the records pertaining 
to the constitution or the Couwiittee 
for taking over charge is necessary. 

The respondents are directed to 
produce the above records on the next 
date. 	- 

Post on 23.6.06 tor t4tkierliearg. 

C4s 	s r-'- 

6:;$*  

Vice-Chairman' 
pg 

23.6.2006 	At the request made by Mrs.Jt.S. 
Choudhury, learned counsel tor(the res-
pondents let the case be posts on 26.6 
21)06. 

Vice-Chairman 

9- z /c ((o  
d 

OC24Q2 

26,06.2006 	' Mrs. k.S. Chowdbury, learned '. 
counsel for the respondents submitted - 
that the document which uss asked to 
be produced, have not been received and 
the document received is 'not the correct 
-document. However, considerir the issue-
involved, this Court directs the 
respondents to-  produce the records 
pertaining to )x the crnstitution of the 
ccxmnttee. It is also submitted that 
disciplinary proceeding is also *t±k, 
initiated subsequently. Counsel forthe .  
respondents shall submits -affidavit. 

Post on 28.07.2006[,  

' 	vice-Chairman 
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• 28.7.2006 	The learned counsel for" the 

respondents submits that the records 

will produced within three days. The 

•  respondents are directed to produce the 

records before the Registry and the 

records will be kept in safre custody. 

S 	 •. 	 - 	Let the.case be posted on 17.806 for 

hearing. 

Vice-Chairman 

_ 	 • n m 
LkA 

• 	 17.08.2006 Present: Hotfole Sri K.V.jSachidaniandtan 
Vice.Cheirman• 

Mrs R S Cbowdhury, learned 
COunsel for the Respondents submitted 

that she has submitted additional 
• affidavit. Mr M. Chanda, learned Counsel 

	

• 	 * •for ie :Applict  submitted that he, wàuid 

N 	- 	 like to icact by filing ieply. Mrs 
• 	

— CM'--- I c (za4. 	 Chowdhury, leatned Coune1 for the 

	

k4'1 	 Respondents also pioduced iecorks, which 
dr 	 will be kept in her safecustooy-and shall 

— 	submit the same before the Tribunal in 
• 	 — 	 &wer on the next dateof bearing. 

	

s.. 	 • 	 • 	a 

Pot on 01.09.2006. 

na 

a 	 Vice-Cbanmax 
/mbf.: : 	 • 

•. 01.09.2006 PresentHonbleSri,.Sachi4nndai.. 
fi. 	• .— 	•• 	 -• 	. 	., 	.• 	 S Vice-Chairthan. 

When the matter came up 1  fcr 

• 	:. : 	heaTing, learned COuXLS ci. for the parties 

- submitted that the case may be posted in 

the nextweek. Poston 14.09:2006. 

5 	 0 	 - 	Vice- Chairman 

SW 
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stbl;' 
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	 22.9,. •'t 	Csne], for the parties are net redy 
for hearinq,. Pest the m&er for hearinq 

C&a.L 

	 on 7.11.t. 	 / 
5b'c 	eu-LA 
	 Vice- Cha iman 

7.11.204 	Rears Mr.M.Chana, 1earne c.un- 
se1 for the ap1icant and Mr.G.Rahul 
jearnea c.uneel for the resp.naents. 

Reserved, for .rder 

Vice.sChaizman 
bb 

20.11.2006 Present: Hon'ble Sri K.V. Sachidanandan 
Vice Chairman 

0 

------- ( 

I 

/ 

/inb/ 

Judgment pronounced in open 

Court, kept in separate sheets. The 

Application is partly allowed in terms of 

the order. No order as to cost\ 

Vice-Chairman 

I 	\ 
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GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI 

O.A. No. 41 of 2005 

DFtTE OF DECISION 2011.2006 

Dr W.L.Baad 

Shri M.Chanda & S.Nath 
fl.tt,flsflsfltq%,*St.ttfltttt.fls%etttttS ,flflflflfl,.fltfløfltfltflOfl 	 &JtC*E&i. e 	f ': 	the 

Applicant! s 

- Vr5us 
U,O.i. & Ors 

Respondent/s 

Shri G. Rahul 
.................... ... ,.fl...fl..,.....fl 	 at e for t tie 

ReEp ondent 

COPM 

THE 	BLE 1iR. K.V. SACHiflNA}1DAN, VICE CHAIRMAN 

I.. Whether reporters of local newapapers, may he 	YesJ 
allowed to see the udgment? 	 ( 

2. 	Whether to be refrred to the Reporter or riot? 

3 	Whether to be forwarded for including in the Digest Being 
cQpi1d at jodhpur Bench& other. Bench 

4. 	Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy 
of the Judqnient? 

Vice-ChaiimanifHernber (A) 

:- 	- k 	 .: 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original. Application No 41 of 2005, 

Date of Order: This, the 20 11  day of November, 2006 

THE HON'BLE MR. K.V.SACHIDANANDAN, VICE CHAIRMAN.. 

Dr. W. L . Ba rwad 
Sr.Sclentist (Agril. Entomology) 
National Bureau of Plant Genetic Resources 
Indian Council. of Agricultural. Research 
P.O Umium 
Meghataya 

By Advocates SIShri M,Chanda, S,Nath. 

- Versus - 

The Union of India 
Represented by the Secretary to the 
Government of India 
Ministry of Agriculture 
Krishi Bhawan 
New Delhi- 110001. 

The Director General 
Indian Council of Agricultural Research 
Krishi Bhawan, New Dethi-110001. 

....,.Applic ant. 

The Director 
National Bureau of Plant Genetic Resources 
Indian Council of Agricultural Research 
Pusa Campus 
New Delhi - 110 001, 

The Officer-in-Charge 
National Bureau of Plant Genetic Resources 
Regional Station, Akola 
PMV Campus Krishnagar 
Akola -444104. 

The Officer-in-Charge 
National Bureau of Plant Genetic Resources 
Regional Station, tJmroi Road 
Umium '(Barapani) 
Meghalaya 

6, 	The Sr. Administrative Officer 
National Bureau of Plant Genetic Resources 
Indian Council. of Agricultural Research 
Pusa Campus, New Delhi-hO 012, 	

..mmRespondents * 
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By 	Senior Advocate 	MrK.N.Choudhury, 	& Advocates 
Mr.I .Choudhury, Mrs .R.S,Choudhury, Mr.G.Rahul 

PlbIIItuIIi4IIiIIitItiflhIuIPtliIIflhIIiui 

SACHIDANANDAN, K.Va,(VaCa) 

The applicant is working as Senior Scientist in 

the National Bu reau of Plant Genetic Resources, Indian 

Council of Agricultural. Research, limiam, Meghal.aya. He was 

initially appointed as Scientist -1 on 28 9 1977, promoted 

as Scjentjst2 and transferred to Sirsa, Haryana on 

1.1.1983, then transferred to Hyderabad on 26.3.1991, 

further transferred to Amaravati, Maharashtra on 2.1.1999 

and ultimately he was transferred to Umiam, Meghalaya vide 

order dated 23.11.2002 which was deferred till the end of 

March, 2003. Applicant sought payment of Transfer Traveling 

Advance (TrA in short) to enable him to proceed to the new 

place of pasting at Umiam. The respondents neither paid the 

TTA no r made any arrangement for taking ave r the charge 

from the applicant. In the transfer order dated 23,11.2002 

it was made clear that the applicant would hand over the 

charges to 	Mr. N. 	Dixit, 	Sr. 	Scientist, NBPGR, Regional 

Station, Akola before leaving for his new place of posting, 

and according to the applicant, Mr. Dixit never turned up 

for taking over the cha rge. On 16. 1.2004, he received one 

demand draft of Rs.92,000/- as TTA and he immediately 

proce.eded to his new place of posting at Umiam and joined 

there on 27.1.2004 but the applicant was paid his salary 

upto 15.4 . 2003 only on their assumption that he was 
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released from Amaravati w.e,f. 16.4.2003 denying him salary 

for the period 16.4.2003 to 261.2004 treating the period 

as absence from duty. He made representations on 31. 1.2004 

and on other occasions for payment of salary for the 

aforesaid period, which were not considered. He app reached 

this Tribunal by ways of 0. A. No. 181/2004 and this Tribunal 

directed to dispose of the representation to be filed by 

the applicant. Accordingly, the applicant made 

representation on 7.92004. But the respondents vide letter 

dated 16.11.2004 replied to his representation denying to 

pay him the salary for the aforesaid period making some 

false allegations against him. According to the applicant, 

the allegations made against him are false, unfounded and 

concocted. The constitution of the committee was not 

communicated to the applicant at any point of time and 

proceeding was drawn without info rining him at any stage. 

Sri Oixit never caine to take over the charge and how the 

committee can hand over the charge to Or.1.P.Singh in 

absence of the relieving officer. The applicant had not 

been relieved from the Amaravati Station and no release 

order has been issued and no handing over charge have been 

taken place in the absence of the applicant and Sri Dix it. 

Aggrieved by the said action on the part of the 

respondents, the applicant has filed this O.A. before this 

Tribunal seeking the following main reliefs - 

'8.1) That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to set 
aside and quash the impugned letter bearing 
No. 1(37)/2004-Vig/534 dated 16.11.04 
(Annexure-VIl 	Series) 	issued 	by 	the 
respondents. 
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82 That the Respondents be directed to treat 
the applicant as on duty from 16,042603 to 
26.61.2004 at Amaravati and pay his salary 
and all other dues fro the said period with 
interest @ 18% per annum. 

8.3 Costs of the appUcation. 

2. 	The respondents have filed a detailed reply 

statement contending that vide order dated 23.11.2002 the 

applicant was transferred from NBPGR Satellite Centre, 

Amaravati to NBPGR, Regional Station, Shillong and he was 

released from Amaravati on 27.12.2002 with immediate 

effect. However, neither did the applicant comply with the 

t ransfe r order no r did he turn up to hand over the charge. 

Thereafter, the Director, NBPGFk, New Delhi was informed 

vide letter dated 4. 1.2003 about the irresponsible and non 

chaUant attitude of the applicant and further seeking 

permission for taking over charge of moveable office 

items/articles including the germ loom materials of 

diffe rent c rops being maintained/sto red in the Cent re. The 

applicant had locked the cabin at the Centre and the 

authorities are finding it difficult to run the affairs of 

the Centre at Amaravati. Despite the request of the 

respondents the applicant willfully refrained from 

responding to any of the communications. The applicant 

preferred an O.A. No.200512093 before the Mumbai Bench of 

this Tribunal assailing the transfer order dated 

23.11.2002. Initially vide order dated 31.1.2903 some 

interim protection was granted to the applicant and 

pursuant thereto his transfer order was deferred till the 
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end of March 2003 vide order issued on 2622003 wherein it 

was stated that the applicant would stand relieved from 

NBPGR, Satellite Centre, Amaravati wef4 1610442003, 

Howeve r, after detailed deUbe rations the Tribunal vide 

order dated 10,42003 was pleased to reject further 

extension of the interim reUef of staying the transfer 

order holding inter aUa that "there is no sufficient 

material on record to prima fade conclude that the 

transfer order is tnaiafide or against any statutory 

provisions". Pursuant to the said order dated 10.4,2003 the 

applicant stood relieved from FJBPGR, Satellite Centre, 

Amaravati w.e.f. 16.4,2003 vide earlier order dated 

26.2.2003 (Annexure-F to the reply statement) issued in 

this regard4 Even thereafter since the applicant did not 

turn up to hand over charge of the Amarvati Centre the 

concerned authorities were left with no other option but to 

constitute a committee for taking over the charge4 The 

applicant instead of complying with the transfer order 

submitted a astronomical bill, of Rs.1,84,480/- as TIA 

advance vide his letter dated 5.4.2003 stating therein the 

bill shall be taken into consideration if the 0..A4 is 

rejected at Mumbal. However, the Officer I/C of NBPGR, 

Regional Station forwarded a pre-receipt bill for ITA vide 

Demand Draft No.340237 dated 17.6.2003 amounting to 

Rs.92,000/- only. The O.A. No.2005/2003 filed by the 

applicant before the Mumbai Bench was finally heard and 

dismissed vide judgment dated 12.12 .2003 (Annexure-) to the 

reply statement). Although the applicant was released way 
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back on 16.42003 he joined at the NBPGR., Regional Station, 

Umiam only on 27,1.2004 i.e, almost after a period of nine 

months. The concerned authorities forwarded 2 demand drafts 

drawn in favour of the applicant amounting to Rs .92,000/-

for IfA and Rs.2,942/- for TA adjustment and [LA, arrears 

respectively, which the applicant accepted. The applicant 

was always trying to avoid the transfer from Amaravati to 

Umiam and he deliberately avoided any co rrespondences which 

were sought to be made with him by the concerned 

authorities. Since the applicant failed to render any 

service from 16.4.2003 to 26.1.2004, that period of absence 

was treated as unauthorized absence and therefore, he is 

not entitled to any relief as claimed. 

3. 	The applicant has filed a rejoinder reiterating 

the contentions made in the 0 A and fu rthe r submitted that 

he was on commuted leave on medical ground w.e.f, 2.1.2003 

to 1.2 2003 and he had not received any letters during the 

aforesaid period and was not aware of these 'letters being 

issued to him as mentioned in the reply statement. Both Mr. 

Dixit and Dr.IP.Singh visited Amaravati Station on 

official tour during the disputed period but were not 

inclined to take over the charge from the applicant despite 

the clear mention in the transfer order of 23.11.2002. A 

so-called committee could not have taken over the charge 

without associating the applicant. The applicant was not 

released on 16;4.2003 and he received the TTA only on 

16.1.2004 and could join his new place of posting on 

27. 1. 2004 and therefore he is entitled to get the reliefs 
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as claimed in the 0 .A. The aUegation that the applicant 

was not available in the office is incorrect and he was 

very much availab1e in the office for the said pu rpose. 

	

4. 	The respondents have I i&d an additional 

affidavit and submitted that applicant's transfer order was 

deferred till the end of Marth 2803 as per order of the 

Mumbai Bench of this Tribunal and there is a clear finding 

of this Bench in its order dated 26.8.2004 passed in O.A. 

No.181/2004 preferred by the applicant that the applicant 

was released from Amaravati w.e.f. 16.4.2003. 

	

5, 	1 have heard Mr. M. Chanda, learned counsel for 

the applicant and Mr. G. Rahul, learned counsel for the 

respondents and given due consideration to the pleadings, 

arguments, evidences and materials placed on record, 

Mr.Chanda would submit that his reliever Mr.Dixit never 

turned up and the refo re applicant could not hand over the 

charge since he was in possession of the imp rest cash, cash 

money, Govt. Receipt Books, important official records, 

registers, court tiles etc The report of the committee 

without giving notice to the applicant is only smack on the 

facts and therefore the same is factious. Mr. Rahul, on the 

other hand, submitted that the applicant had locked the 

cabin at the centre and keeping important materials in his 

custody he was absconding. He was busy in filing case 

before the Mumbai Bench of this Tribunal and was not 

physically available in the station. Therefore, a committee 

was constituted and charge was taken over by breaking the 
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lock and taking inventory. Many notices were issued to him 

but he was not available in his office nor to his last 

available address and therefore, his contention that he was 

in the station is totally false statement. 

6. 	The cause of action for the applicant emanated 

from the transfer order from Ama ravati to timiam, Meghalaya 

In the transfer order dated 23.11.2002 it was made clear 

that "Dr.W.L.Rartmd, Senior Scientist, NBPGR, Satellite 

Centre, Arnaravati. He is requested to Hand over the charge 

to Shri Dikshit and thereafter report for duty at NBPGR, 

Regional Station, Shillong." At Annexure-XVI to the O.A. 

counsel for the applicant has annexed Rule 78 of Swamy 

General Fundamental Rules (GFR) 	Page-55 which is 

reproduced below:- 

"Rule 78 Transfer of Officer1- A report of 
transfer of a Gazetted Government servant 
duly made in Form TR 1 or GFR 33 and signed 
both by the relieved and reUeving 
Government servants shall be sent on the 
same day to the Audit Officer and/or the 
Accounts Officer, as the case may be, A copy 
of the report of transfer of charge shall be 
sent simultaneously to the Treasury Officer, 
and Head of the Department or other 
Controlling Officer concerned." 

Relying on the above rule Mr.Chanda submitted that report 

of transfer of a Gazetted Govt. servant should be made in 

Form TRI or GFR and signed both by the relieved and 

relieving Government servants shall be sent to the Audit 

Officer and/or the Accounts Officer on, the same date. He 

further argued that since his reliever was not available he 

4r 

could not be relieved as procedure laid down. On 26.2.2003 



the authority passed an order staying his transfer order 

till the end of March, 2003 pursuant to order of the Mumbai 

Bench of this Tribunal with a direction that applicant 

would stands relieved w e f 16 4 2003 Cot.insel fo r the 

applicant argued that the applicant has been released 

w.e.f. 16.4.2003 from Amaravati without making any 

arrangement and without passing any appropriate order to 

whom the charges to be handed over alongwith imp rest cash, 

cash money, Govt. Receipt books, important official 

records, registers and court file etc; The chamber was 

locked by one Dr.LP.Singh without intimating the applicant 

thereby restraining him to sit in his chamber. He was also 

not paid UA demanded by him and without receiving the TTA 

it was impossible on his part to shift his family to Umiam. 

He was paid hA only on 16.1.2004 and he could join at 

Umiam only on 27 . I 2004 and the refo re, the pe nod from 

16.4.2003 to 26,1.2004 cannot be treated as unauthorized 

absence. In response to his grievances ventilated in his 

representation dated .7.1.2004 the respondents vide letter 

dated 16,11,2004 informed the applicant that TTA grant of 

Rs.92,000/- was sent to him vide DD No.340237 dated 

17.6,2003 but the same was received back and he was not 

available in the address furnished by him. So the applicant 

was willfully avoiding receipt of such communication, in 

order to defend that it was on the fault of the 

respondents; Therefore, it was necessitated to constitute a 

committee for taking over the charge of Satellite Centre, 

Amaravati. The applicant did not challenge the validity of 
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such committee but his case is that this committee was a 

made belief story, not actually constituted and to defeat 
11 the interest of the applicant such a reort has been 

concocted. 

7. 	Mr.G.Rahul, counsel for the respondents was good 

enough to produce the file relating constitution and 

proceedings of such committee. On going through the said 

records this Court is convinced that since the applicant Is 

avoiding from handing over the charge to the incumbent and 

was absconding from the scene by locking the cabin at the 

centre such a committee was proposed to be constituted for 

taking over the charge. In order to take the possession of 

the valuable records for the purpose of day-to-day official 

work and also due to the emergent need to take the CGIT 

Labour court case file urgently required in connection with 

filing of writ petition in the High Court the committee 

broke the lock and 	took the materials in their custody 

which cannot 	be faulted. The committee also asserted to 

have sent so many notices to the applicant but he was not 

available. The refo re, in any St retch of imagination one 

could not say that the action on the part of the committee 

to take charge of the Satellite Centre at Amaravati is 

faulted. It is borne out of letter dated 5.4.2003 

Annexure-I 	to 	O.A.) that the applicant addressed to 	the. 

Director, NBPGR, 	New Delhi the subject of which is quoted 

below: - 

"Subject:- Request for full advance payment 
of T.T.A. before actual relieved to me after 



y ii 

completing all formaUties : If my OVA. 
/ 	rejected at Bombay," 

Evidently the applicant was seeking his chance by filing 

OA, No2005/2003 before the Mumbai Bench of this Tribunal 

and admittedly, initially a stay order was granted vide 

order dated 31. 1.2003 and the transfer order of the 

applicant was deferred till the end of March. 2003 and after 

deliberations on 10.4.2003 the Tribunal rejected his prayer 

for further extension stay of the transfer order on the 

ground that athere is no sufficient material on record to 

priroa-facie conclude that the transfer is a malafide or 

against any statutory pro'isions". Finally the aforesaid 

0. A. was dismissed by the Mumbal Bench on 12.12 . 2003. 

Thereafter, after joining at Umiam the applicant has filed 

an 0 ,A No 181/2004 before this Tribunal and in its order 

dated 26,8.2004 this Tribunal clearly observed as under: - 

It 	The fact remains that the applicant was 
transferred to Amaravati (Maharashtra). The 
transfer order was challenged by the 
applicant before the Mumbai Bench and the 
said Bench directed that the applicant would 
stand relieved w.e.f, 16.4.03." 

On going th rough the order of the Mumbai Bench of this 

Tribunal dated 10.4.2803 (Annexure-G to the reply 

statement) passed in O.A.208512003 and final order dated 

12.12.2003 Annexu re -3 to the reply statement) dismissing 

the .0.A. and the office order dated 26.2.2003 (Annexure-F 

to the reply statement) the averment that the applicant is 

relieved from NBPGR, Satellite Centre w.e.f. 16.4.2003 

cannot be said to be concocted as claimed by the applicant. 

LI 

J"--. 
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It is fortified and reiterated by the order of this 

Tribunal in O.A. 181/2004 wherein it is observed that "the 

applicant wou'd stand relieved w. e. f. 16.4.63." Therefore, 

it is quite evident That the applicant was relieved on 

16!4.2003, One of the prayers in the O.A. is for grant of 

salary and other benefits w.e.f. 16.4.2003 to 26.1.2004 

Admittedly, the relieving of the applicant w.e.f. 16.4.2003 

was ordered pursuant to order of the Mumbai Bench vacating 

the stay already granted to him. The committee had taken 

over the charge only on 13.6.2003 though he is said to be 

relieved on 16.4.2003. Subsequent development of the case 

is that a charge sheet has been issued to the applicant on 

va rious counts including unauthorized absence, which is 

pending disposal. In the meantime the respondents wanted to 

square 	up the matter by 	regularizing that period by 

settling 	of his leave period 	at 	c redit for which the 

• 	applicant 	is not 	prepared 	to. However, these matters are 

nt geniain as per the dispute in the O.A. 	is concerned 

AU the issues in the discipUna ry matters are left open 

especially when interference at this stage is not called 

for since it is pending before a quasi-judiciary authority 

for adjudication. 

8. 	Conside ring all the aspects of the matter I am of 

the view that applicant's claim for grant of salary and 

other benefIts fo r the pe nod 16.4.2003 to 26. 1.2004 is not 

tenable and therefore the impugned letter dated 16.11.2004 

cannot be set aside and quashed. However, the second and/or 

third respondent shall consider the case of the applicant 
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- fresh untrammeled by any of the proceeding pending and 

grant the applicant the pay and allowances for the period 

from 16.4.2003 (relieving date) to 13.6.2003 (the date on 

which charge was taken over by the committee) but not for 

the rest of the period. Regularisation of absented period 

from his leave credit, proceeds with disciplinary action 

are all at the discretion of the parties for which no 

opinion is expressed by this Court. 

The Original Application is partly allowed with 

the observation that the applicant will be entitled to pay 

and allowances for the period from 16.4.2003 to 13.6.2003 

but not for other period which will be governed by the 

observations made above. 

In the circumstances, there is no order as to - 

costs. 

(K.V.SACHIDANANDAN) 
VICE CHAIRMAN 

Um 
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NATIONAL BUREAU OF. PLANT GENETIC RESOURCES • • • 	 REGIONAL STATION, DR. PDKV CAMPUS 
• 	0 	 . 	AKOLA- 444104 

Phone & Fax - 91-0724-2258067 

Dr. I.P Singh 	 RS/Ak-1131-02/ a 
Principal Scientist & Officer In-charge 	Dated: 04/01/03 

To.. 
The Director 
NBPGR 
New Delhi- 110012 

(Through SAO, NBPGR) 

Sir, 

Kindly refer to your letter no.3 (102)11999 P1/3736 Dated 27 Dec 02 
regarding relieving of Dr. .W.L. Barwad, Scientist in-Charge from the Satellite 
Centre, Amaravati. In this connection, I am to inform you that he is neither. 
honouring to the office order and our correspondence from this station (vide 
letter no.RS/AK-1/31-02/325/2 dated 11-12-02). nor physically iresènt at the 
station to take the charge from him properly. 

As he stands relieved with immediate effect I, therefore, 
request you to kindly advise me foLtiflg over the charge ofmoveab1eoffi.e 
.items/artic1es inciiing the gerrnpJasm materials of different crops beinj: 
maintained /stored at the station 

With regards. 	 . 	• 	• 	•• 	•• 	..• 

• 	Sincerely yours 	• 

• 	 (LP >  

- / 

a 
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National Bureau of Plant 	Resources 
(Indian Council of Agricultural Researcfi) 

Pusa Campus, New Delhi— 110 (112. 
Phone: 25850022(direct) (0) 	.5822726 (R) 

25789208/25789211/25Th9214 Extn 231 	FAX:091-01 i-56514951578 5619 E.niafl saoiLvilbp gr.deIh 

No. 33146/200IVj 	
January20 2003 

Dr. LP.ingh 	V 	 V 	 - 

 
Principal Scientist & 	 V 	

T.•T 	
,' o Ia 

Sub: 	Discussion held in the office of Assistant. Labour Coniinjssioie1. 	agpur On 09.12.2002 	 V 	 V  

Sir, 	 V 	 V  

• With reference to this offle lefter No. 33-1 46/200J/Vj3429 dated 04.12.2002 
Dr. N.K. Djkshjt Scientist (Selection Grade) as reqest to attend the joint discussion 'itl) 
Assistaj)t. Labour Commissioner, Nagpur V 	

09.12.2002. Dr. W.L. Barward, Scientist 
lnchaie,, NBPGR, Satellite Centre, Amravati Camp has .inforiied vide his letter o. Vl/1NBpGlVSc/Al 7

003/33O dated 01.01.2003 (cob encloed), that the reply Of ALC 
V 

(C) Nagpur, as draflid b him as a Scientist lncharge NBPG1, Satellite Ccntu Amrd\ati 
and sent by FAX before the due date for aUending the 	bour :Coijuissio , ier at Nagpur but 	 V so lai nobody is coming fdrward to collect .thimpo1ant papes and file: 	

V ( 	
\ on 	

therelorL rLquestd to kindly depute Shu N Dikh t SLicnEIt 
(S () ui indVly collect the flle and impoaji( papers from. Satellite Cenfre, Anirava and attend hc 
	_ V 

ease as and when teedcd. 	
V 

V 	 V 	
Yours fithfullv Liicl: A above 

/olpv 	
for Si. Admn. 

 t) Dr. \VVL. Barwarci Senior Scientist NBPGR Satellite Centre, 
Ainiavaj V.iflp tr ion 

I. 	 4 	 t 
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No.RS/AKI/303 	frL 

To 

Dr. W.L. Barwad, 
C/o B. L. Barwad 
Hari Ram Nagar, 
PULGAON (Rly.) 
Distt. Wardha. 

Date: 28th  Jan. 2003 

• 	Subject: Defunct & locked telephoe instrument at the Satellite Centre, Amrayati. 
Sir, 	 V 	V 	 V  

• 	
V 	

V 

	

• 	
I am not getting connected to the telephone of the Satellite :Centre, since last • 	one month and therefore finding it difficul 

the centre. t to command over the work Vactivities of 

V 	
V 	

The telephoie Vfrt1.ument is installed in your office cabin whichin your lock V 	 & key. 
V Since you are not attending to the office & the other staff members do not 

V 

	

	 fmd it accessible to attend to the telephone call s  from this station, you are requested to kindly unlock the cabin at the earliest so that  instructions followed 	 V the calls could be attended and V 	
V 	

V 	I 	V 

You are further requested to kindly handover the charge of the station 
properly before your Joining at Regional Station, Shillong 

V 	

• 	Yours sincerely, 

V 	 (7 	 V  V 	
(I.P. SINGE) 

OFFICER iN-C-/\RGF- 

	

cc to: 	
PGVR.. REG STN 

AKO41 04, 
The Sr. Admn. Officer, NBPGR, New Delhi - 110 012. 

V 	 . 
	 4 	. 	. 
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0.'4fl, 3ift-M 9.0v 	(S) 
NATIONAL BUREAU OF PLANT GENETIC RESOURCES 
REGIONAL STATION, DR. P.D.K.V., CAMPUS, AKOLA..444 104 (M.S.) INDIA 

NO.RS/AKI13103 ,/ 1 
To 

The Director, 
NBPGR, New Delhi. 

Through: The Sr. Admn. Officer, NBPGR, New Delhi. 

DATED: 29.04.03 

Subject: Vacation of Hon'ble CAT order on transfer stay granted earlier to Dr. 
W.L. Barwad, reg.. 

Sir, 	 . 	. 	. 

Kindly refer to your letter no. 33-166/2003-VIgJ5002 dated 13.3.03 and find 
enclosed herewith the original/corrected reply (in originals) submitted byrne in the 
Hon'ble CAT, Mumbai Bench, Muinbai on dated 01.04.03 through Sh. V.G. Rege 
Advocate, (Govt. Standing Counsel), High Court, Wadia Building, 2'"' floor, 2211), 
Sayed Abduila Brelvi Road, Fort, Mumbai and the tribunal's, order based on 
hearing of. the case on dated 10.04.03 (copy enclosed). This tribunal's order has 
vacate4 the transfer stay granted earlier and hence Dr. W.L. Barwad 'stands 

m 	 m relieved fro Amravatt Centre fro dated 16 041003 vide office order No 33-
166/2003/4760/9 dated 26.2.03 served to him and henceforth, I am'.:not to entertain 
any correspondence from him or any reply either.' Dr. N. Dikshit, Scientist (SG) of 
this station is to take the charge from Dr. W L Barwad vide office order no 
6(4)2001/F.L/2735/3307 dated ..23.11.2002. But .1 very ,  much anticipate that.Dr. 
Barvvad will not properly hand óveU thecharge 'of the centre. 

in this regard. I. therefore,request you to kindly constitute a committee to do 
the needful and suggest/review as well on the future scientific work activities of the 
centre. 

With regards, 

Sincerely yours 

( 	(LP.SING1Nf' 
7 OFUi-HG 

JR-IN-CHARGE 
'F,ncl. As above. 	 L 	E. NCHARGE 

N.B. P.G.R.. EG. SIN., 
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NATIONAL BUREAU OF PLANT GENETIC RESOURC 
PUSA CAMPUS : NEW DELHI - 110012 

No.6(4y2001/pj 	Lo 

F1F10E ORDER 

The Dirctor, N.L3PGR has been pleased to C0nStjtut a committee cons t'ollowing olflccrs to take over the charge of the Amravatl Centre: 

I. 	Dr. I.P. Singh, 	
Chairman 

Principal Scientist & Officer-in-Charge, 
NBPGR, Regional Station, Akola 

Scientisuproi - Agri. University 	 Member 

Sh, N. Dikshit, 	
Convener ScIetjst (SO), 

NBPGR, Regional Station, Akola 

01 	
The Committee is requested to submit its recommendations immediate 

the Competent Authority. 

S 
Thstr%huI2flj

0, 
I  

I. 	AU officcrs from S.No. Ito 3 (by name) 
2. 	P.A. to Director 

C.  

VNI 

90 
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NATIONAL BUREAU OF PLANT GENETIC RESOURCES 
PUSA CAMPUS :j NEW DELHI 110012 

No.6(4y2001/1`1 	
May 9,2003 

OFFICE ORD 	 S 

In continuation of this office oder No.6(4)/2001/p11140 dated May 2, 2003, 
the Director. NBPGR has approved the name of Dr. Ambrish Sharma, Senior 
Scientist, Geriuplasm Evaluation Division of this Bureau tofieorporated in the 
committee consisting to take over the charge of the Amravati Centre. 

(S.K.Mltra) 
Sr. Admn. Officer 

Drlbtuipn: 

Dr. Ambrish Sharma, Senior ScientIst, Germplasm Evaluation Division, 
NBPGR, New Delhi. 
Officer-in-Charge, NBPGR, Regional Station, AkolulSciernstlprof, - Agri, 
Univeristy/Sh.N. Dikshit, Sciei)t,sj9. for information 
P.A. to Director 	S  

II 

I 

0 



National Bureau of Plant Geñtic Resources 
(Indian Council of Agricultural Research) 	J 

Pusa Campus, New Delhi 110 012. 

"honc 25843697(0). 25841177 (R) 	E. mail 	director(nbpgr.deIhi.nic.in  
AX: 2584 2495 

:;RAM : G E R M P L A S M 	 Internet Home Page :http:/nbpgr.deihLnic.in  

Dr. B.S. DI: fib,: 	
I 

Director 	 V 	 No. DIR/PAIJ-Amt. 
June 13, 2003 

Please handover all the flies pertaining to labour matters and CGIT case immediately. 
o Oflicer-in-Charge. Akola and report compliance by return fax. 

Yours sincerely. 
S 	 V 

(B.S.. Dhiiion) 

,r. NL I3arrkJ&e) 	V  
more 

Aj,.C,sj 	0e'oJft4-)' 
C' 

c2.#snp *ri V'? 	•• 

V. 





/ 

rV//  

-1c 
J9i,tJ_4- s. /\kcc 

i'RE-RECEII'I' 	tr 	 4 
(Aj  —J/e'rr u 	e-i& (JS15! 

Received a Demand Draft No. dated 	for a sum of 

Rs.92,000/- (Rupees Ninety Two Thousand only) against, bill No.344/04.06.2003 from the 

Officer - In - charge, 1N13PGR Regional Station, Akola alonowith a committee 

consttute(lby the Competent Autlwz-it, NBPCR, New Dclhi-12, towards my Transfer 

TraveiingAdvance consequent upon my transfeeJieving from NBPGR Satellite 

Centre. Amravati to NBPGR Regional Station, Shillong e.f. 16.04.03  

aim 4 ciW9. 	co4e 
&cLd 	te I 

CtCA- d) 
74 ( 	DR W.L. IIARWAD) 

c/u LLe Sh. S.S.M ore, 
Plot No.41, Ganediwal Layout. 
Bypass Road, 
Camp Amravati 



I ,I I 	I 	I 	 ii 

10  Dr. W.L. Birw.uL 
Sr. Scicnist 
C/o Late. Sb. S.S. 1\lore, 
Plot No.41, Ganediwal I avout. 
Rypass Road, 
Camp- :t mravati 

Subject: Pre-rcceipt bill For 1 .. ..A and request For handing over the CthT Coi rt case 
Fik - 

Dear l)r. Ba rwad. 

k in(ll\ (111(1 cnclosd li'rewjih the l)re-rCeil)t bill vi 	I). I). No.340237 
dated 1 1/06/2003 umounl in( , R 92,000/- ( Rs Nmty t o thousand only) 

You a ic req U ested to kindly send 1)aek the same (lilly signed by you on reven tie 
stamps with date In the undersigned at the earliest. You are also requested to s nd the 
CGIT Court case file u rgen liv l:eqti i red and as (1irected by the l)irector, N B l'( R, New 
Ocihi (copy t'iicloscd). 

luau kiuI2 'OII 

End: blank pre-receipt bill. 	 Sincerely you rs, 

(1. P. Singh) 
OFFICER IN-CHARGE 
N.B. P.G.R., REG, STN., 

AKOLA-4441G4. 
CC to: The Sr. .\d in iii isu rat ive Officer, N U l'( ; R. New Delhi- 12 for in F. l'lease. 

k L 
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0 	 (:():t!)t\ hAL 
I1(IF EtiU 

INDIAN COUNCIL OF .AGIUC U.F3RAL ! IEA ( I 
KRJSIII WIAVAN, NL\V l)1L,1f 

F.No. 3(22)/2004-V ig(D)  

MEMORANDUM 

1 he President, lCi\R proposes to hold o Iviqun 	i 'inst I )j \V I 
l3arwad, Sr Sciciitit NJ3PGR RegionI St 'ticin I Inn im hugh ii 	t imdi. t RLIk h 	
14 of CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965 as ctcnded to 1C,\i emp10 (C S I he uhstin e tJ t. 

of the imputations of 'nisconduct or misbch niour in respect of which the tPt 	 s.l 
A 	inqu1zy is p1 oposed to be held is sc out ;ii the cac In cd stdt ment of ,  u tides of,  ' 	chargc (Anncxuie-1) 	A sh'tcmc1it of th linpJtations of miceunduet i 

isbehaviour in support of each ulick of ch.-irge is i. uclo' ed (Anne' Lift II) A 
, 	h of documents by which and a list of v 	v, horn, ii ic iii idec 

is proposed to be sustained are also enclosed (Aimexuic III ( IV). 
4'1 

' Dr W L Barwad is diRcIed to submit witilill 10 d1\ s of ,  the iecipt ol 
:,thjs Memorandum a written statement of his de ftns and also to state whether 

he desires to be heard in person. 
I4 •wP 0) 

.r 
iI:lc. is informed that an inquiry will be neld only in respect of those 

artic1es of charge as are not ddlniflcd He sbnulcl therUoz cjx cute ulk idint 
'ordcny each article of charge. 

4 

A. 	Dr.W.L. I3urwad is lurther informed h. ii he does iut stihtuiit his 
1 written statement pf'dcfencx on or he lore thL d 	'L cii ie4 in P itt ' il)O\ e or 
doesnot appear in parson beibre the inqui me authority or othet wue tils or 
refuses to comply with the provisions of Rule 14 of the CCS (CCA) Rules. .1965 

:or; the orders/directions issued in pursuance of the said Rule, the inquiriti 
authority may hold the inquiry agai ;ist him c: - pane. 

.00  5. 	Attention of Dr. W.L. i.3arvad is in v Oc- d to Ruic 20 nI (S ((_.,CA) 
Rules, 1964 (as extended to 1C1\R emplu'. 	under vjiicli no (vcrnhitiit 
servant shall bring or ttkrflPt (0 tuirif.! ;iy j'I . IISmd i flikniet: to 1e;u 
upon any superror auUiority In I'm ther hL lute! eSts in tepeet ot iititet: 
pertaining to lis services under the C I ivernuflent, :1 lly lcfucseninIitni 5 

'I 
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received on his bchall from nnother pernn in JL;t 	n matter de;dt with in 
these procecdiu1s 4  it Wi U be presumed (hat I )r. \\. I.. 	rvad is t\\ ate  of neI 
representation and that it. has been made at his i i tanee and actinn will he taken 
against him for violation of Rule 20 ofthc CCS (Ctmduct) Ruics1964. 

Fhe receipt of this MLor1udun1 may hL 'ikn' Iedgd 

V 	 thd)1 l& 	( RI IAR\ (Vt1 ' 
I O'.. AND ON Ut HA 1 01 PR1 'II)I N I 1( AR 

I• 	. 	T.11,(1 	'1 I 	 f -- 	. 	I 

4 	 I4 

W.L. Barwad 
Senior Scientist 

PGR
.1.S 

	

	 •.,-. •,-- 	 #i• --'•. '4 

Regional Station, Umiam 
VIN Meghalaya 5  
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STATEMENT OFART'ICLES OF C11A;E FRAr\n:n AGAI'NS1'Dfl. 
.- 	 w L BARWAD, SEr41(R SC ii N J N I JHNR RL 

	

-: 	 UMIAMMFGUALA'Y 

	

: • 	. 	 .: 	• 	• 	.. . 
; -,' 	: 	. 	'. • 	. 	, 	. 

'ARTICLE OF CHARGE 1 

	

c 	'-•' 
- 	, \•.• 	 :-'••- •.: , 

, 

; 	
t 

t' 	 Dr. \V L I3arwad, hilc working tis Sn)w SuLnhIl I NI3I( 	' t flik. 
I 

Ccntrc, Amravati was authort7ed vide N131 1 GR kt(Li No li-127/99-\/ig I)ttd 
. 	

I 

1.2000 to appear before the CGI I curn I ibour Cowi at Nat , pur in 
, 

J 	conncction with an Industi ial dispute oct 	t. ii 1he TvIamigement I NI I'( R and .._1 

fic1d workers on account of LhLu illegal ILII Iatioii horn LR i. I li idL\ dOt J4 	
Y • 

file No.RS/AK-II1/4-Par-2fflj 	as in lik custody Ii lt;iidling case. 

Conscquent on his ti.ansfcr to NI3PGR Rcgiun l 'i itiu 	nhi tin flit ip tin Ill t; 

	

	 - 	-- 
was advised to hand over the chirgc along with Ille Case I iL to th n \t ott tc - 
Howcver, despite instructions from the N131't ;R I ltiis he has not haiidcd over / 

03 thimportant COIl Court case file and othcr files ,'documcnistothcIics 

s 

By his 1ibov act, Dr. W L Br ad hos exhibitcd I IL I of devotion to 
duty, and has actcd in a nlannLr m -libccom1m.l. o r a ( ou iul c 

"thereby contravened the provisions f Rule 3 ( 	ii) & (iii) oF Ce iii ral Civil 
Scm mccs(Coiiduct) RUlL, 1964 	\ftfldLtl im If 	l LInpkI I 

,'.."ARTICLE oF CflARGE U 

DW.L. B arwad while wo;hm as Sen Hr cislatNfl1 > GRSatc11c 

Centre, Amravati, has functioned as proxy enati e1or in We labour colitract 

work at N13PGi.. satellite' station at Arn a 'H 	Ah l:m \vIlicJi has been 

substantiated vide the judcment dated j . 	of (,'cnoal (Joveninicot 

, '' 



- 

f 	
I 

- 

j 	, 

industrial rribunal, Napur in th. Cd 	C u 11 	1 96' OO() ig ii 'i't t1 

MXI  of NJ3PGR Regional Station 4  Ak- ola. iccoranig1v Di15uvad 
has:cngagedhImseJf4n private business by funcuontiw as Lahour 

ieInstitute where he was working as Scnor Scientist. 

1isaboveact, Dr\V.L. I3arwad has exhibited lack of m1egti6' and 
n to duty, and has ackd in a manhl_.r tlflhLCo1nin of i ( outiuf 
'cc and thereby contra &iied thc pr o' i ion of R uk 3(1 )(i)  

Civil•ScrV.iccs(Conduc() Rules, 1964 as cxtndcd to 1CAR 'inplovces. 
11 

LE OF CHARGE III 
ON  

L Barwad hilc working as S'i'r ScIcniist at N131'GR S IILIIItC 
' 	 sCenLre, Amravau has invoh'td himself in tunjmiw litwiival .nitlL,,kInult h) 

ot , depositing R 12,500/- pertaining to'ak n fin;'IoduLL wilil the I 	u 

Competent Authority till date 

II 

iBy his abovc act, Dr \V L 15 uad 1 1jis 	hihikd Lick of ,  integi - Ity and 
A 	- 

's devotion to duty and has accd in a man ' i u I omnu. of 	Council s " 	/ A  
employee iiid thctcby contra encd the pio i 	a ' RuIc 3(1 )(i'i (ii) &. (in) of 
Central Civil ServiCcs(COnduct) Ruks I 964 asi 'd to It iR inpIo\ c 

•1 	 - 

  

  

.1 

-j - 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 	. CIO 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATT 

ifl the matter of: 

O.A. No. 4i 12005 

Dr. W.L Barwad 

-Versus- 

Unnn or Tnda & Orc... 

I .ifl iii ui iit.i 014. 

Submission of dOcuments by the 

applicant in support of the 

- 	 (' 	A 
ttiLi'.JJ.L rialsed ,  in  

41/2005. 

The applicanL above named rely on the following documents in 

support of his contention raised in Original Application. 

I 	Three (3) undelivered letters in Original. 

iI 
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IN THE CE 	 TRI BUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

O.A. No. 	/ /2005 

Dr. W.L. Barwad. 

-vs. - 

Union of India & Ors. 

LIST OF DATES AND SYNOPSIS OF THE APPLICATION 

28.09.1977- Applicant was initially appointed as Scientist-I. 

01.07.1983- Applicant was promoted a Scientist-2 and transferred to Sirsa (Haiana). 

26.03 1991- Applicant transferred to Hyderabad, 

02.01.1999- Applicant transferred to Amaravati (lvlaharastra). 

23.11.2002- Respondents issued order transferring the applicant from Amaravati 

(Maharastra) to Umiam (Meghalava). 

26.02.2003- Respondents deferred transfer order till end of I\'Iarch. 2003 with the 

direction that the applicant would he relieved w. e.f. I 

05.04.2003- Applicant submitted application praying for payment of his Transfer 

Traveling allowances amounting Rs. 1, 84,480!- and other dues in order to 
facilitate his joining at Umiam. (Annexure-I). 

16.04.2003- Applicant submitted representation prayinginteralia for arranging for 

taking over of charges of his office at Amaravati. As per transfer order the 

charges were to be taken over by Shri Dikshit from Akola who did not 

come to take over charges: (Annexure-il) 
30.04.2003- Salaty paid through Demand Draft to the applicant fOr Aptil03 but the 

.,aianv was paid for 15 days only i.e. from 01.04.03 to 1 5.04.03 and treated 

the applicant as relieved from 16.04.03 from Arnaravati. 
06.05.2003- Applicant submitted application praying for payment of his salary for the 

full month of April'03 since he had attended duties regularly for the whole 

month of Aprfl'03 but to no result. 

Fj 
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16.01.2004- Applicant received Demand Draft of Rs. 92,000/- as his TTA. 

/27.01.2004- Applicant joined at Umiam (Meghalaya). 
30.01.2004/19.02,2004. 	Applicant sent representations for payment of his salary 

etc. for the period from 16.04.03 to 26.01.2004 which was not paid by the 
- 

Respondents although the applicant was on duty and attended works at 
Amaravatj center. 	 (Annexure-ifi & IV) 

26.08.2004- Being aggrieved due to non-paYment of his salary for the period from 

16.04.03 to 26.01.04, the applicant approached this Hon'ble Tribunal 

,/through O.A. No. 18 1/04 and this Hon'ble Tribunal vide its order dated 

26.08.04 directed the respondents dispose of the representation of the 

applicant within two months from the date of receipt of the representation. 

(Anncxurc-V) 
07.09,2004- Applicant submitted a fresh representation enclosing therewith a copy of 

the order dated 26.08.04 passed in O.A. No. 181i'04 and prayed to the 
respondents to release his salary for that period accordinlv. 

(Annexure-VI) 
16.11.2004- Respondents vide their impugned letter dated 16.11.04 denied payment of 

salary on the basis of some false allegation. 	(Annexure-Vil Series) " 
08,12.2004- Applicant submitted representation furnishing his reply against each para 

of the impugned letter rebutting the false charges. 	(Annexure-\'Iff) 
16.11.2004- Respondents issued letter dated 16.11.2004 inviting the applicant to visit 

the NBPGR Headquarter, New Delhi for settling the matter of his salary. 

06.12.2004- Applicant replied letter dated 16.11.04, wherein he requested the 
respondents to release his arrear salary. 	 (Annexure-X11J) 

17.12.2004- Respondents issued letter dated 17.12.04 asking the applicant to visit New 

qDelhi office even on official tour for settlinQ the matter of his salary. 

(Annexure-Xfl) 
20.12.2004- Applicant replied letter dated 17.12.04, whereby he requested the 

respondents to release his arrear salary. (Annexure-XJV) 

Hence this application filed before the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

L. f?cti 
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PRAYERS 

Relief(s) sought for: 

Under the facts and circumstances stated above, the applicant humbly prays that Your 

• Lordships be pleased to admit this application, can for the records of the case and 

issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to why the relief(s) sought for in this 

application shall not be granted and on perusal of the records and after hearing the 

parties on the cause or causes that may be shown, be pleased to grant the following 

relief(s): 

That the Honble Tribunal be pleased to set aside and quash the impugned letter 

bearing 'Jo. I (37)!2004-Vig1534 dated 16.11.04 issued by the respondents. 

That the Respondents be directed to treat the applicant as on duly from 

16.04.2003 to 26.01.2004 at Amaravati and pay his salary and all other dues for 

the said period with interest 18 1/% per annum, 

Costs of the application. 

Any other relief(s) to which the applicant is entitled as the Honble Tribunal may 

deem fit and proper. 

Interim order oraved for. 
During pendency of this application, the applicant prays for the following interim 

reher: - 

I. 	That the Honbie Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents that the pendencv 

of this appiicarion shall not he a bar to the respondents for considering the 

representations of the applicant for payment of his saJaiy as prayed for. 

2. 	The applicant prays that the instant application be disposed of expeditiously. 

\tL'PMJcLcI 
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IN THE CENTIAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWM]ATI BENCH: GUWAHXVI 

(An Application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985) 

Title of ih6 case 	 : 	0. A. No 	I 	/2005 

Dr. W.L. Baiwad 	: 	 Applicant. 

- Versus - 
Union of India &. Others. 	Respondents. 

ENDEX 

SL. No. Annexure Particulars Page No. 
01. ---- Application 1-17 
02. ---- Verification -18- 
03. I Copy of application dated 05.04.03. 

04. II Copy of application dated 16.04.03. 

05. ifi Copy of representation dated 30.01.04. 

06. IV Copy of representation datedl9.0203. 

07. V (.opy of order dated 26.08.04. 

08. VI Copy of representation dated 07.09.04. 

09. VII (Series) Copy of impugned letter dated 16.11.04. 

 

 

Vifi 

LX 

Copy of representation dated 08.1204. 

Copy ofDemand draft dated 23.10.03. 

 X Copy of leave application dated 10.06.03. 

P 	13. 	: xi Copy' of icUer dated 16.11.04. 4.4 

14. 	i XII Copy of letter dated 17.12.04. 

[5. Xffl Copy of reply dated 06. 12.04. 

16. XIV Copy of reply dated 20. 12.04. 

17. XV Copy of transfer order dated 23.11.02. 

18. XVI Copy of Rule 78. 

Filed by 

Date \gc2 - 
	 Advocate 

tiiL- 11b lU3&/ 
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tiN Il-IE CEIVI'RAL ADM1MS'iRVflVE TRIBUINAL 

GUWAR&TI BENCH: GUWAR4ITI 

(An Application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act. 1985) 

0. A. No. 	 /2005 
BETWEEN 

Dr. W.L. Barwad, 
Sr. Scientist (Agril. Entomology) 
National Bureau of Plant Genetic Resources, 
Indian Council of Aricultura1 Research. 
P.O Umium. 
i\'1ehalaya. 

.Applicant. 

-ANTD- 

1. 	Union of India. 

Represented by the Seretarv to the 

Government of India. 

Ministry of Agriculture, 

Kiishi Bhawan, 

New Delhi- 110001. 

11e Director General. 

indian Council of Agricultural Reserch, 
Krishi Bhawan 

New Delhi-i 10001. 

The Director 

National Bureau of plant Genetic Resources, 

Indian council of Arn'icultural Reserch. 

Pusa campus 

New Delhi-i 10001. 

The Officer-in-Charge. 

National Bureau of plant Genetic Resources. 

Rcthonal station. Akola. 

O)4) 



PMV campus, Krishnagar. 

Akola-444 104. 

The Officer-in-Charge, 

National Bureau of Plant Genetic Resources, 

Regional station, Umroi Road, 

Uniium (Barapani) 

Meghalaya. 

The Sr. Adminstratjve Officer. 

National bureau of Plant Genetic Resources, 

Indian Council of Agñculrnral Research, 

Pusa Campus, 

New Dethi-11O(J12. 

Respondents. 

DETAILS OF THE APPLiCATiON 

PartIculars of order(s) against which this application is made. 

This application is made against the impugned letter Na. 1(37)!2004-Vii534 

dated 16.11.2004 issued from tllc officc of the Pespondent No. 3 rejecting the 

representation dated 07.09.2004 submitted by the applicant thereby denying the 

payment of his salar for the period from 16.04.2003 to 26.01.2004. The 

representation dated 07.09.2004 was submitted by the applicant in compliance 

with the order dated 26.08.2004 passed by this Honble Tribunal in O.A. No. 

10 1 ,'r'04. iOifLIj 

•Jurisdiction of the Tribunal. 

U3 L PacJ 
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The applicant declares that the subject matter of this application is well within the 

jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

A. 	Limitation. 

The applicant further declares that this application is filed within the lithitation 

prescribed under section-21 of the Administrative Tribunals Act. 1985. 

	

4. 	Facts of the Case, 

	

4.1 	That the applicant is a citizen of India and as such he is entitled to all the rights. 

protcEions and prMleges as guaranteed under the Constitution of India. He 

belongs to the IJaiha Cominunit', which is a schedule Tribe Community of the 

State of Maharashtra, 

	

4.2 	That your humble applicant was initially appointedas Scientist-i following his 

selection by the Aggricultural Recruitment Board (ASRB), New Delhi on 

28.09.1977 and was posted at India assland and Fodder Research Institute 

(IGFRI), Jhansi (U.P). Thereafter, he was promoted as Scientist-2 on 01.07.1983 

and then transferred to Central institute for Cotton Research (CICR. Sirsa 

(Haryana) in public interest. Again he was transferred to National Research 

Center fr Sorghum. Hvderabad on 24.04.1991 and evenmailv transferred to 

National Bureau of plant Genetic satellite center. Amaravati (Maharashtra) by 

orderdated 02.01.1999. 

	

4.3 	That ide one offIce order no. 6(4)/2001/pj12735/3307 dated 23.11.2002, the 

applicant was transferred from NI3P(iR satellite Centre. A.maravati to National 

Bureau of Plant Genetic Resourc&s (NBPGR) ReQional station at Umium. 

WL. Ic)WJ&d 



Shillong, Meghalava. Subsequently, vicle office order no. 33-166'2003!4760'9 

dated 26.02.2003 his transfer was deferred till the end of march. 2003 with the 

instruction that he would be relieved from NBPGR. Amaravati w.e.f 16.04.2003. 

4.4 	That pursuant to the orders aforesaid, the applicant vide his application dated 

05.04.2003 prayed for payment of his transfer traveling advance (TTA) of Rs. 

1.84.480!- and other dues prior to his release so as to enable him to proceed to his 

new place and other dues prior to his release so as to enable him to proceed to his 

new p lace of posting at Uniiam. Further, ide his application dated 16.04.03, the 

applicant also requested the respondents to taking over of the charges etc. of 

Amaravati Station from the applicant to facilitate his joining at his new station i.e. 

Umiam. 

(Copy of application dated 05.04.03 and application dated 16.04.03 are 

annexed hereto for perusal of Hon'ble Tribunal as Annexure-I and II 

respectively). 

4.5 / That the applicant inspite of the applications dated 05.04.03 and dated 16.04.03 

and his pursuations even thereafter. the Respondents neither paid the Transfer 

Travelling Advance (TTA) to the applicant as applied for nor arranged for taking 

over of the charges from the applicant. It is retevant to mention here that in the 

transir order dated 23.11.02 it was clearly rnenti.oned that the applicant would 

hand over the charges to Mr. N. Dixit, Senior Scientist, NBPGR, Regional 

Station, Akola before leaving for his new place of posting but Mr. Dixit did never 

turn up for taking over the charges. As such, the applicant had no other option but 

to discharge his duties at Amaravati due to non availability of his TTA and proper 

reliever. He however, kept on persuading for payment of his TTA and taking over 

'L P&)ctI 



of charges through his representations, messages repeatedly but with no result 

whatsoever. 

	

4.6 	That the applicant received on 16.01.04 only one Demand Draft of Rs. 92,000/- as 

his TTA and thereafter he immediately proceeded to his new place of posting at 

Umiam where he joined on 27.01.04. But in the meantime. while va-vina the 

salai'v for April' 03. the Respon4ents  paid the salary of the applicant upto 15.04.03 

only on their own assumption that the applicart was released from Amaravati 

w.e.f. 16.04.03 a1thouh it was well known to them that the applicant had been 

continuing his duties at Arnaravati since he was neither relieved from there nor 

his TTA was paid and the factum of his attending duties at Arnaravati was e'ident 

from various office records available with the applicant which includes cash 

rester, permanent and consumable Restràr, cash receipts etc. and other 

important documents. The applicant thereafter submitted application on 06.05.03 

asking for his salary for remaining days of April '03 i.e. from 16.04.03. But the 

respondents on the other hand stopped the salary of the applicant w.e.f. May '03 

and not to speak of paying the full salary of April '03, in an arbitrary and illegal 

manner. The applicant thereafter submitted representations repeatedly for 

payment of his salary but with no result. 

	

4.7 	That the applicant was denied his salary for the period from 16.04.2003 to 

26.01.2004 treating this period as his absence from duty. After his joining at 

Umiam on 27.01.04, the applicant again submitted representations on 30.01.04 

and 19.02.04 for release of his sala from 16.04.03 to 26.01.04 since he was very 

much on duly at Amaravati during the said period. But his prayer has not been 

considered. 

L3L fLvtoct) 
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(Cop),  of representations dated 30.01.04 and dated 19.02.04 are annexed 
hereto as Annxure- HI and IV respectively). 

4.8 	That being aggrieved due to non-payment of his salary for the period from 

16.04.03 to 26.01.04. the applicant approached This Hon hie Thhunal by filing the 

O.A No. 1811'2004. for protection of his iihts and this Honble Tribunal vide its 

order dated 26.0804 in O.A No. 181/2004 disposed of the O.A No. 181/04 with 

the following directions:- 

i the circumstances the OA is decided at the admission stage with 

direction to the respondents to decided the two representations dated 

19.02.04 and 30.1.04 within a period of two months from the dated of 

receipt of this order. Mr. M. Chanda learned counsel for the applicant has 

submitted that the applicant may he given liberty to give details 

representation to the department. As prayed liberty is granted. The 

applicant may submit a fresh representation alongwith the copy of the 

representations dated 19.2.04 and 30.1.04. We direct the respondents to 

dispose the date of receipt of the representation. 

Accordingly the application is disposed of No costs." 

(Copy of the order dated 26.08.04 is annexed hereto for perusal of Hon'ble 

Tribunal asAnnexure-V.) 

4.9 That pursuant to the above mentioned order, the applicant submitted a fresh 

renresentation on 07.09.2004 to the respondents enclosing therewith a copy of this 

Tribunal's order dated 26.08.04 and copies of his earlier representations dated 

30.01.04 and 19.02.04 as directed. In his said representations dated 07.09.04, the 

applicant natrated the details of his grievance and prayed to the respondents to 

U 

P--ZLW 



treat him as on duty during the period from 16.04.2003 to 26.01.2004 and release 

his salary for that period accordingly. 

Copy of representation dated 07.09.04 is annexed hereto for perusal of 

Honble Tribunal as Annexure-VI). 

4.10 That the Respondents replied to his representations dated 07.09.04 aforesaid vide 

their impugned letter No. 1 (37)!2004-Vig1534 dated 16.11.2004. In the said letter 

the respondents while denying to pay the salary aforesaid, made some false 

allegations against the applicant which are mainly as follows; - 

(a) The 1"lA of Rs. 92.00W- was sent to the applicant i.,ide Dl) No. 

340237 dated 17.06.03 b Regd. Post but the same was received back 

since the addressee was not found. 

(h) As regards the charge of Amaravati Centre, it has been alleged that the 

Respondents constituted a committee for taking over charge. The 

committee is said to have visited Amaravati on 12.06.03 and 13.06.03 

but the applicant was not available and he did not appear before the 

Committee, and as such the Conimitee handed over the charges of 

Amaravati Station to Dr. I.P. Singh, Officer in charge. Akola. 

The applicant was relieved from Amaravati ON 16.04.2003 and hence 

his salary was paid upto 15.04.2003. 

The applicant's stay at Amaravati thereafter was unauthorized and 

hence his salary for his stay at Aniaravati from 16.04.2003 to 

26.01.2004 cannot be paid. As such the applicant has been advised to 

apply for leave for the said period. 

L. iDdUi&d 
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(Cops' of the impugned letter dated 16.11.2004 alongwith its 

enclosures are annexed hereto for perusal of Hon'ble Tribunal and 

marked as Annexure-Vil series) 

4.11 That the applicant most respectfully begs to submit that all the allegations made 

by the respondents in their impugned letter aforesaid are false, concocted and 

unfounded. As such the applicant immediately submitted a representation on 

8.12.2004 to the respondents furnishing his reply in seriatim against each para of 

the impugned letter rebutting the false charges. in his. representation dated 

8.12.2004, the applicant made it clear that the allegations made by the 

respondents are all false and stated as follows: - 

The applicant submitted his application for payment of TTA on 5.4.2003 

followed by his persuations over telephones etc and his ultimate fax message 

and telegram on 5.1.2004 and 8.1.2004 but even in.spite of all pursuations the 

TTA was not paid to him. It was only on 16.01.2004 that the applicant 

received one flD No. 917096 dated 23.10.2003 for Rs. 92 ? 000!- being his 

1'IA. He never received any such DID bearing no. 340237 dated 17.06.2003 

for Rs. 92.00011  as stated in the impugned letter which is false and amounts to 

misrepreselilation. 

As regards visit of a so c-ailed committee at Arnaravati on 12.06.2003 and 

13.06.2003. the applicant replied that he was on earned leave during that 

penod and as such his appearance before the committee is out of question and 

a copy of his leave application dated 10.06.2003 was also annexed to his 

reply. Further he was not aware of such a committee, and the handing over 

charge-s of Arnaravati station to Dr. i.P. Singh by such committee in absence of 	- 

La-w)cLd 
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the applicant and that too in a clandestine manner without informing the 

applicant whatsoever as stated was not known to the applicant. 

The applicant refuted the allegation that he was relieved from Amaravati on 

15.04.2003 and maintained that he was very much attending his normal duties 

at Amaravati even after 15.04.2003 which was known to Dr. LP. Singh who 

even visited Amaravati on 22.04.2003 even thereafter and had official 

consultations with the applicant in his office chamber. The applicant had been 

peifonning all his normal dutics at Aniaravali until he joined at Umium on 

2701.2004 after receiving his TTA on 16.01.2004 and his discharging of 

duties at Amaravati are evident from various day to day official 

records/documents etc. Even official letters were addressed to the applicant at 

Amaravaii by Dr. LP.Singh and the applicant received the same and 

tJistflbUted the salary and other 1ayinents fo the staff members working at 

Amaravati in his official capacity, after 16.4.2003. 

(Copy of the representation dated 08.12.2004. Demand Draft dated 

23.10.2003 and leave application dated 10.06.2003 are annexed hereto for 

perusal of Hon'ble Tribunal and marked as Annexures- VIII. IX and X 
respectively). 

4.12 That the applicant most respectfully begs to state that the respondents have 

- 	 enclosed the following documents alongwith their impugned letter dated 

16.11,2004. 

Office order No. 6(4)12001/FJ1140 dated 02.05.2003 notif ing the constitution 

of the so called committee. 

Office order No. 6(4)'200ltPI'164!3 dated 09.05.2003. 

b3L 	cOU3) 
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(c) Letter No. RS/AK-1 131-03/79 dated 23.06.2003 relating to proceedings etc. of 

the committee. 

It is evident from the enclosed documents stated above that none of the 

documents was addressed to the applicant although the matters were concerning 

to the applicant only and as such the entire exercise was made at the back of the 

applicant keeping the applicant in dark. Even the constitution of the so called 

committee was not communicated to the applicant and the proceedings were 

drawn without associating the applicant at any stage whereas the said committee 

was constituted against none other than the applicant. As such it is abundantly 

clear from the very face of the documents that they are false. concocted and 

fbiicated and have been made only in order to cover up the lapses committed by 

the respondents, which they resorted to afier receiving the order dated 26812004 

of this Honble Tribunal in O.A. No. 181/2004. 

4.13 	That the applicant further begs to submit that while the respondents issued their 

impuied letter No. 1(3 7)"2004-Vig/534 on 16.11.2004 making allegations 

against the applicant aforesaid but simultaneously they have issued another letter 

beanng No. 3 (102)/99-P11593 on the same day i.e. 16.11.2004 inviting the 

applicant to visit the NBPGR Headquarter, New Delhi for setting the matter of his 

salary. Again on 17.12.04 the respondents have issued another letter bearing NO. 3 

(102)/99-PI'4355 dated 17.12.04 asking the applicant to visit New Delhi office 

even on official tour for the said purpose. This clearly indicates that the 

Respondents have been making some allegations against the applicant in one hand 

and on the other hand they are inviting the applicant to visit the Head office in 

Delhi even on official tour for dealing in the matter just to cover up their lapses 

tUL 
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and as such they arc maintaining double standard since they arc aware of their 

lapses. The applicant replied those letters dated 16.1 L04 and 17.12.04 aforesaid 

vide his letter dated 06.12.04 and dated 20.12.04 respectively whereby he 

requested the respondents release his salary on the basis of available official. 

documents for which his visit to Delhi on official tour was not necessary, which 

would be mere wastage of official money. 

(copy of letter dated 16.11.04, dated 17.12.04 and replies dated 06.12.04 and 

dated 20.12.04 are annexed hereto for perusal of Hon'ble Tribunal as 

Annexures- XI. XII. XIII and XIV rspcetivcIv). 

4.14 That the applicant most humbly begs to submit that after receiving the order dated 

26.0.04 of this Honhle Tribunal in O.A. No. 11/04 and the representation of the 

applicant therewith, the respondents have now been unfolding these false and 

concocted pleas that a colmTiittee was constimted and that the applicant was 

relieved by the conmiittee from the charges of Amaravati w.cf. 16.04.03 etc, which 

they never stated earlier duing the last 18 months although the applicant submitted 

number of representations, teleams, messages and at no point of time these facts 

were communicated to the applicant. 

4.15 That the applicant begs to state that as per the transfer order dated 23.11.02, the 

eharues of Amaravati station had to be handed over to Dr. N. Dixit. Sr. Scientist 

only by the applicant but Shri Dixit never came to take over the charges. It is 

surprising as to now a committee could hand over the charges as stated in absence 

of the relieving officer (Mr. Dixit) and the relieved officer (applicant herein) named 

in the transfer order particularly when the relieved officer was holding lot of 

important official materials under his custody including linancial records. research 

U3L- 
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documents etc. in respect of Amaravati station. It is relevant to mention here that as 

per Rule 78 of the GFR. it is mandatory that in case of transfer of Gazetted 

government servants the charge report must be signed by both the relieved and 

relieving officer which should he sent to the Audit Officer/Accounts Officer. 

Nowhere in the procedures established by law it has been provided that the charges 

of an officer on transfer can be taken over/handed over by a committee and that too 

in a clandestine manner without even communicating to the relieved officer and 

IVCn in absence of both the relieved officer and the relieving officer named in the 

relevant transfer order. 

(Copy of transfer order dated 23.11.02 and copy of Rule 78 are annexed 

hereto for perusal of IIon'hle Ttihunal as Annexure-XV and XVI 

respectively). 

4.16 That it is stated that even till now, the applicant has not been relieved from the 

charges of Amaravati Station and no release order has been issued and no handing 

oven'talcing over of charges have taken place between the applicant and Dr. N. 

Dixit. although the applicant has since joined at his new place of posting at 

Umiarn on 27.01.04. As such the claim of the respondents that the applicant was 

relieved ftom Amaravati on 15.04.03 is unsubstantiated and unfounded. 

4.17 That although it is an established fact that the applicant was not released from 

Ainaravati on 15.04.03 as stated by the respondents and the applicant was 

discharging his duties at Amaravati from 16.04.03 to 26.01.04 the non-payment 

of his salary for the said period and treating the applicant as not in duty for this 

period is arbitrary, malafide, unjust, unfair, illegal and violative of the principles 

of natural justice. 
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4.18 That the applicant most humbly begs to submit that due to non-payment of his 

salary and other dues for the period from 16.04.03 to 16.01.04, the applicant has 

been suffering great financial hardships, more so because of his stay at a 

completely unknown new place (tJmiam) at the remotest corner of the Country. 

As such finding no other alternative, the applicant is approaching this Honbie 

Tribunal for protection of his legitimate  rights and it is a fit case for the Hon'ble 

Tribunal to interfere with and to protect the rights and interests of the applicant 

directing the respondeiits to treat the applicant as on duty and release his salaiy 

and othef dues for the said period immediately. 

4.19 That the applicant most respectfully begs to submit that due to non-payment of 

salary of the applicant for the period from 46.04.03 to 26.01.04 in an illegal 

manner, the applicant has eventually been foned to file this Original Application 

before this Hon'ble Tribunal for the ends of justice and for the purpose the 

applicant has been incurring substantial amount of expenditure towards expenses 

of litigation and journey expenses, hotel expcnscs etc. and till now he has already 

spent more than Rs. i5000i- (Rupees Fiftcc&thousand only). 

4.20 That this application is made bonaficle and for the.causeofjustce. 

	

5. 	Grounds for relief(s) with legal provisions. 

	

5.1 	For that. the delay in ioinin2 of the applicant at his new place of posting (Uniin) 

is attributable to the Respondents. 

	

5.2 	For that, the transfer order dated 23.11.2002 contained clear direction tliat- 

applicant would hand over the charges to Shri. Dikshit, officer in charge, N 
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Akola and thereafter join at his new place of posting at Umium. But neither Shri 

Dikshit came to take over the charges nor any alternative alTangements were 

made to relieve the applicant. 

5.3 	For that, the applicant inspite of all his efforts and innumerable representations 

did not 2et his transfer traveling advance (TTM until 16.01.2004 for which he 

could not ;oin at his new place of posting before 27.01.2004. 

5.4 	For that, the applicant being the scientist in charge at Amravati Satellite Centre 

and being a responsible Gazetted officer. has got important office records, cash 

money and important research materials vested on him by the Government and as 

such charges of Amaravati Station has to be taken over form him only observing 

office procedures. 

5,5 	For that, the applicant attended his normal duties and responsibilities on every 

working day at Amaravati Station during the period from 16.04.03 to 26.01.04 

which is evident from the daily attendance sheets and other day-to-day official 

records of the center and as such he is entitled to get his full salary and other 

benefits for the said period. 

5.6 	For that. the applicant received his Transfer Travelling advance (TTA) only 

16.01.04 which he applied for on 05.0403 and as such his stay at Amaravati was 

inevitable and attributable to the Respondents. 

5,7 	For that, the claim of the Respondents that the applicant was relieved from 

Amaravati on 15.04.03 is false and he has not been relieved even till now. 

. 
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5.8 	For that, the Constitution of a committee as stated by the Respondents was never 

communicated to the applicant nor the so called visit of the committee at 

Amaravati on 12.06.03 and 13,06.03 during the leave period of the applicant was 

never intimated to the applicant and the entire exercise was done at the back of 

the applicant. 

5.9 	For that, handina over of charges of Amaravati station by the so called committee 

to Dr. I.P. Singh is contrary to the procedure established by law. As per Rule 78 

of the GFR, it is mandatory that in case of transfer of Gazetted officers, the charge 

report must be signed by both the relieved and relieving officer which should be 

sent to the Audit officer/Accounts officer. 

5.10 For that, as per the transfer order dated 23.11 .02 the applicant has to he the 

relieved officei' and Dr. N. Dikshie to be the relieving officer in respect of 

Amaravati center but neither of them was associated in taking over/handing over 

of the charges as claimed by the Respondents and as such is contrary to the 

procedures established by law. 

5.11 For that, the allegations made by the Respondents in their impugned letter No. I 

(37) /20O4-Vi'534 dated 16.11.04 (Annexure-VI) are all false'and concocted and 

these are their after thoughts following Ihe receipt of Ihe order dated 26.08.04 of 

this IJon'ble Tribunal passed in O.A. No. 181/04. They did not mention those 

alieations at any point of time earlier although the applicant has been submitting 

representations. Lawyers notice etc. repeatedly for last 18 months which clearly 

indicates that the allegations resorted to by the Respondents now are baseless, 

-. 	 malicious, malafide and concocted. 

\L. 
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6. Details of remedies exhausted, 	- 

That the applicant states that he has exhausted all the remedies available to him and 

there is no other alternative and efficacious remedy than to Jile this application. 

7 Matters not previously filed or pending with any other Court. 

The applicant further declares that he had filed O.A. No. 181/04 before this Hon'ble 

Tribunal which was disposed of by this Hon'ble Tribunal in favour of the applicant 

and no such application. writ petition or suit is pending before other Bench of the 

Tribunal or before any of the Court regarding the subject matter of this application. 

S. Relief(s sought for: 

ijrfder the facts and circumstances stated above, the applicant humbly prays that Your 

Lordships be pleased to admit this application. call for the records of the case and 

issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to why the relief(s) sought for in this 

application shall not be granted and on perusal of the records and after hearin the 

parties on the cause or cause.s that may he shown, he pleased to grant the following 
relief(s): 

8.1 	That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to set aside and quash the impugned letter 

bearina No. 1 (37)/2004-Vig/534 dated 16.11.04 (Annexure-Vil Series) issued by 

the respondents. 

8,2 	That the Respondents he directed to treat the applicant as on duty from 

16.04.2003 to 26.01.2004 at Amaravati and pay his salary and 'all other dues for 

the said period with interest @. 18% per annum. 

8.3 	Costs of the application. 

&)'L (cuJi 
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8.4 	Any other relief(s) to which the applicant is entitled as the Honble Tribunal may 

deem fit and proper. 

9. Interim order prayed for. 

During pendency of this application, the applicant j,rays for the following interim 

relief: - 

	

9.1 	That the Honhle Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents that the pendency 

of this application shall not be a bar to the respondents fOr considering the 

representations of the applicant for payment of his salary as prayed for. 

	

9.2 	The applicant prays that the instant application he disposed of expeditioaslv. 

10............................................ 
This application is filed through Advocates. 

II. Particulars of the LF.O. 

I. P. 0. No. 
Date of Issue 
lsued from 
Payable at 

12. List of enclosures. 
As given in the index. 

2-o jj'f- '9 
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VERIFICATION 

I. Dr. W.L. Barwad, So Shri Laxrnan Rao Narayan Barwad. aged about 53 years. 

working as Sr. Scientist (Agril. Entomology) in the National Bureau of Plant 

Genetic Resoui'ces, Indian Council of Agricultural Research, P.0- Umiam, 

Meghalava, do hereby vcri' that the statements made in Paragraph 1 to 4 and 6 to 

12 are true to mv knowledge and those made in Paragraph 5 are true to my legal 

advice and I have not suppressed any material fact. 

And I sign this verification on this the l6ay of February. 2004. 

\A' 	PJILZ&J 

0 
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v' .  

. 	 ). 
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0. A 161 of 2004 

Without exhu.sting the dcrtntent r 	 4 
rcedy the app1icant approach ,thi 
TL1 bt 	1 	hi n -cippI o t. i on( 

In the circu.*stunct thi O.A J 
decided a L the Adnijioi bLagu with C.J.r&cLiox 

to the R(jolondurits to uecicle,  Uic two roveeii-

Lations dat3d 19.2O4 and 30.104. wlLhTh a 

petio] of two inoziLh irom th: Ut:o of rec'i.Lj 

oi Lh.Ls orc1r,. Mrdll.cllanda jccirnd ccjuc1 

for the applicant ha3 ubrnitt'e1 that tLbO r;. 

applicant may bc given liberty to çjivc dctail 

representation to the department. fla praycd 
liborty twam,  granted. Tne Qpplican'L may ruLxnit 

a fresh representation aloncjwith thc copy of 
the reprasentatiori. ditd 19204 and 30 L-.04 
c dirct the rezponcJt.6 to di i 	ol thn 

rcp'esentation .-ithin two riouLlis from Lii 

J;t 	o.0 rcei riL of 	iO1)X'Ct)ttJOL1 

According1y t1' app1ic Lion :u 
disposed of. No o'cts. 

2U. 04 

CO 

V 

ertifie 	e 	CpP 

crcii"1 Ocr (J) 

C.A. T. 
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To, 
'The Director, 	 Dtt 7 111  Sc ey: 2CC".. 
NBPGR, Puaa campus, 
New Dclhj-110012. . 

Through the Offlcer In Ciir.rge NBPGR Reg. Station, Umltn 

Ref:.. An Orb' of Hon'. ble CAT, Guwáha(1 Bench, OA No.18 1/2O4 Dt 26.08.2C 04 

Sub.: Submission of ger! -:2 representation regarding pr.yn 	of sc!rc-y' 16.04.2003( 26.01,2004 	er the.Order of CAT, GuwnIu 13ech dt 
Respected Sir, 	 . 	. 	. 	 -. 

It is submitted thit the transfer order issued on 23 11 2002 vhcrby unde-ag d 
sought to be transferred from NBPGR, 

I 1Alnfavati to NBPGR R S, Um.aim (SIuhlong) 
aggrieved, I appioacljed Hon'blc CAT Mugnbai, Cu -curt Bench at Nag 'r Tluoug 0/  1,1 0.  2005/2003, 4n Infrrim order, passed staying the transfer order dt 23 11 2002 by N 	- 
Circuit Bench on dt. 31.12003. 	. 	.. 	 - 

On dt 26.2.03, authority passed Order staying the transfer order till the end of March, 
2003 followig the direction of CAT, Mumbat Bench with the  dir r a p1 cant voJd 
a n"arlieved we 116-4-03 

I submitted application on dted .5.4.03 praying foi pinet cf 
my Trcni T.A. 

Advance in order to facili(atexiy joining attBPGR, Umiazn. 
I submitted lcprcsenlat ion ouliciaiiy on 16 4 03 (F N) m1ina1irg tt'c 'tJ c "s s 

transfer order, the charges prior to be taken over by Slu-i N.Dixirf - 0111 NBPGR, RL!.. S'., Akola who did not turned up to take up this charge. 
Surprisingly, I have be' paid salary only for 15 days w e f 1 - 03 to 15 4 03 

end of month and. the under.sigecj .as  .beentcatcd as, stands rcIicvd w.cf, 16.ii,03 -f:n . 	 .. ,. . 	 . 	 - - 

I 	without making 	Y arrciigment and withoutpass•g any approptjte cdci -  to r ok unportant oLflcithecrds 

I again submitted representation on cIt. 63.03 for payment of saky for the - 
full month of Api -il' 03, but tono iccult. 

j41.tIo 3  
W41VI 
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1 haVC attciid&l dutkscOfltiflUbUtY at my Amravati ofilee whjeh will be e'iden1 from 

the attendance register of the taff members working under m i1y supeIisiO and this was 

vcufied by me being the Scientist Incharge In addition to this there are sevetal oiliciil 

documents as evidence. Beiii'g the Scientist Incharge, I could not tnoic for NI3PGR, Umiamu 

due to non release of T.T.A. advance demanded by inc way back on 05.4.03. 

I have submitted another reprcscntation on dated 7.6.03 praying for payment of salary 

for the month of May, 200. 

It is ought to be mention hci that my oflice c4arriberW3S locked on 16.6.2003 by I)r. 

ai 	

witho:t any tntmiatlon to thcwdcrsiCdan0t thyUamCd mc to ::it in my 

released to the ui'tdctsigned due 
Urniarn(Shullong) due 

to acute financial hardship. I have categorically submitted in my representation dated 16-4-

2003 "1 shall ftilly obey the order of trbutial". 1 have also submitted a bill amounting to Rs. 
184,480/- as TTA advanCe vide my representation dated 5-4-2003 addressed to the Director, 

NBPGR, New Delhi officially, but no reply. 
I have asked over the telephone only on 7-10-2003 to collect 

NBPGR,oAkola.ccordirtgly, I went to Akola on 8-10-2003 and I approacic to l)i. 1. P. 

Singh, Officer-tn-charg; Akola fOr payrnônt of TTA advanCe. But he refused 	the same. 

This fiet was immediately intimated by inc to the Director through t1egi';'n' •n 8-10-2003 

itselL 
I have again subrnittcd representation on 13-10-2003 addresscd to your honour 

intimating the facts that neither I have been paid TTA advance nc tIm 	was any rehe'ci 

available to take charge from the undersied at Amravatt office as pc i tiansfcr oidct No 

ro(LV2.00i 
OYA71 

 ~Ittcd 23-1 1-200Z so as to facilitate myjourne' f iBPGRI  Uniiam. 

I have sent reminders andFax messages to your honour ou 	0-2003 and 26-12- 

2003 but no response/ instruction1 guidance was availablefrorn youi ':.l and it was difficult 

on my part to move to us to NBPGR, Urniam without receiving the I IA advance to shill toy 

family atUmiam. 

In this connection, it is 
.

pertinent to mention here that 	'mmmoilnt ol I 	34 000/- 

(approx.) as Government money vhich is received mc by v:; 	of sales pm ",cecds of 

a&icultural produce, Was in inyhand alongwith all important otlmt 	' ticial docum ots which 

2 
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\L/ 



- 

0" could not be handed over to Mr. N,. Dixit, SeniorSekutist, Since he did not tunied U at ally 

point of time as per transfer order during my stay at Amravati after issuance of transfer and 

posting order dated 23-11-2002. However, the Govt. money of Rs. 3000/- was utilized 

towards payment of contract labourers at Amravati as per the telephonic instructions received 

from your end. 
I 

I again sent another Fax messages .and1teleam on 51-2O,94 as svcll as 8-1-2004 for 
payment of TTA advance. Howevc, it is only n 16-1-2004,4jsfe received mnegre amount of 

Rs. 92,000/- as 1TA advance and iiniediaterecii.Of the same, I moved towards 

NBPGRI  Umiam and reported for duty at Umiamn on 27-1-2004 without any delay. 

I have submitted rcpr.scntatipn dated 30-1-2004, 19-2-2004, 15-3-2004 and a 

lawyers' notice on 12-4-2004 for payment of my salary with effect from 16-4-2003 to 26-1-

2004 but to no result. 
Surprisingly, I have received a letter on 28-6-2004, wherein it was advised to submit 

application for regularization of period w e f 16-4-2003 to 26-1-2004 In the said letter it is 

stated by S.A.O, NBPGR that the undersigned has been relieved on 16-4-2004 (A.N.) side 

office order No. . bearing letter No. /P93/3Z3. 24/.8.. dated 11-2-2003 with the 

instruction to ftport to Umiam But,unfott'unately I have not received such letter indicated in 

the letter dated 28-6-2004. However, I have received office order dated 26-2-2003, where by 

the undersigned was directed to report to NBPGR 1  Umiam and also stated that the 

undersigned is stands relieved from 16-4-2003. 

Therefore, on mere perusal of, your ,  letter daied 28-6-2004 it appears uhat tli 

undersigned was on duty up to i6-4-2003'(AN.). But, I have beeitpaid salary up to 15-4-

2003 and there is a variation appeals from two relieving orders. 

,I 	Since, I have been paid TTA advance only, on 	16-1-2004, therefore, 	at 	any 
/ I 
pircumstace 

, 
s and by no stretch 	of imagination, 	the undersigned can 	be 	treated 	as 

uIauthorize&,abencc for the upper said period. Because, there is a clear provision in the 

ovt. rules thatjetted 0'1!er woking under Govt. India can not move without handing 

ver the char jo_tiic designated person, Mr. Dixit, Sr. Sc., NBPUR, Akola. 

It is relevant to mention here that Mr. ,Dixit .. evertumed up. for taking over the charc - 	
--?.  

as per direction contained in the u'ansfer ordcr dated 23-11-2002. Tttei'cforc, undersigned can 

(VI  
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assigiuuent and that too without e1easing thy TIA amount. I 
In the circumstances stated above I must humbly and iespecttullv prayed that the 

period w e f 16-4-2003 to 264-2004 be treated as on duty for all purposes and your honout to 

further be please to pass necessary office order releasing my salary for the afotesaid peuocl 

An early decision in this regard jis4iighly desired A copy of the honourable Tribunal's 

order dated 26-8-2004 passed .on OA 1No; 181/ 2004 and also a copy of my earlier 

representation dated 30-1-2004 and 19-2-2004. are also enclosed 'for your ready reference. 

Thanking you, 

End Xerox copy of Iribunal's Outer (It 26-8-04 and 
representation (It. .3 1iL2O04 idi:192O4 

Yoursjaiihfully, m 

Sr. Scienti;t 
N13PGRRS,Uti1iaI(1&ia1aYa) 

Copy for inIoi ination 4ind fut titer n a to- 
4. 

1 Secretntv, Union of India though Sect etnrv, ICAR I  Ki Ishi Bhavnn 	DeUti 
2 Directot General, ICAR I  K. B , Nev Delhi as Respondent- II 
3 Oflicer-in-chat ge, NBPGR RS, Akola as Respondent- IV 
4 omce -in-chat ge, NBPGR RS, Uminni as Respondent- V.  

r  
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0  Sr..Sc''t (En(o.), 
'0 	 • NBPGR RS 1 ,nlam Meghalava. 
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National Bureau of Plant Genetic Resójrces 

NSPOR 	(Indian Couñdl ôf.AgricuItura Research) 
Pusa Campus New beihi - 110012 

Phone: 25841022(dirèct) 	. 

25849208/25849211 /2584921 4/25843296/25849545Et 231 	FAX: 091. 011-25842495/25841619 E. mail saonbpgr delhi mc in 	 GRAM GERM P LA SM 

No. 1 (37)12004- Vig 	
November 16, 2004 

ZDr.'  W.L. Barwad 
Senior Scientist 
NI31"GR, Regional Station, 
Umiam -. (Mcghaki'a) 

Ref. An oidcr of lion.'ble CAT, Guwaliaij 
26.08.2004. 	 Bench & Account No. 181/2004 dated 

Sir, 

Please refer to your represefltatinJ1ette.dated September 7uI, 2004 on the subject cited above. ' 

1 
In this context parawise reply is futhished as under:- 

Para -1 and 2 of your representation ne&lno mention since these are matters of office record. 

f The transfer ,  1 A giant of Rs 92,000/- was sent to you vide DD No 340237 dated V 	/1 7.06.200.4 by ,  the officer —In-Charge, Regional Station Akola by registered letters but the same 

were received back (coy enclosed), he ofIuccr-iiC1argc tried to contact you on difTcrcni 

/given addresses but all in vain Even registered letters were received back with remarks of the 
Postal Authorities thereon. • 

As regards handing over the charge of the Satellite Centré, Amrawati, the Competcnt 

visited Aniati 

your residence. The Committee m'enlbrs contacted Mrs. l3anvad on tel 
	who inibrmed 

that you were not at home and flJrther..rqucsted to convey the message to you for the appearing 

before the Committee on 12th ' 13Ih june, 2003 but it appears you did not meet them 



intciitionally. 1-lowever,' the Comrntee handed over charge to Dr. I.P. Singh, Oflicer-lnchargc, 

Regional Station, Akola. This was your, deliberate attempt to avoid th 	mn e coittee and to delay 

your posting to Umiam (Shill ong). 
The salary upto 15.04.2003 has been paid to you by the Officer-in-Charge Akola. 
In pursuance of CAT's decision you were given sufficient, time . and relieved on 

16.04.2003. Since you, were officially rclicvcd on I 6.04.2003 as such question of payment of 

salary for full month of April, 2003 does not arise from Regional Station, Akola (MS). As per 

letter No. RS/AK- 1/3 1-03/79 dated 20.06.2003 (copy attachcd) the Officer-in-Charge, N BPG R, 

Regional Station, Akola dôntacted you for handing over a demand draft for a sum of Rs. 92000/-' 

as TTA and to receive CGIT court case file on 18.06.2004 at yourresidcnce Plot No. 41, 

Ganediwal Layout By pass Road, Camp, Amrarati. 
Further your claim that ypü have attended duties continuously at Amrawati is totally false 

and baseless. Since you stood relieved on 16.04.2003 from your duties at Amrawati, therefore, 

the official documents, attendance ctc; veriflea by you is invalid. On being relieved from 

Amrawati on 16.04.2003 you were no morc-clargc of the Centre. There was no official 

cornunication from the headquarters of the Bureau for you to continue at Amrawati. Whatever 

you were doing it was at your pwn volition and without the information and approval of the 

Competent Authority.. It is already mentiond herein above that on being relieved from 

Amrawati w.e.f. 16.04.2003 the I payment of salary by the said establishment from 16.04.2003 

onward does not arise. It is evident from proceedings of the Committee that strenuous efforts 

were made to locate your where about all in vain and then the Committee took necessary action 

as required on the spot on 12 & 1 13" June, 2003. Not only committee but also registered 

correspondence from headquarters of the Bireau was made on your available residential 

addresses but all the letters Were received back with certain remarks thereon by the postal 
authorities. The office is not to bebIamed for you own faults and deliberate attcmptsd' avoid 
meeting the Committee on scheduled dates at Amrawati and to refuse receipt of official letter 

sent to your residence which were received back in the office. 
In nutshell it is observed that you did not obey the transfer/relieving order and remained 

in Amarawati at your own VOlition in your own interest. It is further evident from the 

proceedings of the Committee dated 13.06.2003, that in spite of repeated requests made by the 

members of the said committee you did not present yourself to handover charge and deliberately 



4 cr 

avoided meeting the Conimitee as well-as ignored corrspondencei1ade to you in this regard by' 

headquarters. 
Although the above ; thiiission and commission on the part of Dr. Barwad calls strict 

npetcnt :iuthoritY has taken a lenient view in the matter and YOU 
action against him yet the co  
are again advised to submit ilPplicatoi for leave of the kind due for the period from 17.04.2003 

to 25.01.2004 since you were'not onofflcal duty either at Amrawati or Umiam (Meghalaya). 

Further it is informc1 'that n caryordcrs for releasing salary on provisional basis from 

16.04.2003 to 26.01.2004 are beingissued separately subject to the condition that you should 

apply for leave of the kind due for :thc' period of abscne from duty to regularize the matter. 
tion must :rcah the Director, NI3PGR within fifteen days from the Your rcquestlieavc applica  

date of receipt of this letter failing which necessary action in the matter will be taken 

accordingly. 
This issues with thtiapproval;Of Director, NBPGR. 

Yours faithfully, 

End. As above 

'\ 
(Namrta Sharma) 
Sr. Adinn. Offlccr 

Copy for information to:- 

1 The Officer-in-Charge, NBPGR, Regional Station, Unuam, (Mcghalaya) writ litter NO 
8.09.2004. It is requested that leave application of 

Dr. Barwad, Senior Scientist for the above mentioned period may please be obtained aid 

sent to this office as requestedearlier also. 

2. •Section officer (J), Central Administrative 

Tribunal, Guwahati Bench.•. 
Guwahati - 78300 with rfërence to order dated 26.08.2004 in O.A. No. 181/2004. 
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)NAL BUREAU OF PLANT GENETIC RESOURCES 
PUSA CAMPUS : NEW DELHI — 110012 

4,0 	 May2,2003 

OFFICE ORDER 

The Director, NBPGR has been pleased to constitute a committee consisting of the 
following officers to take over the charge of the Amravati Centre: 

Dr. I.P.Singh, 	 - 	Chairman 
Principal Scientist .& Officer-in-Charge, 
NBPGR, Regional Station, Akola 

Scientist/Prof. - Agri. University 	- 	Member 

Sh. N. Dikshit, 	 - 	Convener 
Scientist (SG), 
NBPGR, Regional Station; Akola 

The Committee is requested to submit its recommendations immediately for perusal 
of the Competent Authority. 	 * 

Distilbutioti 

AU officers from S.No. I to3 (by name) 
2. 	P,A. to Director 

( S.K. Mitra ) 
Sr. Admn. Officer 

ole V. 
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NATIONAL BUREAU OF PLANT GENETiC RESOURCES 
PUSA CAMPUS : NEW DELHI —110012 

N.6(4)/2001/PI //~ ',,L 	 May 9, 2003 

	

QFF10EORP1R 	. 

In continuation of this office order 0.6(4)/2001/PL1140 dated May 2, 2003, 
the Director, NBPGR has 'approved the name of Dr. AmbLh Sharrna 1  Senior 
Scientist, Germplasm Evaluation Division of this Bureau toincorporated in the 
committee consisting to take.ovr'the charge of the Amravati Centre. 

'r 	 s m'  
• 	

' 	 :-.. 	
- 	 c-14 	iIf)'l' 

t ) 	 ' 

Dis'ribution 

Dr. Ambrish Sharma, Senior Scientist, Gèrmplasm Evalyation Division, 
• NBPGR, New Delhi.  

Officer- in -Charge, NBPGR Regional Station, Akola/ScienistiProf. - Agri. 
• Univeristy/Sh.N. Dikshit, Sciertist (3i for information 

P.A. to Director 
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- 	 ira..A.iOIflhflhV 
IJtLVU 17! V%IW" 

No.RS/AK-11310317 

10 
The Director, 	-. 
NBPGR, (Pusa Campus), 
New Delht-ll. 

(Through SAO) 

Ref No. : 1. 6(4)12001.V11140 dated.2 May,2003 .  
6(4)fl00tIPt1164I3. dated. May, 12,2003 
1(6) 9097IAudW742 dated. 10/0612003 

D1PJPA/JAfl%L'S3t dated. 13 Jun,2003 

S i • . 

F.ndLy *cfcr to your aboe cited letters and find enclosed herewith,. the 
proceeding of the connuittec taiteww4er the chargeof the Satellite Centre, Amravati, 

/ as TTA cpor( oi handing over a demand draft for a sum of Rs.92,000 
	and 

receiving of CG11' Court Case tile from Dr.W.L. 
Barwad contacted on dated 

18/0/2003 at his residence, do 
Late Sh.S.S. More, Plot No.41, Ganediwal Layouts 

B)1SS Road, Camp. Amrnvflti. - 

It is for you ckind litformnatiolt and further neceSsarY action please. 

\V(h regar4s1 I 

ku,: -. 

Sincerely yours, 

(1.1'. Siugh 

I,  

• 	

M °WJq 

blj s h m t 

Pups 
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'NAT()NA 1, 13(R.EAL1 OFP j 	p Es'ncis, 

OROCEEDING OF THE COMMITTEE  cONSTITUTL,,. 	OVER THE CHARGE Or SATf.LUTLt CENTRX AMPA VAT!. 

Lu vi.w of Uo nin.00.;ipliano, of th. otto, Ordw iu.d to Dr. W.L. Biuwiid, 5'. sntt t, hendovst the chaze of AnuitI Centre 'ths OfBOW Jnoharp, NDPOR Rons3 &*tgs. 
Ala, s comnutt*e WM conatiutid vids of. ord.m.6(4)/2ool/pVl4O d*zad (fl.05.03 j 
6(4Y20OL.Pv1I) deted 12.03.03 by its. Competit Aiithoiily, NBPOR., Now D.flui to take ova  the chary of Aitirovoti C*ttxi. flteooninuiti,, vj.it,d the Amrsvilj Cettie on 12 06.0) . 13.06.03 .10 oontuot Dr. WLBIrP(,4 and to take over th. ohargo of the centre from him. The foLlowut cornsmtte mnbsnjon.d th. Izc..u: 

Di. I.P. Uigh, Officer 1rhsrge, NBPOR, Akola & Amravati - Omizman Di. Ambngh Shaims, Sr. Sointlst1  Evaluation Divijon, NBPOR, New Delhi - Member SK N .Dikshjt. S4äntai. (0) NBPO Rig. Sto. Akola -. Member 
Sk P.LThdas Aistt. Prof RRC, DR.PDKV,vM,, 

Th0 ffiUowu%g its-if members also assisted in taking over the ohaip: 

I. Sh. S.&Wsre, Anis-t, NBPOR Rig. Stn., Akola 
SK P.L. Dhoke, Sr. Qeik, NBPOR keg, Stn, Akola 
5K R.A. Awal., T-4 (Driver), NBPCJR Rig. Slit. Akola 
Sh B.B. Kurjrnbanii, S.S.Or. IV, NBPOR Sat., Centre, Anr.vsti 3, 5K R.P. i34r50, S.S.iI, MBPOR Set., C*ntre, Amrtv*tj 

. Sl. A.D. (dIino, S.5.. 11 NBPQR Sate, Cejrvatj 
7. 5K S.J. Sraat, Security maxi 

The oomntttles, asked th. M*ff present 1l the centre abott Dr. W.L. Barwad and the 
availability of keys of ln.ir*}J cup board.. They replied that Dr. W.L. I3ai-wad is sway to Ns-pur and the keys are taken by him alongwith. Dr. Barwad was then oontact.ed on t7p)ne at his Neui roi.idcnoc through 5K 8.8. Kunmbans- and Sh. F.L. Ide.. In 
rtrNnft, they were tnl'ornied by Ma. Barwad that Dr. Beiwad was not evailable at home 
Mrs. Barwid was then requeated to convey the meesage of the onmminee to Dr Birwnii I n  cmtact baL at Amanavati SatsUit. Ceitti. imm.&ately. 

However, vue no (o1ephio response was reoeived for few hours and due to tho emcjgmt 
need to take the COlT Labour cowi case tile urgently roquirsd in connection with tiI ij ig of wut petition rn the HIp)h Court, tite committee decided to Ixcak open the doors of oflico 
nxrn, . thitudte. An uiveittory of the available office teet)idi/arti.cIcieqttipiit, W'g Th. uw hcke wg placed on all the iabnuhs and the doots 
iii naljai ttic if upni1neitt. *nd the geiniptaint iiateri..at. coiitaijd 'in the gunny bato icod p.Qket,, as per the hit and the keys were handed over to Dr.I.P. Singli, Officer hncharc, NBPCJR Reg3onsi Station, Akot& 

the (ollowing couldn't be traced dosiito üUeneive.eeexc)t of alniixaha/cup boiud etc 
in the ot1.'e prenusee, 

) 	
'i 	COlT L.t.iur oow cs.. tl,. 

List, .. field note book of gormpla,m in respoot to maize/uridboa/mwigboenj1 which were rwi.od rn the precedutS yes!. 
Dputchrustar 

4 	ln% 	lit 	/Stock n.gizter 	 . 

(L.P. SING 	(AMI3RISH SHARMA) 	(N.DIKSI-4I1) 	(P.L. TADi,Sy CHAIIthIAN 	N1 KNIMER 	 N1EMUER 
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d 	I'T•O 	loru,u, ot 
L92,Q0). (Rup,,s Ntsy Two TbOd olily) SPItill bill Ni42 	from the s"(flctr - to - charge,NBp(]R aJj Ststln. AJwj toagwfth. committee 

C*611(u 	by th. Cop,1 AwIhorfty NflPOR, New D,lhI..j, tuwiird, my Traf,r 
Tr0 ACtV*t,, cOluqi0 UpOiz Wy ttDsr & relievfflg from NBPOR S.t.ifl 
Ciiu,, mr*vati to N BeCk PAglocal S(a(, Sh , Uoug

w.I.t. 16.04.03, 

(DR. W.L.IAR WAD) 

	

Dte June, 03 	 L 
do Late Sh. S.S,M'0 
Pt No.41. CRflOdlI Lyou 
BypM$ 11)Md, 
CMmy Amrwii 
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NOTEg Item - I - II must be fillOd by all aPplicants "hth2 
Gazetted or Non—Ga7etted 

Name of the apolicant. 	• : 	)• L 
Lves rle•s applicable 	: Revised Leave Rules, 1933 
Post Held  

Departet, Office and 	: Ilational •ureu of Plant Genetic Section 	
Reources, Riona] Station, A1  oln/Amravatf Centre. Pay 

 
• 6. House rent 1 11oianco conrc+ • 	vance allo :arico or ot;ier 

COrnpensritory allO',r]ncd 
di'i.,n in the present post 
Nature and perled Of Leav 	 e-ow 	./o'i S aI)pJied for an date from 	 -L / ':hich required 	 3.6 o o••• 	

• Sunday and holidays, if 	: 	
Z) any proposea to 	 ./. be pre - 

 
fixpi uffj;d to leave 	Ptjx-e' Su 	Oy 	3 Groc on lAlicl, leave 	 2 apriied for 	

. 	 c • r Naruq  Pate of return from. :he 	 Ló/4 ?luat :ast leave nd the flDtUre 
and period of that JeQvo 

ii. I propose/not prorosd to : 
avail Irly self of icave. 
trevcl concession for the 
"ear block year 	- --------. 	 S  durj the Qnsuring Year 

12. (a) I Udertake 
th refund hdjferetice between the leave salary dra:n during leee on avercgs 

pa:J/cornuted leave on half averr nay/.a 	J.ea',, 'i1iC) 'ould not have hecj ad;njssbi iie4, the provjsj 	to F.!1.Oi (b) (ij)/rui o 
 II (c) (iii) of th Revised Leeve Rules 1983 not been Cpplid in Lc' ovcntof m' rctjment fron N

service t u end Qf durjzii the currency of the lonve. 
AW3  I undcrke to refund the leave Snlry 

dra n (luring  i T U' 'hjch tu1d not hv be arjssjbJ and 
F.R.81 (c)/rule 11(d) o th Revise Leaveu1es 1963 not been applied in. the.eht Qf my 

volfl3. retirement from servee at the nd of durj.n the cureflc ,  of the leave. 

LAv AD!ISJIILITV 
4 13.  Re::r1s end/or recomenctionth 

 COfltrilling °fficer

.1L4. Orer of sanctionin 
A 	 of the I 
SI ap,1jcar-t (•;jt!i ciat) 

	

•.WL-PcLAJXq/ 	 c5/ P+ 	°• 	S 	 • 	• 

rj 

I• 	• 	A6.4'f 	I..,. 



A NWE-XUI2E X1 

• National Bureau of Plant Genetic Resources 
• 	(Indian COuncil of Agricultural Research)  

PüsaCampus, New beihi - 110012 	•\ 

NDPGR 	 ICj 

Phone: 25841022(direct) 	: 
25849208/25849211f25849214/25843296/25849545.En 231 	FAX: 091-011-25842495/25841619 
E. mail 	aigr.delhi,nic.in 	 GRAM : G E R M P L A SM 

No.3 (102)/99-Pl 	 November 16, 2004 

To 
Dr. W.L.Barwad; 
Senior Scientist, 
NBPGR Regional Station, 
Umiam (Meghàlaya) 

Subject:-Non-Payment of salary for nine months and harassment - regarding. 

Sir, 

As desired by the Competent Authority you should vi3J23R Head Quarter, New 

Delhi as early as possible in connection with cited matter. 

• 	
2 	

Yours faithfully 

• 	 • 

(NAMRTA SHARMA) 
SR.ADMN OFFICER 

Copy to:- 

The Officer incharg>N PGR Regional Station, Umiam (Meghalaya) for information. 
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4. 	::. 	 •l 	 N 

/ 	National Bureau of Plant Genetic Resources 
(Indian Council of Agricultural Research) 

PusaCompus. New beihi - 110d12 

NflPGR 	 • 
	 ICA D 

Phone: 25841022(direct) 	•. 
2584920812564921 I /25849214I25843296/258445-Extn.231 

	
FAX: 091- 011-25842495125841619 

E. mail sao(nbnir.dëlhj:njc.jh 	 GRAM : GERMPLASM 
No, 3 (102)/99-P! 
	

Dated:- 17.12.2004 

To •LBarwad r. 
Senior Scientist,. •  .. 	. 
NBPGR Regional Station, •.; 

	

Umiam (Meghaláya) 	• 

Subject:-Non-Paymentof salary for nine months and harassment— regarding 

Sir, 	 ••. 	• 	 . 

I am directed tO refer you.lètter No. F.No.2/WLI3/S.1' .-JlarassmentJ2004/39. dated 

:24ta 	
you may 1 visit the NBPCR, 11 Q New 

ee 	ae 	r   

Yours faith hilly 

(NAMI(TA SIIARMA) 
SR.ADMN.olTlcliR 

Copy to:- 	.. 	. 

The Officer Incharge, 14 BPGIZ 1 giil Station, iiniiam (Meghalaya) for information. 

I ; 	 • 	
. 
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DR W L SARWAD 
NBPGR Regional Station 
tIM-r1 '6ei6d 	(ICAR). 

Barapafll 	- - 
Shlllong-193 013 
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NATIONAL BUREAU OF VLANT6'EN EjC RLSO tCLS 
PUSACAMPUS:NEWDELHI-i1O012 

No. 6(4)12001/P.!. / 	i,3 	/ '3 	 Nov.3 2002 

OFFICE ORDER 
 

In the exigencies of. work the Director, NBPGR, New Delhi has been pleased to transfer 
following Scientists in the public interest as indicated again:;t each with immcdiatc 	cct and 
further orders: 

1 

1 	S. No. Name & Designation 

I 	DrWLBarwad, 
SeniorScientist 

2 	Dr. I.P.Singh, 
Principal Scientist 

13. 	1 Dr. D.B. Parakh,,. 
Senior Scientist 

From 

NBPGR, Satellite 

Germplasrn 
Evaluation Division, 
NBPGR, New Delhi 

Plant Quarantine 
Division NBPGR, 
New Delhi 

To 

NBPGR,•Regional, St:,: i. Shilloi: 

NBPGR, Regional Su:tioii, Akolaa 
Officer-in-Charge and i II look at 
the Officer-in-Charge both Ak(.-', 
and Amravati Station 
NBPGR, Regional Si,,.nl3how 
till continuation of l.,: )AS Projc 

I .4. 	Dr. A.K. Singh, 	 NBPGR, Regional S1ad.t, Gerrnplasm Exchang: .ivision, 
Scientist 	 Srinagâr 	

Lthe 

	New Delhi .' to I S-03t: 
egularly visit i.egional 
Srihagar (J& 	to look at: 

1 
	 s.  

The officers should report for ditty at the ploe of their next postin'. :.. mediatci:. 
they are entitled for TTA and joining time etc.'A. S per rules. 

:.K.M FL 
9511... 

Distribution:- 

I 	— Dr W L liarwad, Suiior Scientist, NI3PGR, Sat' 41 tu. Centi c, Aim iv iii 	I Lqutc' 

Hand over the charge to Shr.i Dikshitand thereaU .r êport for duty at NlIt. .. Regiona 
Station, Shillong. 

2. Dr. I.P. Siugh, Principal Scientist, Germplasni L . ,ttuation Division 
3 Dr. D B Parakh Senior Scientist, Plant Quarant ic Division 

 Dr. A.K. Smgh, Scientist, NBPOR, Regional Station, Srinagar.(J&K) 
 Head, Gcrmplasrn Evaluation Division/Plant E1:. oration l)ivision/Plai1 	• 

..: anfinc 
Division/Conservation Division/Gerrnplasm Exi auge Division 

 P.F. of ,  S.No.l to 4 above. 
 Vigilance Cell/Coordination Section 

S. 	. P.A. toDircctor 

, 
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I Establishment 
Rule 76. Alterations of Establishment.—A11 proposals for additions 

to establishment, whether permanent or temporary, or for an increase in 
the crnlouments of the existing posts, shall be scrutinised and submitted 
to the sanctioning authority in accordance with such instructions as may 
be prescribed in this behalf. 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA'S DECISION 

(I) Procedure for submission of proposals for new establishment. 
etc.—(a) When the entertainment of a new establishment or a change. 
temporary or permanent, or revision of existing establishment in excess 
of the detegated powers is proposed, a letter fully explaining the proposals 
and the conditions which have given rise to them, should be submitted 
to the sanctioning authority.. - 

The letter, referred to in sub•para. (a), should set out- 
(1) the present cost, either of the section or sections affected, or 

of the total establishment, as the circumstances of the case may 
indicate to be necessary; 

: 	 (ii) details of the pay of post or posts and the number of posts 
which it is proposed to add or modify; 

(iii) as accurate an estimate as possible of the extra cost involved 
• 	including the expenditure on allowances, whether fixed or 

variable, and how the expenditure is proposed to be met; 
(iv e.xpenditure in respect of any claims to pension aridlor gratuity 

including death<um.retirenleflt gratuity, that may arise in con-
sequence of the proposals with reference to Article 429 of the 

- 	Civil Service Regulations. 
If the expenditure is to be met by reappropriation, a renppropria 

sion statement prescribed in the Government of india's Decision under 
Rule 12 should be submitted. 

Rule 77. Adjustment in AppointmentS.—lfl the case of non-gazetted 
estabiishrr.cnts divided into separate units or cadres carrying different scales 
of pay, an authority competent to make appointments in that estabiith-
rncr.t on both the units or cadres may make excess appointments in a lower 
t:nit or cadre against an equal or greater number of vacancies left unfilled 

riz-zt 	in the hither unit or cadre. 
Rule 78. Transfer of Offlcer.—A report of transfer of a Gazetted 

GV1 overnment seriitduly made in Form TR 1 or GFR 33 and_sigii 
/ 

•% ' J bTiie reil eyed andrivin Goverr ' . 	i on the same 
aay  to the Au t fficer andlor the Accounts Officer, as the case may be. SM 

 

.. 

• RUL81 	
EA3LISHME 	

55 	 - 

/ 
V A copy of the report of transfer of charge shall be sent simultaneousl) 

	

to the Trea5u Offie, and Head of-the Depaitmefh or other ContrOli- 
	 • 

ing Officer concerned 

NOTh _Ad mt1%e 	CflO 
relatmIt0 th plac where chae 

of office should be handed oer are contained i SectiOn 11.40).
01   
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GO'VERNMENT L\DIA S DECISIOS 
t  

Ort 	
nS1et._\\rn  

(I) lnform300 to aCCOPY the charge 	
or. 	 - -. 

a Government servant assumes charge of a n post on transfer from 
another post, information as to whether the journey on transfer was 
performed by air, and if so. the actual time occupied by the journey shøuid 
accompanY the charge report. 

I G.1.. M.F.. 
 

O.M. o. 3 (4E. tv/SO. die the 	
Marth, 95O. I 

(2) CaseS in which chae -reportS need nt be signed both by the 
relieving and relieved Governmflt servafl 	

the following or similar 	 1.-- 

tes of cases report of transfer of charge need not he signed both by the 
relieving and relieved GovmCnt servants 

£it ulL3ne0Y
t5 Offi, as 

and may be 

sent jdependentlY to the Audit Officer and/orhe ,ccoun  
the case may be:- 

( 
Where a Gazetted Government sft assumes charge of a erv 
newly created or vacant post or reUnhlUi3heS charge of a post 
which has been abohshedo riod 

(I:) 
\Vere -a Gazetted Officer vacatC: . pt for a 
and no formal appOineft or offilin 	

angement 

- in s  place. 
(3) lnstruCti0 to be followed where ssumptj0fl or charge inVOlves 

	• 

ponsibili for cash, stoS. etc.1 cases ui 	C1 the trs of cnargC  

	

involves assumPtion of respunsibWtY for cash 
aS. etc.. the follOWinS 	-. -- 

instructiOflS should be observeth- 

(:)
e cash book or impresS accou tshould be closed on the date 

of trrnsfer and a note recorded it Over the 5jnatur of-both 
ment 	

wiIg 

the relieved and the ejieViflg GoVe 	
servants. 5O 

ber of ufl 
the cash and impress balanceS and te num 

	US the- 

- ques, if any, made over and recrtd by them respect1'dY. 

(i 

 that the transt 
The rciieving Government 	

r1purtif  
has been completed should bring to notice anhing tegul 

or objectionable in the condUci 0fbicS5 
that may hare come 

offltialiy to his noce. He should eiii the accounts. 
coUfl. 

wgigh and measure certain selected tides in order to test inc 
.acguracy of the rctU5• He sho&dSO descnbe the state of 
thacouflt records- 	 -- 
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IN THE CENTRAL DM JSTRAT'i:E TRIBUNAL 

GUWA}WLBNCH. 	/ 

Dr. W.L. Barwad 
..Applicant 

- 	 -Versus- 

The Union of India & Ors. * 

Respondents. 

IN THE MATTER OF:- 

A Written Statement filed on 

behalf of the Respondents Nos.2, 

3, 4, 5 and 6. 

WRITTEN STATEMENT 

I, Dr. D.K. Hore, son of Late J. K. Hore, aged about 57 years, presently 

serving as Principal Scientist-cum-Officer-in-Charge, National Bureau of 

Plant Genetic Resources, Regional Station, Umroi Road, Meghalaya, do 

hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows:- 

. 

That the applicant has arrayed me as the Respondent No.5 in the instant case 

and a copy of the Original Application has been served upon me. I have gone 

through the copy of the Original Application and have understood the contents 

thereof. Being the Officer-in-Charge of the Regional Station, I am well 

acquainted and fully conversant with the facts and circumstances of the instant 

case. As such, I am competent to file this Written Statement. Further I have 

been instructed by the Respondent Nos.2, 3, 4 and 6 to file this Written 

Statement on their behalf also. 

2. 	That save and except those statements and averments made in the Original 

Application, which have been specifically admitted herein below, the rest 

shall be deemed to have been deniedby the answering respondents. 
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3. 	That the applicant has approached this Hon'ble Tribunal by suppressing 
relevant and material facts. The applicant has made several misleading 

statements in the Original Application and has miserably failed to place the 

facts in its entirety and, as such, the answering respondent begs to place the 

facts of the case before giving a detailed parawise reply. 

FACTS OF THE CASE 

That in the exigencies of work and public interest, the Director of 

National Bureau of Plant Genetic Resources, New Delhi vide Office 

Order under No.6(4)20011P.112735/ 3307 dated 23.11.2002 was 

pleased to transfer the applicant from NBPGR, Satellite Centre 

Amravati to NBPGR, Regional Station, Shillong. The said order 

specifically stated that the Officer should report for duty at the place of 

next posting immediately and is entitled to TTA as per rules. The said 

transfer order was forwarded to the applicant for immediate handing 

over of charge by the Officer-in-Charge, NBPGR, Regional Station, 

Ankola vide letter No.RS/AK-113 1-02/325/2 dated 11.12.2002.. 

Copies of the transfer order dated 23.11.2002 and the forwarding letter 

dated 11.12.2002 are annexed herewith and marked as 

ANNEXURES-A and B respectively. 

That thereafter, vide Office Order No.3(102)/19991P.I./3736 dated 

27.12.2002 the applicant was relieved from NBPGR, Satellite Centre, 

Amravati to report for duty at NBPGR. Regional Station, Shillong 

with immediate effect. However, neither did the applicant comply with 

the transfer order nor did he turn up to hand over the charge. As such, 

the Officer-in-Charge of the NBP 	egional Station, Ankola had to 

write to the Director NBPGR, New Delhi vide Office Letter 

No.RS/AK-1/3 1-02/3 50 dated 04.01.2003 informing him about the 

irresponsible and non-challant attitude of the applicant and further 

seeking permission for taking over charge of moveable office items/ 

articles including the germ loom materials of different crops being 

maintainedlstored in the Centre at Amravati. The Officer-in-Charge of 

/ the Regional Station, Ankola had vide letter No.RS/AK-1/3 1-03/389/2 

I\J 	

dated 28.01.2003 reminded the applicant that he has not handed over 

charge of the Amravati Centre yet and has kept the Cabin at the Centre 

locked, as a result of which the authorities are finding it difficult to run 

the affairs of the Centre at Arnravati. The applicant was further 

- 	requested to hand over the charge of the Centre properly before joining 

\ 
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1 at Regional Station, Shillong. Hbwever, for reasons best knowii, the 

j applicant most willfully refrained from responding to any of the 

II communications of the answering respondents not to speak of 

complying with the transfer order. 

Copies of the relieve order dated. 27.12.2002, letter dated 04.01.2003 

and 28.0 1.2003 are annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE-C, 
D and E respectively. 

That in the meantime the applicant preferred an Original Application 

before the Central Administrative Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, which 

was numbered as O.A. No. 2005/2003, inter alia, assailing the transfer 

order dated 23.11.2002. Initially vide order dated 31.01.2003 some 

inte,. otection was granted to the applicant nd in- pursuance to 

such interim protections an Qrderwas issued on 26.02,2003 under 

Memo No. 3 3-166/2003/4760/9 whereby the applicant's transfer order 

was deferred till the end of March 2003 and it was stated therein that 

the applicant would stand relieved from NBPGR, Satellite Centre,. 

Amravati w.e.f. 16.04.2003. However, after detailed deliberations the 

Hon'ble Tribunal on 10.04.2003 was pleased to reject the prayer for 

further extending the interim relief of staying the transfer order, 

holding inter alia that "there is no sufficient material on record to 

prima facie conclude that the transfer order is malafide or against any 

statutory provisions". Pursuant to the order dated 10.04.2003 passed 

, by the Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal, the applicant stood 

/ relieved from NBPGR, Satellite Centre, Amravati with effect from 

16.04.2003 vide the earlier order No.33-166/2003/4760/9 dated 

26.02.2003 issued in this regard by the Respondent No.6. 

Copies of the Office Order dated 26.02.2003 

and Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal's 

Order dated 10.04.2003 are annexed herewith 

and marked as ANENXURESF and G 
respectively. 

That even after passing of the Order dtd. 10/04/2003 by the Hon'ble 

Central Administrative Tribunal, Mumbai' Bench in O.A. No. 

2005/2003 the applicant did not turn up to handover charge of the 

Amravati Centre to the Officer-in-Charge. Under such compelling 
circumstances the concerned authorities were left with no other option 

but to constitute a Committee for taking over the charge of satellite 
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4' 4' Centre. The Committee visited the Amravati Centre on 12.06.2003 and 

13.06.2003 and took over the charge of the Centre. 

Proceedings of the Committee Constituted for taking over the charge 

of the Amravati Centre is annexed herewith and marked as 

ANNEXURE —H. 

That it is pertinent to mention that the applicant instead of complying 

with the transfer order, raised an astronomical bill of Rs. 1,84,480/- as 

TTA advance vide his letter dtd. 05.04.2003 . under No. 

1/NBPGR/SC/Amt/2003/372 (Annexure . I of the Original 

Application). Surprisingly, the said letter categorically mentioned that 

the bill shall be taken into consideration if the O.A. is rejected at 

Mumbai. However, the Officer-in-Charge of N.B.P.G.R. Regional 

Station vide Office letter No. RS/AK-1/32-03/85 dtd. 19.06.2003 

forwarded the pre-receipt bill for TTA vide Demand Draft No. 340237 

dtd. 17.06.2003 amounting to Rs. 92,000.00 (Rupees ninety two 

thousand) only. Vide the same letter a request was also made to the 

applicant to return the CGIT Court Case file. But the said letter 

returned undelivered to the sender. 

Copy of the said letter dtd. 19.06.2003 alongwith 

photocopies of the envelopes returned undelivered 

alongwith their postal receipts are annexed herewith 

and marked as ANNEXURE-I Colly. 

That the aforesaid Original Application i.e. O.A. No. 2005/2003 filed 

by the applicant before the Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal, 

Mumbai Bench inter alia challenging the transfer Order was finally 

heard and dismissed vide Judgement dtd. 12.12.2003. 

Copy of the Judgemént dtd. 12.12.2003 passed by the Hon'ble Central 

Administrative Tribunal, Mumbai Bench in O.A. No. 2005/2003 is 

annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE - J. 

G. 3i.bat thereafter the applicant joined at the NBPGR, Regional Station 

Umiam only on 27.01.2004. Although the applicant was relieved way 

back on 16.04.2003 from the Amravati Centre yet he joined his new 
post only on 27.01.2004, i.e. almost after a period_of nine months. The 

concerned authorities once again forwarded two demand drafts drawn 

in favour of the applicant being Demand Draft No. 917096 dtd. 

Ifr 
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23.10.2003 for Rs. 92,000/- for TTA and Demand Draft No. 917097 

dtd. 23.10.2003 for Rs. 2,942/- for TA adjustment and D.A. arrears. 

This time both the demand drafts were duly received by the applicant. 

However, it is pertinent to mention herein that the applicant had made 

the following endorsement under his signature on the 'Receipt' of the 

Demand Draft No. 917096: 

"Demand Draft accepted under protest since the matter is subjudice 

before Hon'ble High Court, NGP Bench for interim stay on transfer 

matter. Listed for 21.01.2004" 

Such action on the part of the applicant clearly establishes the fact 

that the applicant has always been trying to avoid his transfer from 

Amravati' to Umiam. The applicant most willfully avoided any 

correspondences that were sought tobe made with him by the 

concerned authorities. Even, though the initial interim protection 

granted in his favour in O.A.No 2005/2003 was vacated vide Order dtd 

10.04.2003 and despite the fact that the authorities had alre4dy issued 

the relieving Order dated 16.04.2003, yet the applicant refrained from 

handing over the charge at Amravati Centre. In view of the facts and 

circumstances narrated herein above it transpires that the applicant was 

waiting for the O.A. No. 2005/2003 to be disposed of in his favour. 

However, when the Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal,Mumbai 

Bench dismissed the said Original Application, vide Order dated 

12.12.2003 the applicant was left with no other alternative but to join 

at Umiam Station. 

Copies of the demand drafts alongwith the receipts are 

annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE - K 

Colly. 

PARA WISE REPLY 

That with regard to the statements. made in paragraphs 4.1 and 4.2 of the 

Original Application, the answering respondent has no comments to offer. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.3 of the Original 
Application, the answering respondent begs to reiterate that the transfer order 

of the applicant dated 23.11.2002 was issued in the exigencies of service and 

public interest. However, subsequently vide order No.33-166/2003/4760/9 

dated 26.02.2003 applicants transfer order was defrred till the end of March 
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2003, from the Amravati Centre with effect from 16.04.2003 in compliance 

with the initial interim ptotection granted to the applicant in Original 

Application No. 2005/2003 (vide Order dated 31.01.2003). 

That while categorically denying the statements made in para 4.4 and 4.5 of 

the Original Application the answering respondents state that although the 

applicant was relieved from Amravati Centre w.e.f 16.04.2003 yet he never 

came forward to handover the charge of the Centre. As has already been 

narrated hereinabove several communications were made with the applicant 

but to no avail. The question of handing over - taking over charge did not 

arise since the applicant deliberately refused to attend office and handover 

charge. Under such compelling circumstances the conerned authorities were 

left with no other option but to constitute a Committee for taking over charge 

of the Aniravati Centre since the work of the said Institute was being affected 

adversely. Moreover, the applicant had kept the Office Room of the Centre 

under lock and key and as such, it was becoming impossible for the Centre to 
function. 

Further as has been stated herein above the TTA of the applicant was sent to 

the applicant vide D/O No. 340237 dated 17.06.2003, but the same was 

returned undelivered. Moreover, since the applicant was relieved from the 

Amravati Centre on 16.04.2003, pursuant to the order dated 10.04.2003 of the 

Central Administrative Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, he was no longer the 

Officer-in-Charge of the Centie thereafter. 

That while denying the statements made in paragraph 4.6 of the Original 

Application the answering respondent states that the applicant has once again 

conveniently refrained from mentioning the fact that the Hon'ble Tibunal, 

Mumbai Bench refused to extend the earlier interim order vide Order dated 

10.04.2003 and the Original Application preferred by him at Mumbai was 

Tissed on 12.12.2003 and only thereafter the applica!t decided to join at 

Umiam. 'rHe Facant has not approached this Hon'ble Tribunal with clean 

hands and has in fact misrepresented facts to his own convenience. As such, 

the OA is liable to be dismissed on this short ground alone. It is evident that 

the applicant had failed to render any service from 16.04.2003 to 26.01.2004. 

As such, the said period of absence of the applicant was treated to have been 

unauthorized absence and hence the salary of the applicant was not paid .  for 

I the said period. The answering respondent categorically denies the contention 

J of the applicant that he had rendered any service at the Amravati Centre after 

J 16.04.2003. 
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That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.7 of the Original 

Application the answering respondent while denying the same reiterates the 

statements made herein above. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 4.8 of the Original 

Application the answering respondent has no comments to offer, the same 

being matters of record. 

That the statements made in paragraph 4.9 being statements of facts and 

records the answering respondent does not admit anything contrary thereto. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.10 of the Original 

Application, the answering respondent states that a bare glance of the said 

dated 16.11.2004 would reveal the same is a reasoned order which has 

been passed upon due application of mind and after considering all the 

relevant factors as narrated above, The answering respondent humbly begs to 

submit that the applicant has no basis to feel aggrieved to approach this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. The applicant has always been well aware of the fact that 

he had never rendered any service between 16.04.2003 to 26.01.2004, at the 

Amravati Center or at Umiam. For all practical purposes, on the refusal of the 

Hon'ble Tribanal, Mumbai Bench to extend the interim order, the Applicant 

stood posted at Umiam w.e.f 16.04.2003. However, the Applicant deliberately 

refused to join at Umiam without assigning any reason. As such, the 

respondents were left with no other option but to treat the said period as 

unauthorized absence. However, inspite of the fact that the applicant after 

being relieved from the Amravati Centre way back on 16.4.2003 had joined in 

his next post only on 27.01.2004 the respondents instead of initiatina any --------- 
' 	disciplinary action against hi-rn. have infact asked him to apply for leave due 

	

I- - 	 - 
I and admissible for the said period so that the same can be regularized and his 

salary can be paid Itis pertinent to mention herein that the agE!.a_23..5 

days of Earned Leave and 78 days of Half Pay Leave to his credit. As such, if 
S ------- --- 

the applicant had applied for leave, his period of absence could have been 

regularized and accordingly his dues could have been paid to him in terms of 

the relevant Rules/norms/guidelines etc. However, for reasons best known to 

the applicant, he has willfully refrained from applying the same till this date. 

,

,. In this regard several communications including letter dated 11.02.2005 were 

made with the applicant but to no avail. In fact earlier also vide letter dated 

28.06.2004 the respondent No.5 was informed by the respondent No.6 to 

request the applicant to apply for leave for the period of his absence. 



Copies of the letters dated 28.06.2004 and 11 .02.2005 

are annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE- L 

& M. respectively 

That the answering respondent categorically denies the statements made in 

paragraphs 4.11, 4.12 and 4.13 of the Original Application and reiterates the 

statements made hereinabove. The answering respondents humbly beg to state 

that the Applicant has sought to raise certain factual disputed in paragraph 

4.11 of the O.A., which this Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to refrain from 

entering into. With regard to the allegation raised by the applicant in 4.11(a) 

to the effect that his TTA was not paid in time, the answering respondent 

reiterates upon the statements made in paragraph E hereinabove and further 

begs to state that although the TTA of the applicant was sent to him in time 

yet the same had returned undelivered. The respondents were unable to trace 

the whereabouts of the applicant and as such were compelled to constitute the 

committee for taking over charge of the Amravati, Centre. The answering 

respondent further begs to submit that the applicant has not approached this 

Hon'ble Tribunal with clean hands and has tried to raise certain grievances, 

which are his mere conjectures and surmises. With regard to the statements 

made in paragraph 4.12 of the O.A. the answering respondent begs to state 

that inspite of making several requests to the applicant to come and handover 

the charge of the Amravati Centre, he had not turned up and several 

communications were made to him which returned undelivered. The applicant 

has been raising all these allegations only with a view to get his salary for the 

period for which he had remained absent. Had the applicant applied for leave 

against the period of his absence, his salary for the said period could have 

een released. On the contrary the applicant has filed this Original Application 

for reasons that are not germane and bonafide. The present Original 

Application is nothing but a mode used by the applicant to harass the 
respondents. 

That the statements made in paragraphs 4.14 to 4.20 of the Original 

Application are nothing but mere repetitions and as such the answering 

respondent most categorically denies the correctness of the same and reiterates 

the statements made hereinabove. The Applicant has resorted to making 

vague, baseless and wild allegations without even making a faint effort to 

satisfy this Hon'ble Tribunal as to how and under what authority he could 

have continued to serve at Amaravati, if at all, on the face of the Order dated 

26.02.2003 relieving him w.e.f 16.04.2003 read with the Order dated 

10.04.2003 passed by the Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal, Mumbai 

S. 



Bench. The Applicant appears to have entirely lost sight of the fact that both 

these orders have attained finality. 

14. 	That the answering respondent most respectfully begs to submit that the 

grounds averred to in the Original Application are not sustainable both in law 

as well as in facts. The delay in joining of the applicant at his new place of 

posting can in no way be attributable to the Respondents. it is infact 

noteworthy that the applicant has resorted to harassment of his employers and 

has behaved in a manner most unbecoming of a model employee. As such, 

this Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to dismiss the original application as not 

maintainable. 

VERIFICATION 

I, Dr. D. K. Hore, son of Late J. K. Hore, aged about 57 years, at present 

working as Principal Scientist-cum-Officer-in-Charge, National Bureau of Plant 

Genetic Resources, Regional Station, Umroi Road, Meghalaya, do hereby solemnly 

affirm and verify that I am the Applicant in the instant application and conversant 

with the facts and circumstances of the case. The statements made in Paragraphs 1, 2, 

4, 8, 10, 11(Partly), 12 (Partly), 13(Partly), 14 are true to my knowledge and those 

made in paragraphs - 3 (A), B, C, D, E, F, G, 5, 6,. 7, 9, 1 1(Partly), 12(Partly), 

13 (Partly) are true to my information derived from records which I believe to be true 

and the rest are my humble submissions before this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

And I sign thi Verification on this the 30th  day of August 2005 

V,_~ k-V-o__ - 
LI 
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ANNEXURE A • 	 ..-.---- 

NATIONAL BUREAU OF PLANT GENETIC RESOURCES 
PUSA CAMPUS : NEW DELHI - 110 012 

No. 6(4)120011P.L / 73 	 Nov. 23 2002 

OFFICE ORDER 

In the exigencies of work the Diroctor, NBPGR, New Delhi has been pleased to transfer the 
following Scientists in the public interest as indicated againseach with immediate effect and until 
further orders: 

S. No. Name & Designation From To 

I. Dr. W.L. Barwad, NBPGR, Satellite NBPGR, Regional Station, Shillong 
Senior Scientist Centre, Amravati 

2: Dr. I.P. Singh, Germplasm NBPG., Regional Station, Akola as 
Principal Scientist Evaluation Division, Officer-ifiCharge and will look after 

NBPGR, New Delhi the Office-in-Charge of both Akola 
and Amravati Station 

 Dr. D.B. Parakh,, Plant Quarantine NBPGR, Regional Station, Bhov.....i 
Senior Scientist Division, NBPGR, till continuation of UPDAS Pr9ject 

New Delhi 

 Dr. A.K. Singh, NBPGR, Fegional Station, Germplasm Exchange Division, 
Scientist Srinagar NBPGR, New Delhi up to .1 5-03-03. 

IJewill regularly visit Regional 
Station, Srinagar (i&K) to look after 
the crops. 	/ 

- 	 •. •, 	 -••.. 	 . 	
... 	... . ......-. 	 -. 

The officers should report for duty at the place of their next posting immediately and 
they are entitled for TTA and joining time etc. as per rules. 	 . 	

0 

0•• 	

• 0 , 	 . 	 ... 

•'. 	 . 	 . 	 . 	
. 

1jfl' 	 . 
• 0 	 . 	 ( S.K. MITRA) 

npG R 	 . -.- . 	 . 	 SR. ADMN. 01F"E1 
Distribution:- 	 . 	 . 	 .. 

•0 	
0• 	

0• 

1.,. Dr. W.L Barwad, SeniorScientist, NBPGR, Satellite Centre, Amravati. He is requested to 

2. 
3. 
4. 

7. 

5. 
ç.. 

8. 

Hand over the charge to Shri Dikshit and thereafter report for duty, at NI3PGR, Regional 
Station, Shillong. 	 . •0 

Dr. I.P. Singh, Principal Scientist, Germplasm Evaluation óivision 
Dr. D.B. Parakh, Senior Scientist, Plant Quarantine Divisior. 
Dr. A.K. Singh, Scientist, NBPGR, Regional Station, Srinagar (J&K) 
Had Germplasm Evaluation DivlsionfPlant Exploration DivisionfIlant Quarantine 
Division/Conservation Division/Germplasm Exchange Division 
P.F. of S.No.l to 4 above. 
Vigilance Cell/Coordination Sectidn 
P.A. to Director - 

• 	. 

_0 	 S. 
	 iv 
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from pre-page: 

NO.RS/AK4/3102/,1... 	 Date: 11th  Dec. 02 

Forwarded for inforrnation & necessary action regardinghandingoverof 
charge immediatelyplease. 

OFF10ER- °  
OFFICE-K 	WE 

To 	 N.B. P.G.R., REG. STN., 
AKOl..A-444 104. 

Dr. .W.L. Barwad, 
Sr. Scientist 
NBPGR Satellite Centre, 
Ainravati. 

Ccto:. 

The Sr. Admn Offcer, NBPGR,New Delhi -12 with the request to issue necessary 
relieving orders of Dr. W L Barwad, Sr Scientist 

@erii/ co17L 
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ANNEXURE C 
—I 

V 
:.: 	 NALIONAl. lflhI4F.AtJ OF J'X4ANT GENEIJe 11J'frf)1JfI1,S 

CAMI'lfli ; NF;w 1 )FI ii I bw T tnt ir 
No.3 ( 102yl99/pJ. 	3 . 	: 

OFFICE ORDEt 
;• Witfepicc to this Offico Ordcr No.6(4>OOl/pjj273 dated ;1'(Wcfflti 3, •. ..2fl021.tIpPireotor, NRPGR 1  New Delhi kM keti plca5ed to rcllcvo Dr. W.li3iffwatl, Senlor Scientist1  

NBPOR .Steilitc  Centre, Atnravati to report for duty at N1Ji'(iR Rogiusial Stntio,i, Shillong with immediate cffcct. 

Ah- 

	

j 	(.K.M1TI4A) 

	

r1 	8r. iIibutioki- 	 . 	 . . 

	 f 
.Dr.. W.L.flurwud, Senior Scientist ,NB?GR Satelljtc Ciitru, Amravati 
Dr. I.P.Shigh, 0/1, NBPGR Regional Statkm, Akola & Arnruvtth • 3. 	Head, Cem1asm Evaluation Dlvhdon,Nfl1'(fl, New Delhi 
P&A.O. 	 • :. 
DDO, NIIP(IR Rcgionai Station, Akob -444104 (Malutrashtru) 
P.A. to Director 

I.. 

II  

r 	••'. 

J/BI'C 	! 	•' 	
AL,iia. 

S.• 

Ii 

@erii 



	

- 	 f
-  

1 :3 	ANNEXURE I) 
NATIONAL BUREAU OF PLANT GENETIC RESOURCES > 

REGIONAL STATION, DR. PDKV CAMPUS C) 	 Au OLA- 444104 
Phone&Fax-91-O7242258O67 

Dr. I.P Singh 	 RS/Ak-1131-02/ a Sc 
Principal Scientist & Officer In-charge 	Dated: 04/01/03 

To 
The Director 
NBPGR 
New Delhi- 110012 

(Through SAO,NBPGR) 

Sir, 

Kindlyrefer to your letter no.3 (102)/1999 PL'3736 Dated 27 Dec 02 
regarding relieving of Dr. WI. Barwad, Scientist In-Charge from the Satellite 
Centre, Amaravati. In this connection, I amo inform you that he is ncithcr 
honouring to the office order and our correspondence from this station (vide 
letter no.RS/AK-1/31-02/325/2 dated 11-12-02) nor physically present at the 
station to take the charge, from him properly. 

As he sfands relieved with immediate effect I, therefore, 
request you to kindly advise me for  taking over the charge of mQybJQe 

atcria1s of different crops being 

With regards. 

Sincerely yours 

-0111> (I.  P.iLg~h 

e 	 . 
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No.RS/AKI/31403 t"KIA—) 
To 

IA 	ANNEXURE- 
	H 

bO 

Date: 28th Jan. 2003 

Dr. W.L. Barwad, 
C/o B. L. Barwad 
Hari Ram Nagar, 
PULGAON (Rly.) 
Distt. Wardha. 

Subject: Defunct & locked telephone instrument at the Satellite Centre, Amra'yagj. 
Sir, 

! am not getting Connected to the telephone of the Satellite Centre, since last 
one month and therefore finding it difficult to Command over the work activities of the centre, 

The telephone instruiiient is installed In your office cabin whiclijn your lock 
& key. Since you are not attending to the office & the other staff members do not 
find it accessible to attend to the telephone calJ from this station, you are requested to kindly unlock the cabin at the earliest, so that the calls could be attended and instructions f011Od. 

You are further requested to kindly Iiandoyer the charge of the station 
properly before your jOiningat Regional Station, Shillong. 

Jr 

Yours sincerely, 

(7 
(I.P.sIr%J 	') OFFICER  cc to  

The Sr. Adrnii. Officer, NI3PGR, New Delhi - 110 012. 

a 
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ANNEXURE 

\ 

NATIONAL BUREAU OF PLANT GENErIC RESOURCES 
PUSA CAMPUS : NEW DELHI - 110012 

No. 33-166/2003 1, '7 	 February 26, 2003 

OFFICE ORDER 

In pursuance of Hon'ble Central Admn. Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, Nagpur (MS) 
order dated 31.01.2003 passed onoriginal application No. 2005/2003, the Director, NBPGR, 
New Delhi has been pleased to defer the transfer of Dr. W.L. Barwad, Senior Scientist till the 
end of March, 2003 and accordingly, he would stand relieved from NBPGR, Satellite Centre, 
Amravati (Camp), M.S. with effect from 16.04.2003 to enable the scientist concerned to 
report for duty to the Officer-in-Charge, NBPGR, Regional Station, Umiam, Umroi Road, 
Barapani (Meghalaya). 

This supersedes previous office order No. 3 (102)/1 999/P1/3 736 dated 27th  December 
2002. 

This order will be effective only, if the order of Hon'bte CAT dated 3 1.01.2003 is 
vacated. 

(S.K.MITRA) 
Sr. Admn. Officer 

Distribution: - 

1. 	Dr. W.L. Barwad, Senior, Scientist, NBPGR, Satellite Centre, Amravati. - 
2' 	Officer-in-Charge, NBPGR, Regional Station, Akola & Amravati 

Officer-in-Charge, NBPGR, Regional Station, Urniam, Barapani (Meghalaya). 
Head, Germplasrn Evaluation Division/Plant Exploration Division. 
Finance & Accounts Officer. 	 .• 

- 6. 	DDO, NBPGR, Regional Station, Akola - 444104 (Maharashtra). 
P.A.to Director. 
P.F. of Dr. Barwad. 

,. F. No. 3(102)/I 999/P.1 	 42L... 

-'. 03  

ç 

OFFtCE1N-CHAF? 
j)4J3. P.G.R.. REG, STN,  

AKOLA 144104, 
rr' 
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J( ANNEXUREç G 
1 	tkjI 	.,-..*- 	. 	•.' 	. 	. 

CENTRAL A[j:lNITPJ.TIVE TRIBUNAL 
ML.AI BE!CN 

C) 	ORIGINAL APPLICATION40. 2005/2003.  

Dr.. V.L. Barwad. . 	 ...... pplicant 

Miii. of Aqirculture 

CORAti: Hon.'ble 
Hon 'ble 

TRIBUNAL'S ORDER :. 

a 

V/s. 

Anr. 	........Respondents.' 

Shri A.S! Sanghvi, Member (J). 
Shri Shan'kar Prasad, Member (A). 

DATED: 10.04.2003. 

Heard Shri. S. Harathe, Learned Counsel for the Applicant 

and Shri V. G. Rege, Learned Counsel for the Respondents. 

.2... 	, The Applicant seeks interim order against his transfer.. 

from Amravati toNBPGR, Regional Station, Shillong, vide order ,  

dated23.11.2OO2. 	The transfer is challenged"on the ground of 

applicant being aScientists working on a project and the project, 

incomplete. 'It is also challenged on .the ground that he is 

fi. 1.ii'ng v.lctimised as he had not agreed for the sanction of tender 

were interested. 	- .., .. 

3. 	We ' have heard' the Learned Counel for both sides. We 

find khat .. there . is ro' sufficient ' material on 	record 	to 

prima-facie conclude that the transfer is a malafide or against 
.. .....,.. .. 

any statutory provisions. The applicant has already put in more 

than three 'years' of service in Amravati and his transfer is 

stated to be in the exigencies of service. Even the guidelines 

for the transfer of' Scientists annexed at Annexure A-7 suggests 

that such transfers can be made for administrative reasons or to 

...2 

. 	 •:- 3f•':".. 	 • 	'.-•-, 	' 	 ,'" 	• 	, 	••• 4• 
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• if t.f trintists or 	- correct imbalance in ne 	UL 	 - - 

positions in high propreity projects as well as to utilize: the 

experience of scientists in appropriate field. It is an 

undisputed position.that the post of the apilicant carries AU 

India transfer liabiiity and when the transfer'i8 made alongwith 

other officers, not even suggesting that the same Is made with a 

mide intent, we do not see—any reason to interfere with the 

,tradfer at this juncture. We, therefore, refuse to grant the 

te'rim relief staying the transIer order any further. The 

interim relief prayed for is therefore rejected. 

List the case for final hearing before Nagpur Circuit 

Bench commencing w..f. 0906.2003. 	
i'%kflc'i 

TJ 	ii/L3- 

cAr/wu/DVpA 2oO6/03/ 	 Dated : / 

Copy to — (.cntritl [tdnfl, Tnsuna) 
I 	Shri Sanay ,dlarathe for Shri Md 4 	udame, cour5el or 

Applicant. 	 S  

2. 	Shri V.G. Rcçe, counsel for the respondents. 
I 

SBTION OFFICER. 

• 	y/! 	
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'. ANNEXURE_ 

NATIONAL BUREAU OF PLANT GENETIC H lSoUUu1i.s, 
• REGIONAL STATION: AKOLA— 444 104 

PROCEEDENG OF THE COMMITTEE CONSTITUTED FOR TAKING OVER THE 
CHARGE OF SATELLITE CENTRE, AMIUVATI 

In view of the non-uzaipliwiee of Lite ofLie oidcr uwueil to Dr. W.L. Buiwud, Sr. Svieiitit its 
handc'ver the charge 'of Amravnti Centre to the Officer Incharge, NI3PGR Regional Station. 
Akola, a committee was constituted vide oflieo order no.6(4)f2001!PU1I0 dated 02.05.03 and 
6(42001.P[II64I3 dated 12.05.03 by the Competent Anthoiity, NBPGR, New Defid to take 
over the charae of Anmtvati Centi. The conunittee vited the Arnzavati Centre, on 12.06.03 
& 13.06.03 to contact Dr. WL.Barwad and to take over the chaige of the centre from him. 
The following committee membrara joined the process: 

L 	LP, Sing2i Officer Incharge, NBPGR, Akola & Aniravati - Chaiiman 
2/ Dr. Ainbrish Shanna, Sr. Scientist, Evaluation Division, NBPOR, New Dcliii - Member 

Sh. N.Dikshit. Scientist G), NBPOR Reg. Stn. Akola - Membet - 
t Sb. P.L. Tadas, Asstt. Ptf. RRC. DR.PDKV, Amravati - MemberS 

The following staff members also ateristed in taking over the charge: 

1. Sb. S.S.Wan, Msistant, NBPGR Reg. Stn., Akola 
2. Sb. P.L. Dhoke. Sr. Clerk. NBPGR keg. Sth., Akola 
3. Sb. RA.Awale,T-4 (Driver), NBPGR Reg. Stn. Akola 
I. Sb. B.B. Kunanbansi. S.S.Or. IV, NI3PCR Sate. Centre, Amravati 

SIt. A.P. Barse, S.S.Gr.1I, NI3PGR Sate. Centre, Amravati 
SIt. A.D. Oadlinge, SS.Or. II NBPOR Sate. Centre, Amrvati 
SIt. Si. Sirsat, SecUtity man 

ilte committee asked the afaff present of the centre about I)r. W.L. l3nrwad mat the 
availability of, keys of ro atnthaIu/ cup boards. They rOphiud that Dr. W.L. tkiiwad is. 
away to Nngpur and the keys are taken by him akingwith. Dr. Rarwad was then contacted on 
telephone at lu.s Nagpur.xesidence through Sh. B.B. Kimimbanat and Sh. P.L. Tadas. In 
respon2.e, they were intisrrned by Mn. Barwad that Dr. Barwad was not available at hc'iuc. 
Mrs. Rarwad was then requested to convey the message of'.the committee 
cotitact back at Amaravali Satellite Centre immediately. 

However, since no telephonic response was received for few hours and due to the emergent 
need to take the COlT Labour court case file urgently reqtund in connection with filing tsf 
writ petition in the High Court, the committee decided to brenk opeti the doors of otlice 
rooms &. alniirahs. An invntory of the available office tee rds/n'1ick1c/equipuIemc wu 
prepated.. - The new - lock's were placedr on all the almirahs and the doors. - use 
material.articles/ equipments and the gemiplasm niatetials coidaüscd in the gunny bags/aced 
packets, as per the list and the keys were handed over to Dr.LP. Singh, Officer IncharRe. 
NBPOR Regional Station, Akola. 

however. the following couldn't be traced despite intensive search ot' aimiuiralis/cup boaril etc. 
in the ollice premises. 

I. COlT Labour court case file. 
2, Lists & field note- book of gennplasni in respect to maize/uthIbca&mimgbeansem, which 

were mired -in the precettig year. 
3. Derpatch register 
4. lmprest/InvoieeiStock register - 
5. Stain p Register. 

I.P. 
	)-AMBRlSHSHARMA) - 
 

	N.DIKSHI 	(P.L.1'.\D:\.S) 
CII AIRMAN 	MEMBER 	MEMBER 	MEMllEl 

Ax  
1153 I ( m. L 1)J ) 0L) 

• 	 - 	 , 	 4 	 L 	- 	- 	 •• 	, 	,- 
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1COLLY  
NATIONAL BUREAU OF PLANT GENETIC RESOUK.,, 

DR.P.D.K.V. CAMPUS : AKOLA - 444 104 

No.: RS/AK-1J32-03/ 25 	Dated: 19/06/2003 

Dr. W.L. Barwad, 
Sr. Scientist, 
C/o Late. Sh. S.S. More, 
Plot No.41, Ganediwal Layout, 
Bypass Road, 
Camp- Amravati 

Subiect:Fre-receipt bill for TTA and request forhanding over the CGLT Court case 
File - reg. 

ear Dr. Barwad, 

Kindly find enclosed herewith the prc-rcceitjll vide DD.Np. 34O237  
dated.17/0612003 amounting ,Rs.92,000I ( Rs. Ninty two thousand only). 

You are requested to kindly send back the same duly signed by you on revenue 
stamps with date to the undersigned at the earliest. You are also requested to send the 
CGIT Court case file urgently required and as directed by the Director, NBPGR, New 
Delhi (copy, enclosed). 

Thanking you, 

• 	 .cj: blank pre-reccipt bill. 	 . 	Sincerely yours, 

(L P. Singh) 
OFFICER IN-CHARGE 
N.B. P.G.R. REG. SIN., 

AKOLA-444 104. 
CC to: The Sr. Administrative Officer, NBPGR, New Delhi-12 for inf. Please. 

L 

•...... 	•'... 	: 
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Received a Demand Draft No. 	dated 	for a sum of 	 b 
Rs.920001- (Rupees Ninety Two Thousand only) against bill No.344104.06.2003 from the 

Officer — In -charge, NBPGRRegionalStailon, Akolaalongwfthacommiuee 

constituted by the Competent Authority, NBPCR, Now Delhl-12, Lowurds my Transfer 

Traveling Advance consequent upon my transfer & relieving from NBPGR Satellite 

Centre, .Amravatl to NBPGR. Regional Station, Shillong w.e.f. 16.04.03. 

(DR. W.L BARWAD) 
Date: June, 03 	 c/a Lute Sb. S.S.M ore, 

Plot No.41, Ganediwal Layout, 
Bypass Road, 
Camp Ainrgn'stI 

. 	. 	•. 	 ••• 	 . •• 

• 	 . 	 . 
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National Bureau of Plant Genetic Resources 	17 

(Indian Council of Agricultural Research) 	c f 
Ptisa Campus, New Delhi - 110 012. 

honc 25843697(0) 1  25841177 (•R) 	E. mail :- director(nbpe.r.deIhi.nic.in  
AX 2584 2495 

GERM P L AS M 	 -- 	Interact Home Page :htp:/Iibpgr.delhi.nic.in  

Dr. B.S. Dl: illon 
Director 	 No. DIRIPA/J-Amt. 

June 13,2003 

Please handover all the files pertaining to labour matters and COlT case immediately. 
o Officer-in-Charge, Akola and report compliance by return fax. 

-, 

. 	fatrsJoJ) 

qe' 
i/,.- ' j..Cfl ,  QcledJ'k.ftJ 

0-4-nip *v'-t 

Yours sincerely. 

(B.S. Dhillon) 

-. 	•--.-.' -S •S  -, 	 •w'•r, - 
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CENTRAL ADHINISTRATIVE TRIBU14AL ANNEXURE." 1j 
MUMBAI BENCH 	 N. • 	

/ 	 1!___- - 
GUINAL APPLICATION NO.: 2005 of 2003. 7 

Dated thieJ..1L 	the')..ñday of December, 2003.. 

QQRA : Hon'bls Shri S. Q. Deshmukh, Member (J). 	
/ 

Dr. Wman rao Laxmanrao Barwad, 
Sr. Scientist & Scientist .Incharge, 
National Bureau of Plant Genetic 
Resources, Satellite Centre, 
Amravati Camp. 	 ... 	Applicant. 

(By Advocate Shri Sandeep Marathe 
for Shri N. M. Sudame) 

VERSUS 

1. UnIon of India through 
its Secretary, 
Government of India, 
Ministry of Agriculture, 
Krlshl Bhawan, 

Delhi. 

,irector, 
,ational Bureau of Plant 

* 	penet1c Resources,. S 

PUSS Campu8, 
New Delhi - 110 012. 	•.. 	. 	Respondents. 

(By Advocate Shri S. V. Akolkar) 

ORDER 

PER : Shri S. G. Deahmukh, Member (J). 

The present O.A. Is filed for quashiny and setting delde  

the transfer order dated 23.11.2002 transferring the applicant 

from Amravati to Shillong. The applicant was selected for the 

post. of Scientist-I by A.S.R.B., New Delhi and was appointed at 

i.G.F.R.I., Jhansi (U.P.) on 28.09.1977. 	Thereafter, h 

promoted as Scientist 9-2 on 01.07.1983. He was transferrGd to 

C.I.C..R., Regional Station Sirsa (Haryana) in public interest. 

-I 

@ertife opi.  
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2 .274.. . . . . . 
rV) 

"fter transferred to National Research Centre, Sorghu 

Hyderabad on 
26.03.1991. He served on transfer. to C.R.S. Solapur 

4. 

from 15.06.1998. Thereafter he was transferred to N.B.P.G.R. 

Satellite Centre 	
Amravatj, by order dated 02.01.1999. 	He 

belongs to Schedule 
Tribe Halba Community. 	He obtained Ph.D 

Qualification from Marathwada Agriculture University Parbhn1,as 
St 

an inservjce candidate. He is transferred 
	order 

dated 23.11.2002 Which 
is Under challenge, 	The; applicant had 

represented the respondent. on
08'.42.2002and :  a:rgmjnder dated 

01.01.2.003 for 
cancelling thetranafer. Aathe"poe at'.Amravatj 

was vacant from 1995, ' the applicant was transferred from 

Hyderabad to Amravatj in 'exigency of scientific reeaarch and 

technjcal'work 	"According' to applicant,t . the . : , traflefer from 
. 	 : 

Amravatj to Shil'lng is not at alllnpub1joijntere8tibut .  it ie : 	 : 	
•. H (

08.2002 regarding opening of tender for' farm work at 

nd Amravatj stating that the competent authority had 

W.ri tten. complaint, from the tenderer. 	was stated... 
that an undesirable 

Incident occurred due to aggreeajven8 of 
S 	

the.appli.cant:afld "he was advised to maintain', proper office 

decorum/discipline 'while executing 
official responsibility. 	The 

applicant had claimed, that the matter should be Investigated and 

enquired thoroughly and if anybody found guilty 
he • should be 

punished. Thereafter, 
the applicant was iaeueda Memorandum 

dated 08 .10.2002'stating that Investigation Is not required and 
the '

applicant Is required to maintain proper decorum while 

i. 	executing the official responsibility. 	According to him, the 

' 	transfer order to Shillong Is because of his demand for impartiai 

"::,enqujry in the matter as hecontended that the matter 
In question 

' .5 .  

S 	

I 
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..7ie illegal and liable to be qusehed. 
He also contended that the 

7 guidelines regulating powers of transfer of A.R.S. Sciontiet are 

not followed by the respondeflt8 while transferring him to 

Shillong. 	
The respondents have given a complete go bye to the 

guidelines framed by I.C.A.R. 	
He Is transferred in the mid 

session when Important research prograflO was going on. As he 

falls In the category, of C/D group, he is entitled to be 

continued at Amravati. His transfer Is contrary to guidelines. 

He also contended. that being , : a Scheduled Tribe candidate he 

cannot be transferred on administrative exigency only. Hence 

this O.A. 	. 

13 

2. 	.ThereaPpfldeflt8 
.filedJthe.ir reply and contended that 

. 	 • 	 . 

ere 'is . neithçafl al 
legation of malafide nor.. any malafidøs. 

	

,.'.' 	u',' 	
•,' 	 .. 	 . 

he;.rOUtin0 . administrative order. 
• 	

,. 	
4 

ich is not maintainable. The.appliCaflt Is hodiflg the post of 

tist and r a per. the' çoditton8 'of aervi ce. attached to. the 

• 	oat, 	
throughout India. The 

for order was 
deferred till the end of April, 2003, by the 

RAI 
.order of Central Administrative Tribunal, Mumbaf Bench, by 

looking at the academic session of applicant's children. It Is 

also contended that it is settled law by the Apex Court that 

transfer is a condition of 'service and an employee cannot object 

to transfer except in the, most extra ordinary circumstances. The 

respondents re,l led on 

(3) 5CC 5t0.1 in which it has been held 
that the employer has a 

right to transfer in the absence of victimization, unfair labour 

conditiOnS of service. The espondent8 
practice or violation of  

.also relied on 
".4 

1 	' 
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4 : 29 
[1999 (99) 9CC 3861 in which It is held that transfer an 

postings are ordinary incidence of service and ordinarily any 

transfer or posting Is presumed to have been made to satisfy 

administrative exigencies of eervce.- The applicant is holding 

the post of Scientist with all India tran8fer liability. . There 

is no allegation of malafide exercise of power on the part of 

the competent authority nor there Is any allegation about 

violation of any statutory provision which would make the 

transfer illegal. The respondents..aiso relied on NH.P.C. V/a. 

Sri Bhavan 12001. (8) SCC 5741 In which it is held that transfer 

of an employee is not only an inciaenca but condition of service, 

unless shown to be an outcome of malafide exercise 01' power or 

violation of statutory provision. Hence, not subject to judicial 

interference, as a matter of routine. The Court and Tribunal 

annot substitute their own decision in the matter of transfer 
I 	 •' 	 .:- 

atof the Management. 	It is also contended that the 

( 	7rar. er  of the applicant from Arnravati to Shlllong Is absolutely 

ublic interest and It has been made inthe exigenciesof 
BE 

work. The appliôantalongwith others has been transferred by 

order dated 23.11.2002 and Dr.1, P. Slngh, Principal Scientist, 

from the Headquarters of the Bureau has already joined at Akola 

to look after as the Officer-in-Charge of Regional Center, Akola 

and its Satellite Centre, Amravatl. The opening of tender, 

issuing of confidential memorandum and holding of Departmental 

•
.inquiry are purely subject of day-to-day office functions and it 

has nothing to do with transfer of the applicant. 

N 
3. 	Heard Shri Sandeep Marathe for Shri M. M. Sudame, Learned 

Counsel for the applicant and Shri S. V. Akolkar, Learned Counsel 

.or the Respondents and perused the pleadings. 

1, 

- 



ell 
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.4, 
It Is well settled that Courts and Tribunals, are not 

'7 
appellate 	forum to decide on transfer of officers on 

administrative grounds. The wheels of administration should be 

allowed to run smoothly. It Is for the administration to take 

appropriate decision. Who shouii be transferred where, is a 

nciaLter for appropriate authority to decide. Unless the order of 

transfer is vitiated bymalafides. or. iB made in violation of any 

statutory provisions, the Court or Tribunal cannot interfere. 

The applicant being a Scientist and a Member of 

Agriculture Research Service has All India service liability and 

can be transferred to any'iace In India The opening of tender 

on 30.03.2002, l88uingof ôonfidential memorandum and holding of 

Departmental enquiry have nothing to do with the transfer of the 

applicant. Theapplicant has not" mentioned the name of any 

officer and as such the allegation of malafide cannot be 

entertained. There 18 a6solutely no material to show that the 

order in question, is out of malice and personal grudge by the' 

off Icers againt the applicant. It is apparent that tenders were 

	

ed for executing farm work . at Akola and Amravati. 	The 

tee consisting of 'br.D.P. Patel, Officer-in-Charge, NBPGR, 

Stn. Akola (Chairman), the applicant (Dr. W. L. Barwad, 
iki 

Scientist & Incharge, Satellite Centre, Amravati), Dr. K. 

B. Wanjarl, Sr. Scientist & Pulse Breeder,. Dr.. 	P0KV, Akola, 

• had received n1ne tenders out of which 8 were valid for further 

scrutiny. Some of the tenders were found without 1.1... Clearance 

Certificate, which was not mentioned in the advertisement. The 

Chairman and a Member agreed to give some two hours time for 

submission of the certificate, on. whIch the applicant had 

objected. After discussion, they decided to re-advertise the 

tender notice with some addition.i.e...conditlon of submitting the 

- 



that one Dr. A. K. Singh, Head •. of Division, Germplaam vlsit) 

Akola and Amravatj on 3031st May, 2002 and 
diacugd with 

officials and representatives of the firms. Based on the enquiry 

report, fresh tenders were invited and the applicant was advised 

to maintain proper of fice decorum/discipline while 
executing. the 

official responalbilities. There appears nothing to link this 

incident with the transfer in question. The applicant had made 

a representation dated 18.12.2002 against his tranafer order 

dated 23.11.2002. He nowhere mentioned that he had rejected the 

tender of.  one H/s. Guru Krupa Construction, Akola, who was in 

relationship with the Members of: the Committee and for 

rejection of the said tender both the Chairman and anotherMembar 

have caused various false complaint against him. It appears to 

be a matter relating to the procedure andotfica discipline. It 

S 

has no relevance to the transfer order. It appears that the ' 	 c.. 	 -5--- 

nt has been transferred after completion of his. tenure, 
OF licant has put In more, than three and a half yaar8 of 

Amravatj. It also be remembered that the applicant was 

t ,  to Amravat,i from Hydarabad by transfer order dated 

26.11.1998 on his request only. . The transfer order doe8 not 

disclose any colourful exercise of powers with a view to harass 

the applicant. The representation made by the applicant has been 

rejected by the respondents by a speaking order as per • direction 

of Central Administrative Tribunal. The guidelines, for the 

transfer of Scientists produced at Annexure-Vil (Page..22. of the 

paper book) states that such transfers could be made for 

administrative reasons or :.'to correct imbalance in the cadre 

strength of Scientists or to fill po8itions in high propriety 

project, to utilize the experience of scientists in appropriate 

field. 	The applicant alone was not transferred but he Was 

transferred alongwith some other Sc1ent1ats. - His 	transfer 
- 	 A - 	 - - 

L 
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, 	I have mentioned that the applicant has not alleged that the 
/ 

authority who has passed the transfer order had any malice 

against him or that he was acting due to some oblique motive 

the order of transfer is vitiated by malaf ides or is made 

tion of any statutory provisions, the Tribunal cannot 

with it. The O.A. deserves to be dismissed. 

6. 	The O.A. Is accordingly dismissed with no order as to 

cost. 

(9. (I-DHt4UKH) 
Certified True Copy 	 MEMBER (J). 
Date.JJ/(/o) 
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Sect jo 
Ccntiâj Adin Tribunal 

liombay I3ench. 
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DWn to us the so -ne will be communicated to you immedkely. 

md herewih my b for oonducting the O.A. tif I its finality. 

re requested to d; the needful at the earliest. 

ing you 

\ 	Yours fOithIjIly, 	
11,011 

. 	 \ 

(Sonlosh V. Akcmkn) 
' 

arid Datl 110s.917096and917097 
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RECEI P1' 

Received from the Director, NBI'GR, New Dethi-12 through the Officer - In - charge, 

NBl'G R Regional Station, Alwl:i a Demand Draft No.917096 dated 23/10/2003 for a 

suiii of Rs.92,000/- (Rupees Ninety Two Thousand only) towards III)' Transfer Traveling 

Adva ace on my transfer to N BPG R, Rcgioiia I Station, Umia m, Sh illoug (M eglialaya). 

.1 

(DR. W.L. DARWAD) 
Date: 	January, 2004 	 Plot No.40, 

Behind Aiiand Vidynlaya, 
Bliagwan Nagar, 

C, 	 Nagpur-27 

cCC eP f1 Lvn  
.r 

/31mc 
Cyr 

"I 	 I  

V 

ex 

S 
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3g 	() 
1ECllP.'l' 

Received from the Director, NI3PGR, New Ddllii-12 through the Officer - In - charge, 

NBI'GR Regional Station, Akola a Demand Draft No.917097 dated 23/10/2003 for a 

slim of Rs.2,942/- (Rupees Two thousand Nine hundred fort)' two only) towards my 

DA Arrears + TA Adjustment (Rs.1,940/- + Rs.3391- + Rs.663/- Rs.2,942/-). 

(DR. W.L. I3ARWAD) 

1)ate: 	January, 2004 	 Plot No.40, 
llcliind A,iaiid Vidyninyn, 

llhagwaui Nagar, 
jftt 	 Nagpur-27 

R kJQa  

Cle J 	
fl1 

S 
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' 	 ANNEXJRE- L, - 
.11i(1J. 

4?9 	NitioniI Mireais of Plant (nJIr Jcr)ucc 
(hidkvi ü,wicU. of /kqrkuItuia Reseiidi) 

ik,u Cus, New 1D!hi -. :110012 
! MUll 	nhl(usl'li.Iis1hi.Hk!l,i 	 ..... * 	,. l!!'; ('i) UP 1 	2U4 I (3J()jflfl12( 

lAX 	•1I9-1-25142495l.5756I9 

Dsited:-213.6.2004 

The I )ltieur Jncbtirge. 
NI I 1'( i1 t.(egnutnt SI;*IU% 
I hit am.(Mt)bllblyIt) 	

/ 

U1) 	Itt jiil III llUIl Ifl )i..ItttI lL,IIli I!'! '11113 1(1 M. U-014 III Ii 41 1 1 t of ))t 	IJtuv,id 	CflUH 

ti nit'! ICg 

-1 

FIii' i; tu Ut: tisit )*31:n wIlti wt rt1v;d iitnn .Aniruv:%t ui I (,.4.201)3 vide iilIit;e iIt' NIl. 

dul.1i1 I I .2.200: In 	Uw dul.y iii Uu O1Uer Iuclmrge, NUI'(flt Uegiunnt 
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• 	 24,. I .)M04,.fium tlit ic;o ui' Itt!iL hiiotvii in lijut. 1 lie ihiwi.s1lii.l pt'iintl iii ii, rIleU iii I ).tIntwuil j q  retlltirril 

lit hI R3IIIU* i!ti_ Ilt, 1ia Ii)iIOWjl(14 leUve tt IIIIJ tidt. br v.Itieli Un ilppltGLlt(llI duLy sUIUtiI)ItU(i by the 
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4:thtUi:%nU1 011ieer Inchurge is im:tVIirctI by Ilic I Jeuti QLttiltei:. 

I uitet1 .1 •euvn 	2:15 dnys 
IIPI, 	 714 tlny 

1I11 	i;jeimtt I;smcIjims I 	ltut'/ 	imut: 	lim 	Iii It,m 	accoiditigly tutu . 1111 CiI ly 	reply 	in 
• . . 	. 	LI.l41luIuii;%h;u Otc perinti i.1' Ilk iuiu'.emut:t be 5%ut II) the I 1 flpt tent Auithiuiii.y ii nuetliutdy. - 

I'llin i;urs with ILiC Iq) )r()Val nF t)iucci:u, uv ui. 	 I 
J Ytuur'. Inithlulfy 

• 	JRrGR Unlain BaviI)nt1I) 	 I 	AMICYAIIIATIMA 
snAIMt.nlhl I It 
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UPOR 

ANNEURE- M 
National Bureau of Plant Genetic Hesources 

(Indian Council of Agricultural Research) 

Pusa Campus, New Delhi - 110012 
ICA ) 

Phone: 25941022(d1roct) 
2584920812584921 l/2 B 84 9214/25B432go/25949545.,., 21 1 
E: mall 

: No; 33-66/2003-v./7j 

Dr. W.L. Barwad 
Sr. Scientist (Ag. Engo.) 
NBPGR Regional Station 
Umiam - 793 103 (Meghalaya) 

Sub: Non receipt of 'letter dated 11 .02.2003 

AX :0W1. 011-26fl4495/20416111 
GRAM : GEAMPLASM 

February 1 1, 2005 
3; 

Ref: Your letter 2/WLB/Sche.Trlbe-harassmentf2004..05/52 dated 11 .01 .2005 
and No. 1IWLB/04-05/657 dated 10.01.2005 

• Please refer to yourabove montioned.lettors on the subject cited above, 
this connection, this is to Inform you that Office Order No.33-

.166/2003/3232/8 dated February 11. 2003 was amended vide this Office Order 
No.33-1 66/2003/4760/9 dated 26.02.2003 in which you stand relieved w.e.f. 
16.04.2003, and it was also confirmed by you regarding receipt of said order on 
4;4.03 vide your Fax No.1/NBPGR/SC/Amt/2003/371 déted 05.04.2003 (copy 

• enclosed). As per the relieving order you should have joined immediately at 
NBPGR, Regional Station, Umiam but you have joined on 27.01.2004 and 

;' • remained, absent from 1 6.04-2003 to 26.01 .2004 for which you have to apply 
for leave. Due to the reason,your salary have not released. It is repeated that 
please apply for the leave br the period mentioned above so that your salary 

* 

	

	can be released. If you will not ppply for the leave within 15 days of receipt of 
this letter, failing which, the period of absence will be treated as wilIfull absence 

per leave rules and no furiher correspondence will be entertained in this 
regards. 

:V! 	This is issued with the approval of the Director, NBPGR, New'Delhi. 

End: as above 
	 Yours faithfully, 

h erriTh{ 
Sr. Admn. Officer 

-11- 
1, 1 1-' 

LLe co 
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• 	IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTJTIVE TRIBUNAL N 	F 

GUWAHATJ BENCH: GUWAHATI 	
S 

	

In the matter of: - 	 -' 

O.A. No. 41 of 2005 

Dr. W.Lj3arwad. 

Union of India and àthei'. 

-Ai-td- 

In the matter of: - 

Rejoinder submitted by the applicant in 

reply to the written statement submitted 
S 	

by- the respondents. 

The applicant above named, most humbly and respectfully begs to state as 
urder; 

L That your applicant categorkally denies the statements made in paragraph 3' 
of the written statements and begs to state that this application has been 

made on the basis of official records and established, facts and there is no 

supprssion of an material fact whatsoerer as stated by the respoi4eits. The 
fact of the case narrated by the respondents in paragraph 3 A. B. C. P. E. F 
ind G of the written statements are not true picture of the entire facts and as 
such the same are denied and stated below para wise in seriat-im. 

A. 	Tnat the transfer of the applicant from Satellite Centre,, Aniravati 
and his' posting at Regional station Shiliong was neither 'in the 

exigencies of work nor in the public interest as stated by the 

respondents. It is evident from the fact that the applicañtis 



N' 	
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working as Sr. Scientist (Agril Antomology) but in his new place of 

posting ('Le at ShillongL fhere is no post of Agril Entomology as 

per cadre strength' of the scientist of ICAR and as such the posting 

of the applicant at Shifiong is a mere wastage of the scientific 

expertise and, misuse of manpower resource, more so, when the 

applicant had been hirndling important research projects at 

Aniravati, which he was suddenly sought to be dissocia led from. 

Further, in the transfer order dated 23.11.2002 (Annexure-XV 
to the O.A)1  it was dearly mentioncd interalia 'that the applicant 

would handover the charge to Shri N. Dikshit and thereafter report 

for duty at Shillong, but Shri Dikshit did not come to take Over 

charge. 

It. is also relevant to mention here that after receipt of ,  
transfer order, the applicant submitted one representation on 

18.12.2002 to the respondent No. 2 oravino' for  reconsideration of -' 	0 

his transfer, which has been suppressed by the respondents in their' 

written statement. 

(Copy of the representation dtd. 1812.2002fs annexed hereto 

as Annexure- A). 

B. 	Thai the three order/letters dated 27.12.2002, 04.01.2003 and 

28.0I.2003 referred to by the respondents in pamgraph 6 of their 

written statements are their after thoughts whereby it. has been 

a Uempted to misrepresent the facts before this Hcm'ble Thbunal. It 
is relevant to mention hete that the applicant was on commuted 
leave on medical ground w.e:f. 02.01.2603 to 01.02.2003 and 

interestingly, the said letters have been shown to have been issued 

during the leave period of the applicant. The applicant has neither 
recerved those letters nor aware of those letters which he has come 

to know after going through he contents of the instant written 

statement dated 30.08.2005 only and the respondents. did not 

I 

	 I 
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mentioned about those letters even in their impugned letter dated 

16:11.2004 (At nexure-VTT to the O.A). 

C. 	That the Hon'hie Tribunal Mumbal Bench vide its interim order 

dated 31.01.2003 in O.A No, 2005/2003 was pleased to stay he 

operation of the transfer order clitted 23.11.2002 till the end of 

March,. 2003' and 	directed 	the 	respondents to decide 	the 

representation dated 18.12.2002 of the applicant by end of March, 

2003 and further directed the respondents to file a detailed reply to 

the 0. A. within one month. But the respondents instead, of 

omp1ying with the directions aforesaid of the Tribunal, issued 

their order dated 26.02.2003 deferring the transfer till the end of 

March. 2003 stating that the applicant would. stand, relieved from 

Amravati w.e.f. 16.4.2003. It is relevant to nenffon here that the 

repondents neither decided the representation of the applicant nor 

filed. any reply to the Tribunal, as directed. by the Hon' bEe Tribunal 

in its interim stay order dated 31.01.2003 but issued their order 

• dated 2602.2003 when the interim order was in force. However, the 

- applicant received the order dated 26.02.2003 only on 04.04.2003 

and thereafter su4m .it±ed one representation on 04.04.2003 against 

the said order. Further, vide his representation dated 05.04.2003 

(Annexiire-i to the O.A.), the, applicant prayed for payment of 

transfer Traveling advance an.. other dues prior to his release so as 

to facifita te hb joining at his new place of posting. .Sulsequently 

vide another application dated 16.04.2003 (Annexure-ll'to the 'O.A.) 

the applicant requested the respapd.ents to arrange for taking over 

of the charges etc. of Aniravati station from him so as to facilitate 

his joining at his new place of posting. But neither the Transfer 

Traveling Advance was paid nor the charges were taken over from 

the applicant. As such the contention of the respondents that the 

applicant stood relieved from Amravati w.e.L 16.04.03 in terms of 

________ 	__________ 	- 	.-- 	,.-•, 	 . 	- 



order dated 26.02.03 is not sustainable since the order dated 

26.02.03 was not only issued. illegally but the respondents also did 
not take arw action on the representations dated 04.04.2003, 

05.04.2003 and dated 16.04.2003 submitted by the applicant,, to 

facilitate his joining at his new place of posting. 

• 	(Copy of interim order dated 31.01.2003 and representation dated 
04.04.2003 are annexed hereto as Annexurés- 'B' and 'C' 
respectively). 	 - 

D. That -even after the subuiissiori of applications dated 05.04.03 and 
order dated 16.04.03 by the appiicant requesting for payment of 
Transfer Traveling Advance and taking over of charges, neither his 

advance was paid nor anybody came to take over the charges at 

Aniravafi by signing relevant records, receiving stores, funds, 
assets etc. as per proedure. Both Sri N. Diksht, Sr. Scientist, Akola 

and Dr. l.P. Singh, office i/c, Akola visited Amravati Station on 

official tour during that period but they were not inclined to take 
over the charge from the applicant inspite of its clear mention in th 
transfer order dated 23.11.2002. 

S 

Further the constitution of conmiittee and taking over of the 

charges of Amravati Centre by the said committee on 12.06.03 and 

13,06.03, if any, as stated by the respondents was a unilateral secret 

deal by the respondents which was not intimated to the 'applicant. 
It is relevant to mention here that the applicaflt was on Earned 
leave from 09.06.03 to 13.06.03 which is evident from his leave 

application dated 10.06.2003 (Annexure -x to the O.A.) and the 
applicant was not informed of such a committee or ii's visit ever. It 

is surprising as to how the so called committee could take over the 

charges without intimating or without associating the applicant 

8 



from whom the charges have - to be taken over, and that too was 

done in the absence of the applicant. 

E. That the applicant applied for payment of Transfer Travelling, 

Advance on 05.04.03 as per rules and as per his entitlement for his 

joining at his need place of posting and persuaded the same by 

subsequent letters, FAX, telegram and telephonic conununications. 

But even thereafter, the advance was not paid in time and situated 

thus, the applicant even visited Akola Office in person for drawing 

his advance which was refused by Dr. i.P. Singh, officer in charge, 

Akola, for the reasons best known to him. As such it was not 

possible for the applicant to proceed to his new station wiilout 

having the traveling advance but bad to continue with his existing 

duties at Amravati regarding demand. draft dated 17.06.03 for Rs. 

92,000/- as slated by the respondent, the applicani is not aware of 

since the same was not delivered to him ever. t-lowever, the 

applicant received. th.e advance only on 16.01.2004 and that too was 

much less than the adniissible amount, and thereafter only, he 

could make necessary arrangements for proceeding to his new 

place of posting where he joined, on 27.01.04. 

• F... That the O.A. No. 2005/2003 decided by the Murnbai Bench of this 

Tribunal, as mentionedl-by the respondents. was in a different issue 

and in no Way- related to the issues involved in the instnt O.A. as 

such the statement in paragraph F of the written statement is 

irrelevanthere. . 

C. That the applicant was not relieved. from Amravali on 16.042003 

and the applicant could loin his new place of posting at Shillong 

only on 27.01.04 for the reasons stated in the preceding paragraphs - 

hereinabove. 

-- a 
-- 	-- 	-•• 	 -- 	----.- 	 / 	 1' 



Further, 
I it is clearly eVident from the records that the 

app1icnt asked for .his Transfer traveling Advance and taking over 

of charges from him well in time and persistently insisted on the 

same but the respondents failed to take any action on the matter. 

As such the delay in his joining at Shillong is attributable to the 

respondents only-, and their statement otherwise that the applicant 

willfully delayed his joining and, avoided correspondence etc. are 

simply. ifiusory and not sustainable. 

2. That the applicant categorically denies the statements made in paragraph 5 of 

the written statement and fu±ther begs to submit that the transfer order dated 

23.11.2002 was issued neither in the exigencies of service nor in public interest 

but with oblique motive and rnahthde intentions. ft is evident from the fact 

that the applicant being a scientist in Agril. Entomology was transferred to 

Shillong Center where there is no post of AgTI1. Entomologist at all which 

was uncalled for, more sowhen he was handling important projects in his 

own field of specialization at Amravati and as such his stay at Arnravati va 

more required in the interest of exigencies and public interest. 

Further, the order dated 26.02.2003 mentioning a condition therein that 

the applicant would stand released from Amravati w.e.f. 16.04.2003 is ifiegal 

and arbitrary in as much as that the said order was opposed to the interim 

order dated 31.01.2003 in O.A. No. 2005/2003 (Aiinexure- B) passed by the 

Mumbai Betch. of . this Tribunal and violative of the transfer .guideiines 

contained in serial No. 9 of the letter Nc. ICAR letter No. 8-16/76- Pers. IV 

dated 17.11.1980. The respondents deliberately suppressed these facts that the 

Mumbai Bench in its interim order dated 31.01.03, directed the respondnts to 

decide the representation dated 18.12.2002 of the applicant by end of 

•i March, 2003 and further to file a detailed reply to the O.A. within one month 

and stayed the operation of the transfer order dated 23.11.2002 till the end of 

March,2003. But the respondents did not comply with the directions aforesaid 

/ 
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and issued the 'order. dated 26.02.2003 arbitrarily .  viola Ung the interim stay 
Order which was in force. This apart, the transfer guidelines laid down in 
CAR letter dated 17.11.80 also provides that the orders of transfer will be 

issued at least two months in advance to enable the Scientist to make 
preparations for Ms. movement and, tha representation received from the 

Scientist against the :t:ransfer will be considered by the Institute. The 

respondents violated this provision also while issuing their order dated 
26.02.2003. As such, after receiving the ifiegal order dated 26.02.2003. As such, 
alter receiving fhe illegal order dated 26.02.03 on 04.04.2003, the applicant 

subni.itted representation on 04.04.2003 itself (Annexure- C) against the said 

order which the respoiidents have conveniently suppressed. in their written 
statement. 

(Copy of transfer guidelines dated 17.11.1980 is annexed hereto as 
Annexure  

3. That the appilcait categorically denied the s-taternents made in paragraph 6 of 
the &'ritter statethei,t and begs to submit that the applicant in his applicatin 

dated 16.04.2003 (Annexure , to the o:A.) made specific request to the 
respond.ents for :takh g  over the charges- and thereafter the applicant 
persistentv insisted, on the ni,Uer and kept on waiting for handng over the 
charges. 'But none came ;to take over the charge a directed La' the transfer 
order which involves, format handing over! taking over of records, stores,' 
assets, imprest fund. etc. as per rules 78 of G.F.R (A.nnexure- XVI to OA.) and 
(he applicant was Very uiuih available in his, office for the purpose. 'urt1ier, 
the constitution oi a coimnittee for taking over charges of Aniravati etc. as-

stated by the respondents are all misrepresentation of facts and it is 

• surprising that how the charges could he taken over without informing the 

applicant or assodating the 'applicant iii the e.xerctse whereas the charges 

have to be taken over -froth the applicant only who was in possession of the 

things to be handed over/taken over. The claim of the respondents is that the 
applicant was relieved from' Am.avafi on 16.04.03 but in the same breath they 



have also stated that on 17.06.2003 they had sent the demand draft to the 
applicant at Amravati and as such the sthtements are inconsistent and not 

sustainable in as much as that they have admitted that the applicant was at 

Aniravati and as such the statements are inconsistent and not sustainable in 

as much as that they have admitted that the applicant was at Amravati Centre 

on 17..06.2003 L. even after '16.04.03. the date of so called release. 

4. That with regard to the stainm.ents mad.e in paragraphs 7, 3, 9 and 10 of the 

written stateients,, the app&ant begs to reiterate as stated hereinabove and 

further begs, to state that the order dated 10.04.03 and dated 12.12.03, in O.A. 

No. 2005/2003 Of the Hon'ble Mimihai 'Bench Of this Tribunal as stated by the 

respondents is in no way related to the issues involved in the instant O.A. 

and heice not relevant here. However, it is relevant to mention here that even 

prior to the passing of the order dated 10.04.03 aforesaid, the applicant 

applied on 05.04.03 for payment of his IT advance and imniediatelv 

thereafter he also submitted his application dated 16.04.03 (which has no 

relation with the order dated 12.12.2003 since there were. official holidays 
from 11th to 15e1  April. 2003) requesting the respondents to take over the 

charges of Amravati. Centre from him which ninde his intenjion and loyalty 

abundanti clear. But the respondents neither paid the TI advance nor 
arranged for thking.over charges. As such the contention of the respondents 

that the applicant decided to join at Umiam (Shillong) onlY after the dismissal 

of his O.A. vide order dated 1212.2003 by the Hon'ble Muinbal Beqh is mis-
construed, fflusorv and misstatement; Further, the applicant was very much 

in service at Am±avati Centre during the period from 16,04.2003 to 26.01.2004 

and he had rendered services there which is clearly evident from the 
attendance re .gister of the staff and other official records like, cash receipt' 

book imprest vouchers; Gate passes, etc, pertaining to the relevant period. 

(Copy of attenthince roil for April and May, 2003 and some .cash 

receipts are annexed hereto.asAnnexures-_'F): 

-'4 
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5. 	That the applicant emphatically denies the statements made in paragraph 

11 of the written statement and begs to state that in the impugned letter 

dated 16.11.2004 (Annexure-. VII to the O.A.), the respondents have not 

answered any of the points raised by the applicant in his representation 

dated 07.09.2004 but instead have made some allegations against the 
applicant which are entirely false and concocted and the applicaiit has 
narrated the facts thereto in paragraph 4.11 of the O.A. and further in the 

paragraphs hereinabove. It is clearly evident from the facts iiarrated in the 
preceding paragraphs hereinabove 1  that the applicant was very much in 

service at Airtravati Centre during the period from 16.04.03 to 26.01.04 

Which cannot be treated as unauthorized absence since his stay there is 

attributable to the respondents and not to the applicant for th e  reasons 
• stated hereinabove. The respondents realized their lapses and in a bid to 

• eclipse their own lapses, they insisted on the applicant to apply for leave 

for the said period which the applicant does not have any reason to 

comply with since he was on duty at Ainravati during the period. The 

letter dated 11.02.05 and .28.06.04 as referred to by the respondents were 
accordino.D r lv rcrlied by the applicant on 01.03.2005 and 12.07.2005 .  

respectively. The series of official conimruiicat:ions addressed to the 

applicant at Amravati b the respondents even after 16.04.2003 and other 

official registers and records etc. pertaining to the period in dispute, will 

clearly show that the applicant had attended duty at Amravati during that 

period. The respondents have suppiessed all those facts in their intpngned 
letter dated 16.11.2004 which they have issued unavoidably following the 

subulission of representhtion dated 07.09.2004 by the applicant pursuant 

to the order dated 26.08.04 in O.A. No. 181/2004 (Annexure- V to the 
O.A.) of this Hon'ble Tribunal may he pleased to call for those official 
records. 

6. 	That the applicant categorically denies the statements n-iade in paragraph 

12. 13 and 14 of the written statement and most respectfully begs to 



I 	 I  

9/V 
C> 	 ' 	 to 

submit that those statements being the repetitions of the statements made 
in the written statements by the respondents, this applicant refrains froii 

repeating the same answers to avoid the wastage of time of this Hon'ble 

Tribunal and begs to reiterate the facts narrated in the preceding 

paragraphs hereinabove. The apicani as his last remedy, has filed this 

O.A. before this Hon'ble Tribunal which is bonafide and aimed at 

securing the eiids of justice only against the arbitrary, illegal, unfai r ,: 
malafide and capricious actions of the rspondents. 

7. 	That in the facts and circumstances, the applicant most respectfully 

submits that he is entitled to the reliefs prayed for, and the Original 
A pplica lJor deserves to be allowed with cots. 	 - 

. 

I 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Dr. W, L. Barwad, S/o Shri Laxman Rao Naravan Barwad, aged about 54 
Years, working as Sr. ScIentist (Agril. Entomology) in the National Bureau 
of Plant Genetic Resources, Indian Council of Agricultural Research, P.0-
Umiam, Meghalaya, do hereby verify that the statements made in 
Paragraph I to 7 are true W. my knowledge and those made in Paragraph 5 
are true to my legal advice and I have not suppressed any material fact. 

And I 3ign this verLlica lion on this the 	thy of November, 2005. 

. 
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FNo. 1 /N.B.P.G.R./St CcntitlAmt./20021 
Dated: 1I12/2002 

Rcgtstercd 	Al) 
Ihe Duecto 
National Bureau of plant Genetic Resources, 
Pisa Ca;npns1 

Delhi - 11001 2 

. 	. 	
: . • 	Ref: - 	Your OQ1CC ORkI No (4) 1 20() I / I .1273513307 dated 23. I .2002 received 	• 

.. 	' 	 . 	
. :, • 	

thr(Mlg}1 otcr tiiC8fg(, N.U.1'(J R. Regional SthtiOfl. Akola by Rcgd. Al.). 

;:• • 	 : :. 	• 	• 	 on 12.12.2002 

Sn bJCCt 	RCc 1 1I(c for canclhtton I withdraw ol my transter order (Amravall to shullong) in the 

ovel " i fltC(.St ot approVed Rerearch Project running at Amiavat, and as per'l'ranclet 

IUICS (A R S ) ot I C A R approved by SFC/GB and the prestdent of 1 C A R vide 

Council I r No M-16176- per. IV dated 7 II) 9O 	_ 

r' 	 •' 	
iespcted Su 

:-. 	 .. With humble su omission and due regard, the undersigned Senior scientist & Scientist lnch&ge 

.. .. ....: 	c.'?: 	. 	. 	. 
7r. 	

\ 	
1 p 	• 	j 

4 	
.J jI R NIew Ikilit tn a bonafldc manner I he representation is in thc overall rntcrst of the 

{4 -1 •:7 , Institute Tatio' br properjusltiticatiOfl ot salari and poor mm' funds ( Govt money) by kt.eping 
. 	.. .;. . 	. 	. 	. 

(2:A In view the trancier rules ol ARS for scientiStS as inenttontd in the subject as well as gc nuint 
. . 	 . 	 S  

41t4 45 admtrnstrativ'- lals&s 
; ct 	 r ;I  is most rnectlull '.ubmu;lcd that the workc (t ih&. A It S 	utist i'. no a rout inc and 

Wv3 like I A-S I I' S I I S I C S etc where exigencies ot the works involved u mg 

the Rublic in 1ercst 10 maintain the law and order or public deahng jobs 

I 	 4 
_fJç 	 ht wet ks oi the A K S suCfltlS( Is RsearcIi l'rojet planning in which my re.'earch 

4P projt hac been appovcd in the S. K. 

 

C. mectingand currently I am handling two research project 
50.  

A 	 ., . € Cfltillcd - - 
1J 

.2. I ConserVa1iOfl &. preliminary evaluation of agricultural and horticultural crops 

2 2 Studies on insect host pant interaction in mungbean (Vigna radiata) ,swect potato and 
... 

, ? 	u pap a 

1 hes. two resarch project is to be conipeAed at N B P ( R Satellite tentre, Amravati only, br 

j U propei t i tt liC it on ofmv salary at thecoct of poo r mai j 	 kind I hose two research projct is worth 

lot R' 42 , 70 Oflfl/ and is amply on othcial records (Antin 111111 IV &V) 

2. It is Eui ther cuhniited that the post of scientist wi' vat..ant (exists) at N 131' G R Sat 

U. cuitr Atnraviti we I I 99 due to retirerneni ofa suerfltt lit i e liii. i tlori_ due to cIg nuts 

: 	 cientiIic research and tee iicl works. I ave been catkd b the Director of N.R.l'.G.IZ. 

S 	
New Delhi frwn N.fl.C.S. Hydenibad to N.13.P.G.R_ Sat. Centre . Anirnvnti. as none v'is 

S 

	

	 wiiliiigly to gi at Ainravati being the retiioi e arens. Fliis is also amply oit the oflial records of 

I.C.A.R.&N13.P.G.R NewDeihi 
It is again submitted that plenty olieseareb works is tube done at this center and currenhlV 

I ant the only one Tribal Seniar Scientist at Anuavati Centre who is looking a1er all the research 

project works tcchriical aclivites and nnimr gcinenet olliis irnporlant Staion, being the 11icc' 

I neharge the ungoriita 5cieiflili i search works cain be dune only at Ariinrvati and not pos'ihte ai 



•1- • 
- 

I 

(2) 	
.. 

ShiUong (r)eglalaya) due to climatic factor, crop involved. its objectives etc. and it is a wasting of 

Govt. moiwy in several takhs otrupees, if I am ircely trunsflrred to shillong. 

4. 	U is liirthcr submitted that the reason mentioned in my transfer case in incorrect and it has 

some genuine adinirnistrative lapses, where, the l-lon'ble Director wanted to save the guy stall 

members involved inindisciplined activities in the office / institute.at Akola& Arnravati center. 

So keeping in view my genuine representation a lung with documentary evidence of every 

description in the above mentioned paras. I humbly request the Director, N.B.P.G.R. to kindly 

withdraw! cancell my translèr arder fiom N.B.P.G.R. AinravaLi to N.B.P.G.R. Regional Station 

Shillon (meglialaya) in the overall interest olthc institute & nation for pioperjustiflcation ofniy 

• 

/ 

£ 

salary,  at the cost Of')Ouf man' fund. 

Thanking you sir in anticipation oFllivourable action at the e.arliest. 	: 

Yours mi hfully 

1c 
(W.L. Bar-wad) 

.........Sr. Scientist & 
Scientist Isicharge 

NBrGR Satcilite Centcr 
Amravati 

lncl: AnimcxurcitoVndSr.NO. I to18aunder 	.- 
1),.,...ConfdcntiaMemor1rndN0. 1 (8)/2000/vig/ 1688d1. 6.8.02& 

Dr. Barwal dt 7 11 02 rp1y by  
,2) Fax to Director & lncharge F No IINBPGPJSaL Cen /Amt /2002 Di 12/9/02 

—3) Fax 
 

to A 0 NI3PGR,New Delhi, F. No 3 i1ndiupline& vlgIlldcntJ 
2002/Vol 11/257dt 101002 

'.Fax message to lnchdrge Director, NBP(iR. New Della F. No 2/NBPGR/ Sat Cen /Amt 
'I2002265 k 18 1002 
Speed post letter toofltcerllCNBP(iR, RS, Akola FNo 21N13P(jR/SC /Arnt/2002/ 
'268dt 191002 

>6) OLutertoHead,GED,NBPGR,ND byRegd letterdt 231002 
Otlicial letter LoS A 0 NBPGR. N I) cli 24 1002 

L 8) 0 lrc messegeioS A 0 NBPOR, N Delhi Di 26/10102 
0 Fax menagetoDtrectortoNBPiR,N Delhi Ot 31/10/02 

- 10), 0 Fax to Director, NBPGR, N Delhi DL Ill 1/02 
I 1)' Regd. AD. letter to chief Editor&owner ofDeshonnati Aint. 1)1.2.11.02 & Copies to 

Dircctor&O I/C Akola & others 
- >-'12) 0.Fax mesage to the Director dt. 14.10.02 

0.lax message to Shri Dixit, 0 i/c NBPGR A.kola dt. 16.11.02 
O.Fax message to Director Nil PGR . N. Delhi. di. 19.9.02 

, 15) O.Fax mesage to shri Dixit, NBPGR Akola di - 18,9.02 
- 16) 	() 1t' i eage to 1)i. 13. S. DliiHon, Dtictut, NI3PGR. N.D. 1t I 5. Ii .02 

I 7) Publicat lit.ni oFuews in Deshonnati Akolu dl. 2 S. I 1 .02 
18 .) Approved 2 Res. project conhiiicing at NI3PGR . SC. Ainravali, 

with estu,a1edhud t lbr Rs.42,20.0001- (e 	m'i,fli,.,1fl A 
" 1Cj 

( 	(W.L. Bar-wad) 

I  

"-'0R C1TT 
• ., 	j IMC\i!\R03. 

AM1AVAlI 
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;originl Applicatio 	o s 
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2005/2003 

'- 
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4 	\ 
Applicant 

• 	obXe 3bri S.Z.Jtn 	fl.r (p 

Let44 s 31'01-2003 
k. 

ShrJ. M.M.31444 s, 00=944 for the applicant 
aovjnd 

 
V46jtrs,  learned counsel for the rsspond.nee. 

*,?be applicant is transferrodi from National 8mts 
t4XUt.;Csn*se. Mi,rsvatt to R.gionaj station, Shiliceg. vid. 

23s112002. The applicant has represented in 
fxaept of the zeid transfer order vid. z.pr.aontation dated 

la-22'.2002. The eaid rcpci.entaeion is yet to be d.c.td.d by 
%er.ePendeztei 

earned coun3el for the applicant has d.r.vc my 
to the tznter poliay, particularly Pare, 3.4 

cud ,&n peru 4, it ia beinrj snttooed ttat aa tar as 
pasoibi.e txeoafer øthQuId ncz*al3,y be made by the end of Pczth 

t the caad.eJ.c eion of th' school *nd college will 
to a close no as not to disturb the ii education cC tho 

' 	childzen. ?ppliaant,i tranrtec is in cajdth seieion, the I••'(t !.' 	' 
Cfl decide the ropmeentation of the applicant 

of X&V*, &  203 and tiU then transfer order dned 
its oextion La being otayed. The tespoodents 

-. 	 a dtLid reply to the OA w1thinx one ronth. The  
bHo LLat*c for iirL 	ring on 34-2003 at $1u-tbai 

-- 'each, 	 Ce.di tu ('epy 
rmt 	3 /..i./ J.3... 

DTD i 	lr2003 Ebun 
Con' s 	 agpui 

I 	 6hr,j 	 oaunrl for the ekpplloant. 
Shri. Qvind fliehra, coundcl thr- the Coc.drnt. 

-. 	____.t•_ 	 SI 

• 	- • 
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IN THE CENTR4NTRVE 

GUWAHATI BNCITGTJWXTD 

:) 
\ 

UNAL 

IN THE MATTER OF:-

Original Application No. 4 1/2005 

Dr. W.L. Barwad 
....Applicant 

-Versus- 

The Union of India & Ors. 
S 

.Respondents. 

A, 

D THE MATTER OF:- 

An Additional Affidavit filed by 

and on behalf of the Respondents 

in pursuance/compliance of the 

Order dated 26.06.2006 of this 

Hon'ble Triunal. 

ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT 

I, Dr. D.K. Hore, son of Late J. K. Hore, aged about 57 years, esently 

serving as Officer-in-Charge, National Bureau of Plant Genetic Resources, ( 

N.B.P.G.R.) Regional Station, Umroi Road, Umiam, Meghalaya, do hereby 

solemnly affirm and state as follows: - 

1. That, in pursuance to the Order dated 26.06.2006, this Additional Affidavit is 

being filed on behalf of the Respondents to place on record certain additional 

information, as required by this Hon'ble Tribunal pursuant to the hearing 

which was held on 26.06.2006. 



2 

2. That, the sequence of events which has led to the formation of the Committee 

to take over charge of the N.B.P.G.R. Satellite Centre, Amaravati from the 

Applicant are sequentially placed herein below :- 

23.11.2002 	The original transfer order of the Applicant was issued 

transferring the Applicant from Amaravati to Umiam, 

Shillong. ....... (Annexure-A to W.S.) 

11.12.02 	The said Order dated 23.11.02 was forwarded to the 

Applicant for handing over charge immediately, which 

was duly received by him. ..... (Annexu re-B to 

W.S.). 

18.12.02 	The Applicant files representation before the 

authorities concerned for cancellation of the transfer 

Order dated 23.11.02. (does nohand over charge). 

(Annexure-A to Rejoinder) 

26.12.02 	The Respondent No.6 issued an Order whereby the 

Applicant was relieved from his duties at N.BP.G.R., 

Satellite Centre, Amaravati, since the Applicant was 

not handing over charge. .... Annexure-C to W.S.) 

01.01.03 

	

	The Applicant filed another representation for 

cancellation of his transfer Order dated 23.11.02. 

04.01.03 	The Officer-in-Charge, N.B.P.G.R., Regional Station, 

Akola informed the Respondent No.3 that the 

Applicant is neither honouring the pifice order dated 
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27.12.02 nor physically present at the Station to take 

over the charge from him properly. .... (Annexu re-fl 

to W.S.) 

vii) 09.01.03 	The Applicant approaches the Hon'ble Central 

Administrative Tribunal, Mumbai Bench challenging 

the Order of transfer dated 23.11.02. 

28.01.03 	The Respondent No.4 informs the Applicant regarding 

the locked telephone instrument at the Satellite Centre, ' 

Amaravati requesting him to unlock the cabin and 

further handover charge of the Station properly. 

(Annexure-E to W.S.) 

3 1.01.03 	The Applicant obtains an interim Order from the 

Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal, Bombay 

Bench against the transfer Ordw dated 23.11.02. The 

interim Order categorically stated " The Applicant's 

transfer is in mid-session, the Respondents can decide 

the representation of the Applicant up to the end of 

March'03 and till then the transfer Orde&  .dated 

23.11.02 and its operation is being stayed." 

(Annexure-B to Rejoinder) 

26.02.03 	In pursuance to the Hon'ble Central Administrative 

Tribunal, Bombay Bench's Order, the transfer of the 

Applicant was deferred till the end of March',03. ..... 

(Annexure-F to W.S.) 
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04.04.03 	The Applicant represents to the Respondent No. 3 for 

withdrawal of the Order dated 26.02.03. 

(Annexure-C to Rejoinder). 

10.04.03 	Meanwhile, the Hon'ble Central Administrative 

Tribunal, Bombay Bench refuses to extend the interim 

relief staying the transfer Order any further and 

accordingly, rejects the same. ..... (Annexure-G to, 

W.S.) 

16.04.03 	In continuation of the Order dated 26.02.03 and 

considering the fact that the Hon'bl Central' 

Administrative Tribunal, Bombay Bench did not 

extend the interim relief, the Applicant stood released 

from the Institute on 16.04.03. 

29.04.03 	The Respondent No. 4 intimates the Respondent No. 3 

that the Applicant stands released from the Amaravati 

10  Ceitre- 	 He further expresses his 

apprehension at ti Applicant would not hand over 

the c arge of the Centre and as such, requsts to 

constitute a Committee to do the needful. (bocuments 

Placed before this Hon'ble Tribunal on 26.06.06 

during hearing of the matter). 

02.05.03 	The Respondent No.6 passed an Office Order with 

regard to the constitution of a Committee with Dr. I. P. 

Singh, Sri N. Dixit as the Chairman and the Convenor 

of 	the 	Committee 	respectively 	and 	a 

Scientist/Professor, Agriquitural Uhiversity to be 
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r 	 nominated as member. (Document Placed before this 

Hon'ble Tribunal on 26.06.06 during hearing of the 

matter): 

09.05.03 

	

	Name of Dr. Ambrish Sarma was approved to be 

incorporated in the Committee to take over charge of 

Amaravati Centre. (Document Placed before this 

Hon'ble Tribunal on 26.06.06 during hearing of the 

matter). 

13.06.03 / The Committee visited the Amaravati Centre on 

12.06.03 and 13.06.03 to take over charge from the 

Applicant. However, the Applicant was not available 

and accordingly, the Committee proceeded to open the 

Office room and Almirah and new locks were placed 

on the same. It is pertinent to mention that certain 

very essential liles could not .be traced out/located 

despite intensive search of the Office premises. 

(Annexure-H to the W.S.). 

3. That, the Deponent humbly states that the sequence of events that 	been 

narrated herein above clearly indicates that the Applicant was never inclined 

to hand over charge of the said Amaravati Centre and in fact, by approaching 

the Hon'ble Tribunal, Bombay Bench and by obtaining interim order in his 

favour, the Applicant refused to comply with the orders of the authorities. Be 

it further stated herein that once the Hon'ble Tribunal, Bombay Bench refused 

to extend the interim relief so granted to the Applicant, vide Order dated 

10.04.03, it is not understood as to how and under what authority the 

Applicant could have continued to render his services at the Amaravati 

Centre. Assuming but not admitting, that the (Applicant did iender services at 
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the Amaravati Centre pursuant to being relieved on 16.04.03, the same was 

without any authority of law and as such, the Respondents rightly treated the 

said period from 16.04.03 to 26.01.04 as absence from duty. 

4. That, the Deponent further for the sake of brevity, refrains from reiterating the 

statements made in the Written Statement and craves leave of this Hon'ble 

Tribunal to refer to and rely upon the averments made in the Written 

Statement as well as the additional documents produced before this Hon'ble 

Tribunal during the hearing on 26.06.03, 

5., That, the statements made in this paragraph and those made in paragraphs 1 

and 4 are true to my knowledge and those made in paragraph 2 being the 

matters of record are true to my information derived therefrom, which I 

believe to be true and the rests are humble submission before this Hon'nle 

Tribunal. 

1t 
And 11 sigri this affiçy op thi 	- day of', 2006 at Guwahati.

ip  

:bI 	Jo 
Identified by Advocate 	 D E P 0 N E N T 
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NOTICE 

From: 	Mrs. R. S. Chowdhury, 	 Date: 17.08..2006 
Advocate, Gauhati High Court 

To : Mr. M. Chanda, 
Advocate, Gauhati High Court 

Sub: 	O.A. No. 41 of 2005 

Dr. W. L. Barwad 	 . . . .App!icant 

- VERSUS - 

Union of India & Ors. 	... 	 Respondents 

Sir, 

Please find herewith a copy of the Additional Affidavit filed on behalf of 

the Respondents. Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same. 

Thanking you, 

a 
	 You

IS. O~WdCury)

re1  

(Mrs. R 
Received copy 	 Advo 
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